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BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL 

PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 1060/2024 

 

IN THE MATTER OF:  

SWAMI GURUCHARAN MISHRA 

…APPLICANT  

VERSUS 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 

…RESPONDENT(s) 

 

RESPONSE ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 3 STATE OF U.P. IN 

COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DATED 16.04.2025 PASSED BY THE 

HON’BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW 

DELHI 

 

I, JOGINDER SINGH , aged about 36 years, S/o Shri Vijay Singh, Posted as 

Project director, SMCG, U.P., do hereby most solemnly state and affirm as under: 

 

That I, the Deponent, am fully conversant with the facts of the case and am 

competent and authorized to swear the present Affidavit. 

 

1. That the present original application has been filed by the Applicant raising 

the issue of pollution of River Ganga. Learned counsel for the applicant had 

approached the Hon’ble Supreme Court by Writ Petition Civil No. 

1373/2023 under Article 32 of the constitution and the Hon’ble Supreme 

Court had expressed that it was not inclined to entertain such a petition 

directly. Hence, the petitioner has been relegated to this Tribunal and the 

Writ Petition has been disposed of the by the Hon’ble Supreme Court. 
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First Week 144
Second Week 143
Third Week 143
Last Week 141

Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Operational Status of Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) in Uttar Pradesh
S.No Total Installed STPs  Month: October  

2025
Operational 

STPs

1 156

Note :-
The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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ANNEXURE-1



140 4 8 4 156
139 4 9 4 156
139 4 9 4 156
138 3 11 4 156

  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Operational Status of Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) in Uttar Pradesh
 STPs Achieving 

Norms
STPs Not 

Achieving Norms
STP Not in 
Operation

Under 
Trial Run

Total 
STPs

The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commissionin

g

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technology
/ process 

STP based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Othe

r(O)

Sampling Period Date of 
Sampling 

Sampling 
Method 
(Grab or 

Composite)

pH BOD 
(mg/l)

COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/100

ml)

FC 
(MPN/100

ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 8.2 28 130 48 12000 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 8 26 150 47 9400 910  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 8.1 27 160 57 11000 920  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.8 28 160 47 12000 930  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.8 9 60 8 8400 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 8.2 8.8 60 9 7900 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.8 9.2 40 7 7000 680  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 8 12 60 11 9400 810  Achieving 
1st Week 08/10/2025 Grab 8 25 140 43 11000 910  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.8 24 120 46 8400 820  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 8 22 110 38 7900 830  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 -
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 8.5 26 150 40 12000 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 8.1 27 170 43 11000 830  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.9 24 140 46 9400 810  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.9 21 110 39 8400 830  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.9 14 80 13 9400 810  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.9 8.4 60 9 8400 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.8 9.6 70 8 7000 610  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.8 10.4 80 11 7900 680  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 8 23 120 38 9400 810  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.9 25 140 36 9400 830  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22 120 35 8400 910  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.9 18 80 17 7900 780  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 8 26 160 44 11000 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.9 24 140 40 9400 830  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.8 23 130 41 7900 780  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.7 26 160 45 11000 920  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 8.2 26 150 42 11000 910  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 8 27 170 47 12000 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.9 25 140 42 9400 910  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 8.1 28 170 48 11000 920  Achieving 
1st Week 03.10.2025 Grab 6.92 21 104.76 16 4100 1200 Not Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Composite 7.29 25.6 42.68 12 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.67 26 106.92 12 3400 930  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.36 27 51.48 13 3400 920  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.18 9.5 15.84 11 3400 830  Achieving 
1st Week 03.10.2025 Grab 7.26 17 77.6 12 3400 910  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Composite 7.12 22.5 72.96 10 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.45 23 75.24 11 3400 920  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.21 21 67.32 11 3400 910  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 6.89 19 31.68 10 3400 810  Achieving 
1st Week 03.10.2025 Grab 7.23 22.5 151.32 12 3400 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Composite 7.4 20.95 34.92 10 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.58 28.5 49.92 11 3400 930  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.34 28 63.36 13 3400 910  Achieving 
5th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.39 21 233.64 11 3400 930  Achieving 
1st Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.94 27.5 128.04 19 3400 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.94 27.5 128.04 19 3400 920  Achieving 
3rd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.89 28.51 47.52 16 1800 680  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.89 28.51 47.52 16 1800 680  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.72 22.5 150 48 270 140  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.71 21 140 52 - -  Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

3.42 Oxidation 
Pond

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

12 42 MLD STP, 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R

11
3.42 MLD STP 
Near Divyang 

kendra
2000 Chitrakoot 3.42

1.1 Oxidation 
Pond U.P. Jal Nigam U

7
23 MLD STP at 
Mauja Odenya, 

Padaria
2014 Mainpuri 23

4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

10 26 MLD STP Smart 
City, Lahargird 2025 Jhansi 26 26 SBR Nagar Nigam O

9 26 MLD STP Jhansi 
Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi (22+4) 26

6 1.65 MLD STP 
Saifai (Paramedicals) 2013 Etawah 1.65 0.9 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O

5
67 MLD STP 

Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur

2020 Firozabad 67

9 26 MLD STP Jhansi 
Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi (22+4) 26 22 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

17 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

8 1.5 MLD STP Saifai 
Village, Etawah 2006 Etawah 1.5

4 03 MLD STP 
Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4 UASB Nagar Palika 

Parishad O

3 13.5 MLD STP at 
Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5

52
ASP+ 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam U

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
 WEEKLY DATA OF STPs 

RUP Jal NigamSBR2021Etawah202221 MLD STP
 Etawah2

1
10.445 MLD STP 
near Tixi Tempel 

(Karanpur)
2001 Etawah 10.445 WSP UP Jal Nigam R8

12.5 SBR UP Jal Nigam R
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3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.77 22.5 150 54 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.75 24 160 50 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.69 36 170 68 81000 61000 Not Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.7 39 180 64 - - Not Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.76 40.5 190 64 - - Not Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.73 60 200 58 - - Not Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.75 18 160 56 1400 320  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.73 19.5 170 62 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.79 21 180 62 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.82 18 190 58 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.78 16.5 140 52 1400 320  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.89 18 150 48 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.94 18 160 56 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.98 19.5 170 54 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 01.10.2025 Grab 7.6 18 100 52 330 270  Achieving 
2nd Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22.5 110 54 380 260  Achieving 
3rd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.4 24 120 57 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.6 25.5 130 52 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.62 21 140 52 250 150  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.64 19.5 130 44 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.7 24 120 46 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.74 22.5 130 42 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.85 40.5 180 62 84000 63000 Not Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.88 39 170 60 - - Not Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.93 42 190 66 - - Not Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.96 39 180 68 - - Not Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.95 24 130 52 790 490 Not Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.93 18 140 62 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.98 19.5 160 50 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.99 21 150 56 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.86 18 130 54 810 600  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.85 42.5 160 58 - - Not Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.91 21 170 64 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.94 18 180 60 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.51 25.4 72 67 22000 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.11 24.8 64 56 2300 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Composite 7.86 24.8 60 58 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.38 24 60 50 2100 780  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.68 22.8 48 41 1400 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.03 22 40 32 1700 700  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Composite 7.9 24.2 52 50 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.28 23.5 56 54 1400 610  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.78 24 64 58 2000 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.13 23.6 60 50 2100 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Composite 7.8 23.7 48 35 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.06 23.4 52 45 2000 610  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.74 27.2 92 76 2700 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.26 27.4 88 72 2400 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 18.10.2025 Composite 7.6 28.6 92 74 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.21 28.6 80 78 2600 930  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.72 26.5 80 70 2400 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.31 26.2 76 64 2600 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 6.98 26.9 64 60 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.16 26.6 68 66 2400 920  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.66 19 40 32 1700 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.09 17.6 32 22 1700 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.08 20.6 40 33 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.06 20.4 48 36 1700 680  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.81 27 88 73 2600 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.39 26.8 84 68 2400 920  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 6.94 27.8 80 68 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.02 26.8 64 75 2100 920  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.63 24.9 68 63 2100 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.21 25.2 72 64 2200 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.09 23 56 50 - -  Achieving 

Prayagraj201380 MLD STP Naini27

RU.P. Jal NigamFCR3642Prayagraj202342 MLD STP, Naini28

R
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

ASP8080

Prayagraj200729 MLD STP Salori-
125

U
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

SBR1414Prayagraj201614 MLD STP Salori-
2 Expansion26

R
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

FAB2929

Prayagraj201325 MLD STP Kodra23

R
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB6060Prayagraj201360 MLD STP 
Rajapur24

R
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

HRBF2525

Prayagraj201350 MLD STP 
Numayadahi21

R
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

HRBF1010Prayagraj201310 MLD STP 
Ponghat22

R
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

HRBF5050

Kanpur Nagar2024
17.7 MLD STP 

Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad

19

RU.P. Jal NigamSBR3030Kanpur Nagar202430 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad20

RU.P. Jal NigamSBR17.717.7

36Kanpur Nagar
9+27 MLD 
(1992) = 36 
MLD (2024)

36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur18

30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

UU.P. Jal NigamUASB25

17 30 MLD STP 
Pankha, Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30

Kanpur Nagar202043 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur15

UU.P. Jal NigamSBR1213Kanpur Dehat2017
13 MLD STP 

Jalalpur, Amrapur, 
Kannuaj

16

RU.P. Jal NigamUASB4043

130Kanpur Nagar1998-99130 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur14

110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

RU.P. Jal NigamASP115

13 210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210

12 Sajari Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R
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4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.34 24.2 60 48 2000 680  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 Grab 7.59 23.2 56 49 1700 700  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.15 23 52 42 2000 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 18.10.2025 Composite 7.37 24.2 72 52 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.39 24.5 76 56 1700 610  Achieving 
1st Week 07.10.2025 -
2nd Week 14.10.2025 -
3rd Week 18.10.2025 -
4th Week 29.10.2025 -
1st Week 30.09.2025 Grab 7.64 12.2 60 24 540 170  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.6 14.4 68 18 430 220  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.010.2025 Grab 7.48 16.8 74 22 280 130  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.43 14.4 78 16 630 230  Achieving 
1st Week 01.10.2025 Grab 7.69 28.4 166 96 540 220  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.56 29 172 92 430 170  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.53 26.9 158 84 630 230  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.62 24.2 142 88 430 220  Achieving 
1st Week 30.09.2025 Grab 7.59 28.9 172 92 840 630  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.52 26.2 144 86 920 240  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.58 27.3 158 86 630 230  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.47 28.4 162 92 430 220  Achieving 
1st Week 01.10.2025 Grab 7.42 9.4 46 14 350 130  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.64 8.2 40 18 250 130  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.72 13.6 42 16 430 220  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.68 12.8 40 14 390 220  Achieving 
1st Week 01.10.2025 Grab 7.54 8.8 44 16 430 170  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8.4 40.8 16 430 150  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.61 12.2 38 14 430 170  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.52 15.4 44 18 310 170  Achieving 
1st Week 30.09.2025 Grab 7.43 36.2 180 90 820 610 Not Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.36 26.2 194 96 840 330  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.42 29.2 184 84 350 140  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.51 28.1 178 90 250 130  Achieving 
1st Week 30.09.2025 -
2nd Week 10.10.2025 -
3rd Week 16.10.2025 -
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.34 20.2 108 34 840 330  Achieving 
1st Week 30.09.2025 Grab 7.66 8 36 6.2 390 220  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.69 7.6 42 8.4 310 170  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.58 7.3 38 8 350 130  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.56 9.4 46 7 250 130  Achieving 
1st Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.2 46 18 430 220  Achieving 
2nd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.2 46 18 430 220  Achieving 
3rd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.2 46 18 430 220  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.2 46 18 430 220  Achieving 
1st Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.46 28.2 142 48 1100 790  Achieving 
2nd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.46 28.2 142 48 1100 790  Achieving 
3rd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.46 28.2 142 48 1100 790  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.46 28.2 142 48 1100 790  Achieving 
1st Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6 44 16 350 170  Achieving 
2nd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6 44 16 350 170  Achieving 
3rd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6 44 16 350 170  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6 44 16 350 170  Achieving 
1st Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8 40 18 280 130  Achieving 
2nd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8 40 18 280 130  Achieving 
3rd Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8 40 18 280 130  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8 40 18 280 130  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.71 8.5 36 25 2000 820  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.98 8 32 22 1700 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.7 7.5 24 25 2100 910  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.5 36 27 2100 930  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.71 8.5 36 25 2000 820  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.98 8 32 22 1700 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.7 7.5 24 25 2100 910  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.5 36 27 2100 930  Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Gorakhpur2015
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

43

UU.P. Jal NigamSBR4.55Gorakhpur2023
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

44

UU.P. Jal NigamSBR11.8915

8.5Mirzapur2024
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
42

4.15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

RU.P. Jal NigamSBR7.6

41
8.5 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra,

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5

Mirzapur202207 MLD Vindyachal 
Mirzapur39

RU.P. Jal NigamUASB13.2214Mirzapur199414 MLD STP Pakka 
Pokhra40

ONagar Palika 
ParishadWSP4.9337

Varanasi202150 MLD STP 
Ramana37

RU.P. Jal NigamA2O3030Jaunpur,
 Varanasi2023

30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya 

Jaunpur
38

RU.P. Jal NigamSBR5050

Varanasi2019120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 35

OBLWASP1212Varanasi198912 MLD BLW STP36

UU.P. Jal NigamUASB40120

Varanasi19899.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 33

UU.P. Jal NigamASP99140Varanasi2018140 MLD STP 
Dinapur 34

RU.P. Jal NigamASP9.89.8

Varanasi202110 MLD STP 
Ramnagar31

UU.P. Jal NigamASP6880Varanasi199480 MLD STP 
Dinapur 32

RU.P. Jal Nigam
Anaerobic 

Anoxic Oxic
 (A2O)

9.510

16 0 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R

Prayagraj202314 MLD STP 
Phaphamau29

30 16 MLD STP Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj

RU.P. Jal NigamFCR1414
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1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.82 8 32 22 2100 910  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.64 9 40 27 2000 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7 28 27 1700 780  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.61 9 42 25 1700 780  Achieving 
1st Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.9 8.5 36 25 2100 910  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.9 8.5 36 25 2100 910  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.65 8 32 22 2000 930  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.64 8 40 26 2000 920  Achieving 
1st Week 01.10.2025 -
2nd Week 10.10.2025 -
3rd Week 16.10.2025 -
4th Week 25.10.2025 -
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.3 24 172 40 660 320  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.4 25 180 42 690 320  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.5 26 188 45 720 660  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.5 25 184 44 660 210  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.3 18 90 48 4900 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.35 16 70 38 7000 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.25 17 76 42 3900 920  Achieving 
4th Week 31.10.2025 -
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.43 12 56 38 4000 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.42 14 48 30 4900 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.33 15 74 32 4000 610  Achieving 
4th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.5 13 68 33 2600 780  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.5 16 74 45 4900 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.36 18 82 48 3200 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.11 17 88 47 5400 940  Achieving 
4th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.37 18 94 46 2000 920  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.38 17 98 46 7000 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.39 16 108 47 9400 920  Achieving 
3rd WeeK 24.10.2025 Grab 7.33 18 92 48 7000 930  Achieving 
4th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.49 16 85 47 3500 940  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.29 17 82 46 3400 450  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 -
3rd Week 24.10.2025 -
4th Week 31.10.2025 -
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.53 14 62 40 2200 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.35 13 66 28 3400 450  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.32 11 57 30 3200 610  Achieving 
4th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.65 12 59 38 3400 680  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.32 13 66 44 4600 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.31 12 64 24 2600 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 14 72 34 3900 780  Achieving 
4th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.52 13 68 42 2200 700  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 -
2nd Week 15.10.2025 -
3rd Week 24.10.2025 -
4th Week 31.10.2025 -
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.42 18 86 42 2100 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.63 24 92 55 2800 790  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.55 22 88 50 2400 780  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.46 16 76 40 2200 790  Achieving 
1st Week 3.10.2025 Grab 7.53 9 78 10 1600 540  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.42 8 66 9 2500 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.57 9 74 10 1600 920  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.48 8 62 9 2100 780  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.55 9 80 10 2200 400  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.51 8 68 9 1600 540  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.58 9 82 10 1700 680  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8 54 9 2000 610  Achieving 
1st Week 3.10.2025 Grab 7.34 8 52 10 1100 400  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.4 7 32 9 2100 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8 38 8 1600 280  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.53 7 28 9 1600 220  Achieving 
1st Week 6.10.2025 Grab 7.41 8 40 10 2100 610  Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

1.5 SBR GDA O

6 MLD STP Garh Hapur / UASB 

61
56 MLD STP 

S.B.R., Bapudham, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56

20 MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

60

74 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 74 74 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

59
30 MLD STP, 

Sadullabad (Loni), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30

0 SBR LDA O

58

56 MLD STP Trans 
Hindon 

(Indirapuram), 
Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

57 19 MLD STP C.G. 
City, Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19

39 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

56 120 MLD STP near 
1090 Chauraha 2025 Lucknow 120 80 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

55
39 MLD STP, 

Sajjadbagh, 
Daulatganj

2024 Lucknow 39

56 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U

54 1.5 MLD STP Hathi 
Park, (Smart City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5 1.5 MBBR Nagar Nigam

 (Smart City) O

53 56 MLD STP, 
Daulatganj 2003 & 2009 Lucknow 56 (42+14)

37.5 SBR U.P. Awas vikas 
Parishad O

51 345 MLD STP, 
Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

50
37.5 MLD STP 

Awas vikas Parishad 
STP

2017 Lucknow 37.5

Saharanpur199838 MLD STP, 
Mahilpur Road48

OJal KalSBR6.56.5Lucknow2018
6.5 MLD STP  

Awas vikas Parishad 
STP

49

UU.P. Jal NigamUASB3838

Gorakhpur202410 MLD STP 
Gorakhpur46

UU.P. Jal NigamSBR08Azamgarh20248 MLD STP 
Azamgarh47

UU.P. Jal NigamSBR1010

Gorakhpur2015

30 MLD S.T.P. 
Opp. Manyavar 

Kanshiram Shahri 
Garib Awas Yojna, 

45 UU.P. Jal NigamSBR19.8330

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.4 9 44 10 2700 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.44 7 36 8 3400 610  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8 42 9 1700 400  Achieving 
1st Week 6.10.2025 Grab 7.44 9 32 10 2500 450  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8 38 9 1700 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.56 9 40 10 2100 400  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.47 8 42 9 1700 400  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.5 7 42 9 2800 790  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.54 9 60 10 1600 540  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.48 8 44 9 1400 790  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7 38 8 1600 540  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.38 9 64 10 2500 830  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.45 8 60 9 2700 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.56 9 52 10 1600 540  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.48 7 36 9 2200 400  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.76 22 94 40 2100 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.57 20 98 45 3200 920  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.65 26 90 49 2200 790  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.68 18 80 42 1600 540  Achieving 
1st Week 6.10.2025 Grab 7.44 20 76 45 1600 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.46 16 64 40 2200 450  Achieving 
3rd Week 22.10.2025 Grab 7.4 18 72 47 2100 780  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.57 12 68 35 2000 610  Achieving 
1st Week 3.10.2025 Grab 7.58 10 96 42 2200 400  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.45 16 118 50 1400 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.5 12 92 42 1600 540  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.42 14 78 40 2500 830  Achieving 
1st Week 3.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8 60 9 1600 540  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.49 9 56 10 2200 450  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 8 40 9 1600 350  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.45 9 48 10 2200 400  Achieving 
1st Week 3.10.2025 Grab 7.5 16 86 45 2400 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.44 10 78 39 2200 400  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.55 14 80 35 2100 830  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 7.9 18 96 50 2100 610  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.43 14 70 43 1700 400  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.54 12 80 35 2200 790  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.47 9 76 10 2700 680  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.58 12 88 22 3500 790  Achieving 
1st Week 6.10.2025 Grab 7.64 18 136 50 2200 790  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.49 14 122 48 2000 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 22.10.2025 Grab 7.5 16 118 55 2200 450  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.44 20 120 50 2500 830  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.65 14 80 37 1600 540  Achieving 
2nd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.55 10 68 35 2500 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.47 18 84 47 2000 610  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.44 14 76 38 2700 680  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.86 25 100 34 4800 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.86 26 120 44 4800 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.84 24 130 48 5800 910  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.88 26 110 46 4600 920  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.88 28 120 40 6300 810  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.92 27 120 40 5800 910  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.89 26 120 42 4800 680  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.95 27 100 38 5800 910  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.89 26 160 44 3400 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.81 28 140 38 3400 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.88 28 100 40 6300 810  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.92 26 120 42 5800 910  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.7 24 120 36 3800 910  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.7 23 100 42 4800 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.7 25 120 38 3400 930  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.76 28 130 46 6300 810  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.91 22 100 38 3400 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.91 24 120 38 6300 810  Achieving 

8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

78
14 MLD STP 

Jaganpur, 2011 Agra 14 14 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

77
12 MLD STP Devri 
Road, (Bhimnagri), 

Agra
2011 Agra 12

2.25 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U

76 10 MLD STP 
Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10 10 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U

75 2.25 MLD STP 
Budi ka Nagla, Agra 2000 Agra 2.25

4.5 SBR Awas Vikas O

74 78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78 78 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

73
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5

27 SBR Nagar Nigam O

72
30 MLD STP, 
Rampur Road, 

Hapur
2022 Hapur, 

Ghaziabad 30 8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

71
56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Morty, 

Ghaziabad
2018 Ghaziabad 56

14 SBR GDA O

70 20 MLD STP 
Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad 20 7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

69

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R. 

Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56

2.57 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

68
5 MLD STP  Trans 
Delhi Signature City 
(Tronica City), Loni

2019 Ghaziabad 5 3.81 MBBR UPSIDA O

67 3 MLD STP 
Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3

56 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

66

70 MLD STP  
U.A.S.B.R. 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

65

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Dudahaida 

Vijay Nagar, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56

2.57

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R

64
56 MLD STP , 
Indirapuram, 

(GDA), Ghaziabad
2012 Ghaziabad 56 20 SBR Nagar Nigam O

63

3 MLD STP 
Brijghat Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011
Hapur / 

Garhmukteswa
r

3

62 Zone, 
Garhmukeshwar 

Hapur

2011
Hapur / 

Garhmukteswa
r

6 4.62 followed by 
extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R
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3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.9 23 100 36 5800 910  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.91 28 140 40 3800 910  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.92 28 140 48 3100 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.98 28 130 48 6300 810  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.84 28 100 46 3400 930  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.83 27 120 42 3400 930  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.98 27 140 58 6300 810  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.93 27 150 60 3100 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.69 27 120 54 6300 810  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.84 28 140 64 3100 680  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.83 24 120 34 4800 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.89 25 100 36 3100 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.81 21 90 30 3100 680  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.84 22 120 34 4800 680  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.205 Grab 7.27 27 140 56 5800 910  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.83 29 130 62 4800 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 7.58 27 110 52 4800 680  Achieving 
4th Week 25.10.2025 -
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.61 17 136 64 930 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.51 20 180 52 930 830  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.54 22 188 80 930 810  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.52 20 160 92 930 820  Achieving 
5th Week 31.102025 Grab 7.48 18 104 88 930 780  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.38 15 92 40 830 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.55 17 104 50 920 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.55 14 88 44 830 610  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.51 14 88 48 830 680  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.42 16 94 50 820 600  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.45 16 104 44 910 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.38 15 68 48 830 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.47 14 76 52 820 600  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.44 15 80 45 910 780  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.39 12 84 48 910 600  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.56 16 112 56 910 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.47 17 108 44 920 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.39 18 136 58 930 810  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.46 16 120 62 920 680  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.52 15 120 55 820 560  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.29 8 28 22 680 560  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.39 8 24 20 780 550  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.41 10 28 18 810 560  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.39 8 20 20 810 600  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.47 10 88 18 810 610  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.36 8 32 20 780 600  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.41 8 28 18 810 560  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.47 10 24 20 810 560  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.42 8 20 22 780 550  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.38 12 24 20 730 830  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.43 12 36 28 780 600  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.43 10 32 32 810 560  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.41 12 28 24 810 600  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 10 24 26 610 780  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.39 10 28 24 830 810  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.42 14 96 56 910 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.44 16 82 46 920 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.48 15 92 50 830 680  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.44 16 104 52 920 780  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.45 15 96 56 910 680  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.42 10 36 20 780 600  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.38 12 40 24 830 560  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.44 10 32 22 810 600  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 12 24 24 830 610  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.43 14 64 22 820 680  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.33 14 72 32 830 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.54 15 84 36 910 680  Achieving 

5.95 UASB MDA O

5 MLD STP 

91 06 MLD STP Sainik 
Vihar 2017 Meerut 6

4.5 ASP MDA O

90
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri-1, 

Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.5 ASP MDA O

89 15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri Meerut 2011 Meerut 15

2 ASP MDA O

88
15 MLD STP 
Shatabdinagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 15 4.8 ASP MDA O

87
10 MLD STP 
Lohiya Nagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 10

7 ASP MDA O

86
06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 6 4.4 ASP MDA O

85
11 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-2, 
Meerut

2008 Meerut 11

2.7 ASP MDA O

84
07 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 7 6.5 ASP MDA O

83
03 MLD  STP 
Pandav Nagar, 

Meerut
2013 Meerut 3

15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

82 4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, Agra 2014 Agra 4.5 4.5 UASB ADA O

81
24 MLD STP 

Dhadhupura (New), 
Agra

2014 Agra 24

28.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

80
36 MLD STP 

Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New

2018 Agra 36 36 SBR ADA O

79
40 MLD STP 

Sadarban, 
Bichhpuri, Agra

2013 Agra 40

78 Jaganpur, 
Sikandarpur, Agra

2011 Agra 14 14 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.46 14 72 40 920 610  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.51 15 64 38 910 680  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.46 12 72 44 830 610  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.41 16 100 48 920 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.46 14 88 40 910 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.51 16 96 44 920 780  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.51 14 88 48 830 680  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.42 16 94 50 820 600  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.43 8 24 8 810 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.37 9 28 10 820 600  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.42 8 20 8 810 610  Achieving 
4th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.41 10 60 10 780 600  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.31 10 32 24 780 560  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.41 8 28 22 810 560  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.38 9 24 10 780 550  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.41 8 18 8 810 560  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.38 10 84 10 910 600  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.52 17 112 50 930 830  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.52 18 124 60 920 830  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.53 17 132 56 930 820  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.52 18 140 60 930 780  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.51 16 120 52 810 780  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.44 15 92 56 910 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.39 22 188 44 930 830  Achieving 
3rd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.57 20 148 58 930 810  Achieving 
4th Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.52 18 164 80 930 780  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.49 30 168 64 910 720 Not Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.5 22 76 40 1700 840  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.3 20 64 48 2100 700  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.4 24 88 40 1700 680  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Composite 7.6 22 76 38 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.6 9 28 16 1100 210  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.5 6 24 16 1400 110  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Composite 7.5 9 28 18 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.5 6 24 16 1300 140  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.2 8 26 16 1100 130  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.4 8 24 18 1700 140  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8 28 18 1300 110  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Composite 7.5 9 28 16 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.4 7 24 14 1300 140  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7 26 14 1100 130  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7 24 16 1300 170  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Composite 7.4 8 26 14 - -  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.3 6 22 18 1400 170  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 9 28 12 1300 170  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Composite 7.6 9 26 14 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.6 6 22 18 1700 210  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.05 18 89 40 4900 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.25 24 122 68 4600 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.52 20 98 65 4000 920  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.33 18 90 58 3500 700  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 -
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.28 19 81 56 3900 920  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.62 18 86 52 2600 680  Achieving 
4th Week 28.1.02025 Grab 7.4 13 62 48 2100 780  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 8.1 27 248 88 3900 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Compostie 7.9 26 232 84 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 8 25 224 76 3800 920  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 8.1 27 240 88 3900 930  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.9 26 248 90 3800 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Composite 7.7 25 232 86 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.8 27 240 92 3900 920  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.9 26 224 80 3300 930  Achieving 
1st Week 08.10.2025 Grab 8 25 216 80 3200 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Composite 7.8 24 200 68 - -  Achieving 

Not Operational Due To Maintenance Work

8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U107

08 MLD STP Near 
100 Bed Hospital 2015 Mathura 8

6.8 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R

106

04 MLD STP 
Vrindavan Near 

Pagal Baba Mandir, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 4 4 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R

105
13.59 (6.8) MLD 

STP, Masani, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 6.8

7 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

104
6 MLD STP 

Ramghat,
 Ayodhya

2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

103 12 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12

21.18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

102
15 MLD STP 

Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar

2024 Muzaffar 
Nagar 15 15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

101
22 MLD STP 

Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar

2023 Muzaffar 
Nagar 22

18.48 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

100 10 MLD STP 
Budhana 2024 Muzaffar 

Nagar 10 7.32 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

99
32.5 MLD STP 

Near A2Z Garbage 
plant KidwaiNagar

2025 Muzaffar 
Nagar 32.5

7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

98

32.5 MLD STP 
(WSP) Nagar Palika 

Parishad, Kidwai 
nagar

2001 Muzaffar 
Nagar 32.5 32.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U

97 14 MLD STP 
Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, 

Meerut 14

3.8 SBR MDA O

96
06 MLD STP 

Shradhapuri- Phase-
2, Meerut

2012 Meerut 6 5.6 SBR MDA O

95
10 MLD STP 
Ganga Nagar, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 10

4 ASP MDA O

94
72 MLD STP Garh 
road (Jagriti vihar) 

Kamalpur
2018 Meerut 72 72 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U

93
07 MLD STP 
Sports Goods 

Complex, Meerut
2012 Meerut 7

92 5 MLD STP 
Modipuram Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5 4.9 ASP MDA O
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3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.9 26 216 76 3300 930  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.8 27 232 84 3400 930  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 8.4 40 416 174 11000 2700 Not Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Composite 8.7 52 432 188 - - Not Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 8.2 48 384 164 13000 3300 Not Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 8 44 368 148 12000 3200 Not Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.8 25 216 76 2600 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Composite 7.5 23 192 70 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22 184 58 2700 930  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.8 24 200 66 3100 910  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.9 24 224 74 3300 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Composite 8.1 26 240 88 - -  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.9 27 248 96 3400 930  Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 8 25 232 82 3200 920  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 -
2nd Week 14.10.2025 -
3rd Week 25.10.2025 -
4th Week 29.10.2025 -
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.45 14.6 128 32 1600 540  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.37 13.7 112.8 27 1400 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.39 15.3 127.2 37 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.45 12.3 85.6 25 1600 540  Achieving 
5th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.16 9.3 53.6 21 1600 220  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.31 14.1 96.8 28 2400 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 -
3rd Week 17.10.2025 -
4th Week 21.10.2025 -
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.63 13.5 120 30 2500 830  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.28 12.9 16.8 26 2700 830  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.53 15.7 128 35 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.51 12.5 96.4 27 1600 920  Achieving 
5th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.26 11.1 59.2 24 2200 450  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.51 15.6 118.4 33 2200 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.31 14.7 127.2 32 2500 910  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.55 13.9 85.6 24 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.29 10.7 84.8 22 1100 790  Achieving 
5th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.2 14 74.4 39 1500 610  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.37 13.3 108.8 26 1200 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.25 14.5 123.2 29 2100 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.23 14.9 110.4 34 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.34 11.6 80.8 21 1700 400  Achieving 
5th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.43 13.7 65.6 28 1600 540  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.51 13.2 82.2 24 1200 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.63 14.1 110.4 25 1500 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.45 16.7 134.4 41 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.51 10.9 80 17 1500 400  Achieving 
5th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.11 12.6 57.6 36 1200 630  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.62 12.5 85.6 33 1700 200  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.42 13.5 97.6 19 2200 450  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.59 17.3 139.2 45 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.69 13.7 108 31 1600 350  Achieving 
5th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.51 12.5 72.4 22 1500 400  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.68 12.4 102.4 23 1700 400  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.56 11.5 99.2 21 1600 540  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Composite 7.67 14.8 108 29 - -  Achieving 
4th Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.59 11.1 81.6 26 1600 240  Achieving 
5th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.11 12.6 57.6 36 1200 630  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.48 10 78 35 2600 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.44 16 80 40 2400 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.37 12 66 22 1600 350  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.66 16 96 40 1700 400  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.22 12 76 40 2200 790  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.22 10 48 30 1700 450  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.55 14 48 20 1400 610  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.62 12 80 30 2700 930  Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

O13 SBR Noida Authority

17 SBR Noida Authority O

114 35 MLD STP 
Sector-123, Noida 2011 Noida 35 17 SBR Noida Authority O

115 50 MLD STP 
Sector-168, Noida 2015 Noida 50

14 SBR Noida Authority O113 25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25

116 34 MLD STP 
Sector -50 Noida 2012 Noida 34 31 SBR Noida Authority O

64 SBR Noida Authority O

118 100 MLD STP 
Sector- 168, Noida 2023 Noida 100 61 SBR Noida Authority O

8 SBR GNIDA O121 15 MLD STP ECO 
tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15

120

2.0 MLD STP 
Greater Noida 

Authority STP, Vill- 
Badalpur

2015 Greater Noida 2 2 SBR GNIDA O

119 80 MLD STP 
Sector- 123, Noida 2023 Noida 80

117 54 MLD STP 
Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 43 SBR Noida Authority O

0 WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

112 33 MLD STP 
Sector-54, Noida 2011

111 2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76

30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

110
16 MLD STP Trans 

Yamuna, Laxmi 
Nagar, Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

109 30 MLD STP 
Masani Mathura 2020 Mathura 30

Noida 33

8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

108
14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, Mathura
2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R

107 Vrindavan, Manth 
road

2015 Mathura 8

136



1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.35 10 60 32 1600 220  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.35 8 54 25 1600 540  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.4 16 62 25 2200 400  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.85 8 44 17 2200 680  Achieving 
1st Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.48 16 84 47 2200 790  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.32 14 60 35 2700 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.6 20 78 36 3300 680  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.55 10 56 25 2100 610  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.74 22 92 41 1200 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.67 26 88 45 920 540  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 7.65 24 96 43 1200 610  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.71 26 92 47 920 540  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.67 20 88 44 1400 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.71 24 92 43 2200 689  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 7.68 22 84 49 1700 930  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.64 26 96 52 1600 920  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.52 16 64 47 540 240  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.45 18 68 53 1100 400  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 7.48 16 76 46 920 540  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.51 20 88 41 1100 400  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.63 24 112 81 2100 780  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.61 26 124 89 1700 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 7.66 28 132 91 2000 680  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.73 24 144 87 2200 680  Achieving 
1st Week 13.10.2025 Grab 8.93 28 140 87 2100 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 8.93 28 140 87 2100 920  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 8.88 26 148 94 2200 680  Achieving 
4th Week 20.10.2025 Grab 8.88 26 148 94 2200 680  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.61 18 88 55 1100 400  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.55 20 96 51 1300 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 7.51 22 104 53 1500 840  Achieving 
4th Week 27,10,2025 Grab 7.54 24 116 58 2100 920  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.71 20 128 62 1700 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.76 22 112 69 1200 610  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 7.74 26 120 71 1600 920  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.67 22 112 65 1500 840  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.6 10 40 22 940 110  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.39 14 48 25 1300 130  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8 32 20 790 120  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.62 10 40 23 1100 110  Achieving 
5th Week 31.10.2025 Grab 7.56 8 32 19 940 130  Achieving 
1st Week 02.10.2025 Grab 7.61 6.2 72 7 930 61  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.52 6.5 82 8 610 61  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.59 6.4 68 6 920 61  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.61 6.6 76 8 680 61  Achieving 
1st Week 02.10.2025 Grab 7.64 14 74 32 1700 680  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.78 12 86 34 1200 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.59 13 76 30 1300 780  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.66 15 82 28 1700 680  Achieving 
1st Week 02.10.2025 Grab 7.73 22 78 28 1400 610  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.81 24 72 32 2000 920  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.82 20 88 34 2100 930  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.92 21 82 30 1700 680  Achieving 
1st Week 02.10.2025 Grab 7.58 6.4 82 6 680 61  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.67 6.2 84 7 930 68  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.56 6.6 82 7 610 61  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.44 6.7 78 6 930 68  Achieving 
1st Week 02.10.2025 Grab 7.76 20 76 34 2100 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22 78 30 2000 920  Achieving 
3rd Week 21.10.2025 Grab 7.68 24 72 32 1700 680  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 22 80 34 2100 930  Achieving 
1st Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.38 24.8 104 76 1500 840  Achieving 
2nd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.13 28.1 120 86 1700 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.47 22 96 78 1600 920  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.43 18 96 72 1400 680  Achieving 

23.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

9.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R137 15 MLD STP, 
Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,

 Aligarh 15

4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

136 15 MLD STP 
Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

135 5 MLD STP , 
Rampur 2016 Rampur 5

14 SBR MDA O

134 14 MLD STP, 
Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

133 20 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20

132 58 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

20 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

130 04 MLD STP , 
Narora (NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahar 4 4 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

129 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40

131 24 MLD STP, Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24

1 MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

128
1.5 MLD STP 

Anoopshahar Zone 
A (NGRBA)

2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 1.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

127 01 MLD STP Zone-
B Anoopshahar 2016 Bulandshahar 1

1.75 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U

126

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic 
power Station 

Narora Township

2000 Bulandshahar 2.25 2.25 ASP Narora Atomic 
power Station O

125

1.75 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 

(Shivanand Ashram) 
Zone-B, 

2003 Bulandshahar 1.75

95 SBR GNIDA O

124
0.805 MLD STP 

Ahara Road, Zone-
A, Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 0.805 0.805 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U

123
137 MLD STP 

Kasana, 
GreaterNoida

2015 Greater Noida 137

122 20 MLD STP ECO 
tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20 14 SBR GNIDA O

137



1st Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.48 16.4 96 52 2600 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 6.89 18.2 94 43 2200 930  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.22 14 44 69 1500 840  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.63 12 52 38 1200 610  Achieving 
1st Week 10.10.2025 Grab 7.34 27.8 244 89 2100 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.28 28.6 142.4 68 3400 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 16 84 87 2600 920  Achieving 
4th Week 28.10.2025 Grab 7.28 22 108 88 4000 610  Achieving 
1st Week 01.10.2025 Grab 7.94 22.0 52.80 36.0 700 230  Achieving 
2nd Week 08.10.2025 Grab 7.90 21.0 49.60 32.0 680 200  Achieving 
3rd Week 15.10.2025 Grab 7.95 24.0 48.00 30.0 780 230  Achieving 
4th Week 22.10.2025 Grab 7.90 26.0 50.56 34.0 700 240  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 8.01 20.0 57.60 32.0 2100 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 8.05 22.0 59.20 36.0 2000 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 8.02 23.0 60.48 30.0 2300 930  Achieving 
4th Week 23.10.2025 Grab 8.07 20.0 57.60 34.0 2100 920  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 8.05 27.0 62.4 34.0 2100 920  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 8.10 28.0 60.8 30.0 2000 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 8.05 26.0 58.88 32.0 2000 680  Achieving 
4th Week 23.10.2025 Grab 8.09 22.0 56.00 36.0 2200 920  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 7.06 23.0 64.00 35.0 2000 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 09.10.2025 Grab 7.94 21.0 60.80 38.0 1700 780  Achieving 
3rd Week 16.10.2025 Grab 7.91 20.0 59.20 40.0 2100 920  Achieving 
4th Week 23.10.2025 Grab 7.94 22.0 61.44 35.0 2000 920  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.99 8.0 42.88 7.0 790 210  Achieving 
2nd Week 13.10.2025 Grab 7.96 9.0 40.96 8.0 680 200  Achieving 
3rd Week 20.10.2025 Grab 7.94 8.0 41.92 9.0 790 200  Achieving 
4th Week 27.10.2025 Grab 7.99 9.0 40.00 7.0 780 200  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 -
2nd Week 14.10.2025 -
3rd Week 24.10.2025 -
4th Week 30.10.2025 -
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.6 6 48 14 220 79  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8 40 15 150 59  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 6 32 16 170 68  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.3 8 40 17 210 79  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.3 8 36 17 210 79  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 8 32 18 170 68  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.2 6 40 15 220 79  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 6 36 18 210 92  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.5 6 32 13 220 79  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.2 6 48 17 170 68  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 8 40 15 210 68  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 6 32 14 170 94  Achieving 
1st Week 8.10.2025 Grab 7.2 6 32 9 210 68  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 8 40 8 220 98  Achieving 
3rd Week 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 6 32 7 170 68  Achieving 
4th Week 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 8 40 8 220 90  Achieving 
1st Week 04.10.2025 Grab 8.26 14.8 152 76.2 4100 930  Achieving 
2nd Week 10.10.2025 Grab 8.02 16.2 168 66.8 4700 680  Achieving 
3rd Week 17.10.2025 Grab 8.16 19 156 56 5400 2200 Not Achieving 
4th Week 29.10.2025 Grab 8.2 18.8 148 58 4700 680  Achieving 
1st Week 06.10.2025 Grab 7.61 6.7 38 7.8 350 170  Achieving 
2nd Week 14.10.2025 Grab 7.56 7.2 42 9 480 220  Achieving 
3rd Week 25.10.2025 Grab 7.65 6.3 36 7.2 470 170  Achieving 
4th Week 01.11.2025 Grab 7.52
1st Week 06.10.2025 -
2nd Week 13.10.2025 -
3rd Week 21.10.2025 -
4th Week 28.10.2025 -
1st Week 01.10.2025 -
2nd Week 07.10.2025 -
3rd Week 14.10.2025 -
4th Week 28.10.2025 -
1st Week 09.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

5 MLD STP 

0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U153 15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15

12 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

152 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R

151
21 MLD STP Mau 

Road, 
 Ghazipur

2024 Ghazipur, 
Varanasi 21

10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

150 15 MLD STP Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

149 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40

18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

148 01 MLD STP, 
Girdaripur, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 1 1 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

147 20 MLD STP 
Barinagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20

0 ASP Nagar Nigam O

146 42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 42 42 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

145 35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35

7.1 Aerated 
Lagoon U.P. Jal Nigam R

144 18 MLD STP 
Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 4.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

143 10 MLD STP 
Hathia Nala, Lolepur 2006 Sultanpur 10

1.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

142
2 MLD STP 

Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 2 4.3 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

141 5 MLD STP 
Palhipur, Sultanpur 2024 Sultanpur 5

18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

140 8.95 MLD STP 
Bela, Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7.2 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U

139
45 MLD STP 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Aligarh
2023 Aligarh 45

138 24 MLD STP, 
Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U
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2nd Week 14.10.2025 -
3rd Week 25.10.2025 -
4th Week 27.10.2025 -
1st Week 01.10.2025 -
2nd Week 10.10.2025 -
3rd Week 16.10.2025 -
4th Week 25.10.2025 -
1st Week 02.10.2025 -
2nd Week 14.10.2025 -
3rd Week 21.10.2025 -
4th Week 28.10.2025 -

Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run

Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run
Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run

0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U

156 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R

155 20 MLD STP Ballia 2025 Ballia 20

154 Yamuna 
Expressway 
Industrial 

2023 Jewar (Gt. 
Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:

For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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Sl. No. Name and Address of STP
Year of 

Commissio
ning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

1 10.445 MLD STP near Tixi Tempel 
(Karanpur) 2001 Etawah 10.445

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21

3 13.5 MLD STP at Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5
4 03 MLD STP Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3

5 67 MLD STP Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur 2020 Firozabad 67

6 1.65 MLD STP Saifai (Paramedicals) 2013 Etawah 1.65

7 23 MLD STP at Mauja Odenya, 
Padaria 2014 Mainpuri 23

8 1.5 MLD STP Saifai Village, Etawah 2006 Etawah 1.5

9 26 MLD STP Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26
10 26 MLD STP Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26
11 26 MLD STP Smart City, Lahargird 2025 Jhansi 26

12 3.42 MLD STP Near Divyang kendra 2000 Chitrakoot 3.42

13 42 MLD STP, Sajari Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42
14 210 MLD STP, Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210
15 130 MLD STP Jajmau, Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130
16 43 MLD STP Jajmau, Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43

17 13 MLD STP Jalalpur, Amrapur, 
Kannuaj 2017 Kanpur Dehat 13

18 30 MLD STP Pankha, Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30

19 36 MLD STP Jajmau, Kanpur
9+27 MLD 
(1992) = 36 
MLD (2024)

Kanpur Nagar 36

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
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20 17.7 MLD STP Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7

21 30 MLD STP Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30

22 50 MLD STP Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50

23 10 MLD STP Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10

24 25 MLD STP Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25

25 60 MLD STP Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60

26 29 MLD STP Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29

27 14 MLD STP Salori-2 Expansion 2016 Prayagraj 14

28 80 MLD STP Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80

29 42 MLD STP, Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42
30 14 MLD STP Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14
31 16 MLD STP Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16

32 10 MLD STP Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10

33 80 MLD STP Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80
34 9.8 MLD STP Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8
35 140 MLD STP Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140
36 120 MLD STP Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120
37 12 MLD BLW STP 1989 Varanasi 12
38 50 MLD STP Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50

39 30 MLD STP Pachhahatiya Jaunpur 2023 Jaunpur,
 Varanasi 30

40 07 MLD Vindyachal Mirzapur 2022 Mirzapur 7
41 14 MLD STP Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14

42 8.5 MLD STP Pakka Pokhra,
 Mirzapur 2024 Mirzapur 8.5

43 8.5 MLD STP Bisunderpur, 
 Mirzapur 2024 Mirzapur 8.5
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44 15 MLD S.T.P. Jharkhandi, Maherwa 
ki Bari 2015 Gorakhpur 15

45 5 MLD S.T.P. Jharkhandi, Maherwa 
ki Bari 2023 Gorakhpur 5

46
30 MLD S.T.P. Opp. Manyavar 

Kanshiram Shahri Garib Awas Yojna, 
Deoria bypass Road

2015 Gorakhpur 30

47 10 MLD STP Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10
48 8 MLD STP Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8
49 38 MLD STP, Mahilpur Road 1998 Saharanpur 38

50 6.5 MLD STP  Awas vikas Parishad 
STP 2018 Lucknow 6.5

51 37.5 MLD STP Awas vikas Parishad 
STP 2017 Lucknow 37.5

52 345 MLD STP, Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345

53 56 MLD STP, Daulatganj 2003 & 2009 Lucknow 56 (42+14)

54 1.5 MLD STP Hathi Park, (Smart 
City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5

55 39 MLD STP, Sajjadbagh, Daulatganj 2024 Lucknow 39

56 120 MLD STP near 1090 Chauraha 2025 Lucknow 120
57 19 MLD STP C.G. City, Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19

58 56 MLD STP Trans Hindon 
(Indirapuram), Ghaziabad 2000 Ghaziabad 56

59 30 MLD STP, Sadullabad (Loni), 
Ghaziabad 2012 Ghaziabad 30

60 74 MLD STP S.B.R., Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad 2013 Ghaziabad 74

61 56 MLD STP S.B.R., Bapudham, 
Ghaziabad 2014 Ghaziabad 56

62 6 MLD STP Garh Zone, 
Garhmukeshwar Hapur 2011 Hapur / 

Garhmukteswar 6

63 3 MLD STP Brijghat Zone, 
Garhmukeshwar Hapur 2011 Hapur / 

Garhmukteswar 3

64 56 MLD STP , Indirapuram, (GDA), 
Ghaziabad 2012 Ghaziabad 56

65 56 MLD STP S.B.R., Dudahaida 
Vijay Nagar, Ghaziabad 2013 Ghaziabad 56

142



66 70 MLD STP  U.A.S.B.R. Dudahaida 
Vijay Nagar, Ghaziabad 2000 Ghaziabad 70

67 3 MLD STP Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3

68 5 MLD STP  Trans Delhi Signature 
City (Tronica City), Loni 2019 Ghaziabad 5

69 56 MLD STP S.B.R. Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad 2014 Ghaziabad 56

70 20 MLD STP Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 
Ghaziabad 20

71 56 MLD STP S.B.R., Morty, 
Ghaziabad 2018 Ghaziabad 56

72 30 MLD STP, Rampur Road, Hapur 2022 Hapur, Ghaziabad 30

73 21.5 MLD STP Siddharthvihar, 
Ghaziabad 2024 Ghaziabad 21.5

74 78 MLD STP Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78
75 2.25 MLD STP Budi ka Nagla, Agra 2000 Agra 2.25
76 10 MLD STP Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10

77 12 MLD STP Devri Road, 
(Bhimnagri), Agra 2011 Agra 12

78 14 MLD STP Jaganpur, Sikandarpur, 
Agra 2011 Agra 14

79 40 MLD STP Sadarban, Bichhpuri, 
Agra 2013 Agra 40

80 36 MLD STP Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New 2018 Agra 36

81 24 MLD STP Dhadhupura (New), 
Agra 2014 Agra 24

82 4.50 MLD STP Kalindi Vihar, Agra 2014 Agra 4.5

83 03 MLD  STP Pandav Nagar, Meerut 2013 Meerut 3

84 07 MLD STP Pallavpuram-1, Meerut 2012 Meerut 7

85 11 MLD STP Pallavpuram-2, Meerut 2008 Meerut 11

86 06 MLD STP Rakshapuram, Meerut 2011 Meerut 6
87 10 MLD STP Lohiya Nagar, Meerut 2010 Meerut 10

88 15 MLD STP Shatabdinagar, Meerut 2010 Meerut 15

89 15 MLD STP Vedvyaspuri Meerut 2011 Meerut 15

90 06 MLD STP Shradhapuri-1, Meerut 2012 Meerut 6

91 06 MLD STP Sainik Vihar 2017 Meerut 6
92 5 MLD STP Modipuram Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5
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93 07 MLD STP Sports Goods 
Complex, Meerut 2012 Meerut 7

94 72 MLD STP Garh road (Jagriti 
vihar) Kamalpur 2018 Meerut 72

95 10 MLD STP Ganga Nagar, Meerut 2011 Meerut 10

96 06 MLD STP Shradhapuri- Phase-2, 
Meerut 2012 Meerut 6

97 14 MLD STP Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, Meerut 14

98 32.5 MLD STP (WSP) Nagar Palika 
Parishad, Kidwai nagar 2001 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5

99 32.5 MLD STP Near A2Z Garbage 
plant KidwaiNagar 2025 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5

100 10 MLD STP Budhana 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 10

101 22 MLD STP Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar 2023 Muzaffar Nagar 22

102 15 MLD STP Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 15

103 12 MLD STP Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12

104 6 MLD STP Ramghat,
 Ayodhya 2023 Ayodhya 6

105 13.59 (6.8) MLD STP, Masani, 
Mathura 2007 Mathura 6.8

106 04 MLD STP Vrindavan Near Pagal 
Baba Mandir, Mathura 2007 Mathura 4

107 08 MLD STP Near 100 Bed Hospital 
Vrindavan, Manth road 2015 Mathura 8

108 14.5 MLD STP Trans-yamuna, 
Jamunapar, Mathura 2007 Mathura 14.5

109 30 MLD STP Masani Mathura 2020 Mathura 30

110 16 MLD STP Trans Yamuna, Laxmi 
Nagar, Mathura 2015 Mathura 16

111 2.76 MLD STP Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76

112 33 MLD STP Sector-54, Noida 2011 Noida 33
113 25 MLD STP Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25
114 35 MLD STP Sector-123, Noida 2011 Noida 35
115 50 MLD STP Sector-168, Noida 2015 Noida 50
116 34 MLD STP Sector -50 Noida 2012 Noida 34
117 54 MLD STP Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54
118 100 MLD STP Sector- 168, Noida 2023 Noida 100
119 80 MLD STP Sector- 123, Noida 2023 Noida 80

120 2.0 MLD STP Greater Noida 
Authority STP, Vill- Badalpur 2015 Greater Noida 2

121 15 MLD STP ECO tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15

144



122 20 MLD STP ECO tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20

123 137 MLD STP Kasana, GreaterNoida 2015 Greater Noida 137

124 0.805 MLD STP Ahara Road, Zone-
A, Anoopshahar 2003 Bulandshahar 0.805

125
1.75 MLD STP Ahara Road, 
(Shivanand Ashram) Zone-B, 

Anoopshahar
2003 Bulandshahar 1.75

126 2.25 MLD STP Narora Atomic 
power Station Narora Township 2000 Bulandshahar 2.25

127 01 MLD STP Zone-B Anoopshahar 2016 Bulandshahar 1

128 1.5 MLD STP Anoopshahar Zone A 
(NGRBA) 2016 Bulandshahar 1.5

129 40 MLD STP Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40
130 04 MLD STP , Narora (NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahar 4
131 24 MLD STP, Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24
132 58 MLD STP Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58
133 20 MLD STP Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20
134 14 MLD STP, Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14
135 5 MLD STP , Rampur 2016 Rampur 5
136 15 MLD STP Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15

137 15 MLD STP, Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,
 Aligarh 15

138 24 MLD STP, Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,
 Aligarh 24

139 45 MLD STP Laxmi Nagar, Aligarh 2023 Aligarh 45
140 8.95 MLD STP Bela, Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95
141 5 MLD STP Palhipur, Sultanpur 2024 Sultanpur 5

142 2 MLD STP Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur 2024 Sultanpur 2

143 10 MLD STP Hathia Nala, Lolepur 2006 Sultanpur 10

144 18 MLD STP Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18
145 35 MLD STP, Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35
146 42 MLD STP, HarooNagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 42
147 20 MLD STP Barinagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20
148 01 MLD STP, Girdaripur, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 1
149 40 MLD STP, Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40
150 15 MLD STP Unnao 2024 Unnao 15

151 21 MLD STP Mau Road, 
 Ghazipur 2024 Ghazipur, Varanasi 21

152 33 MLD STP Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33
153 15 MLD STP Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15
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154
5 MLD STP Yamuna Expressway 
Industrial Development Authority 

(YIDA)
2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5

155 20 MLD STP Ballia 2025 Ballia 20
156 25 MLD STP Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technology/ 
process STP 

based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urban(
U)\Other(O

)

Date of 
Sampling 

Sampling 
Method 
(Grab or 

Composite)

8 WSP UP Jal Nigam R 08.10.2025 Grab

20 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 08.10.2025 Grab

12.5 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 08/10/2025 Grab
1.4 UASB NPP O 08.10.2025 Grab

52
ASP+ 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

0.9 SBR Others O 08.10.2025 Grab

17 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.10.2025 Grab

1.1 Oxidation 
Pond U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

22 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.10.2025 Grab
4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.10.2025 Grab
26 SBR Nagar Nigam O 03.10.2025 Grab

3.42 Oxidation 
Pond

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 13.10.2025 Grab

22 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab
110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab
115 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab
40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab

12 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.10.2025 Grab

30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab

25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.10.2025 Grab

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
Fisrt Week 
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17.7 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab

30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab

50 HRBF
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. 
Jal Nigam

R 07.10.2025 Grab

10 HRBF
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. 
Jal Nigam

R 07.10.2025 Grab

25 HRBF
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. 
Jal Nigam

R 07.10.2025 Grab

60 UASB
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. 
Jal Nigam

R 07.10.2025 Grab

29 FAB
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. 
Jal Nigam

R 07.10.2025 Grab

14 SBR
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. 
Jal Nigam

U 07.10.2025 Grab

80 ASP
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. 
Jal Nigam

R 07.10.2025 Grab

36 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab
14 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 Grab
0 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.10.2025 -

9.5
Anaerobic 

Anoxic Oxic
 (A2O)

U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.10.2025 Grab

68 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.10.2025 Grab
9.8 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.10.2025 Grab
99 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.10.2025 Grab
40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.10.2025 Grab
12 ASP BLW O 10.10.2025 Grab
50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.10.2025 -

30 A2O U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab

4.933 WSP Nagarpalika U 28.10.2025 Grab
13.22 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab

4.15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab

7.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab
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11.89 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

4.5 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

19.83 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab
0 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.10.2025 -

38 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

6.5 SBR Jal Kal O 08.10.2025 Grab

37.5 SBR U.P. Awas vikas 
Parishad O 08.10.2025 Grab

345 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

56 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U 09.10.2025 Grab

1.5 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 09.10.2025 Grab

39 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab

80 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab
0 SBR LDA O 08.10.2025 -

56 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 8.10.2025 Grab

20 MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 3.10.2025 Grab

74 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 8.10.2025 Grab

1.5 SBR GDA O 3.10.2025 Grab

4.62

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 6.10.2025 Grab

2.57

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 6.10.2025 Grab

20 SBR Nagar Nigam O 8.10.2025 Grab

56 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 8.10.2025 Grab
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70 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 8.10.2025 Grab

2.57 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 6.10.2025 Grab

3.81 MBBR UPSIDA O 3.10.2025 Grab

14 SBR GDA O 3.10.2025 Grab

7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 3.10.2025 Grab

27 SBR Nagar Nigam O 8.10.2025 Grab

8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 6.10.2025 Grab

4.5 SBR Awas Vikas O 8.10.2025 Grab

78 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab
2.25 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab
10 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab

8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab

14 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab

28.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab

36 SBR ADA O 04.10.2025 Grab

15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab

4.5 UASB ADA O 04.10.205 Grab

2.7 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

6.5 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

7 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

4.4 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab
2 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

4.8 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

4.5 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

5.5 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

5.95 UASB MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab
4.9 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab
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4 ASP MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

72 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 09.10.2025 Grab

3.8 SBR MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

5.6 SBR MDA O 04.10.2025 Grab

7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.10.2025 Grab

32.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

18.48 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 08.10.2025 Grab

7.32 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 08.10.2025 Grab

21.18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 08.10.2025 Grab 

15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

7 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.10.2025 Grab

4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.10.2025 -

6.8 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab

4 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 08.10.2025 Grab

8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab

14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab

30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab

15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab

0 WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 09.10.2025 -

13 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 
14 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 
17 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 
17 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 
31 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 
43 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 
61 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 
64 SBR Noida Authority O 06.10.2025 Grab 

2 SBR GNIDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 

8 SBR GNIDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 
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14 SBR GNIDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 

95 SBR GNIDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 

0.805 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.10.2025 Grab

1.75 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.10.2025 Grab

2.25 ASP Narora Atomic 
power Station O 06.10.2025 Grab

1 MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.10.2025 Grab

1.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.10.2025 Grab

20 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.10.2025 Grab
4 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.10.2025 Grab

23.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.10.2025 Grab
24 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 02.10.2025 Grab
14 SBR MDA O 02.10.2025 Grab
10 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 02.10.2025 Grab
4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 02.10.2025 Grab

11 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 02.10.2025 Grab

9.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.10.2025 Grab

16 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab

18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab
7.2 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.10.2025 Grab
1.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.10.2025 Grab

4.3 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.10.2025 Grab

7.1 Aerated 
Lagoon U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.10.2025 Grab

4.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.10.2025 Grab
0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 8.10.2025 -

42 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 8.10.2025 Grab
18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 8.10.2025 Grab
1 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 8.10.2025 Grab

10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 8.10.2025 Grab
13 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.10.2025 Grab

12 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.10.2025 Grab

0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 06.10.2025 -
0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 01.10.2025 -
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0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 09.10.2025 -

0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 01.10.2025 -
0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 02.10.2025 -

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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pH BOD 
(mg/l)

COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1

00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1

00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As 

per MoEF&CC 
notification 

dated 
13.10.2017)

8.2 28 130 48 12000 930  Achieving 

7.8 9 60 8 8400 780  Achieving 

8 25 140 43 11000 910  Achieving 
8.5 26 150 40 12000 920  Achieving 

7.9 14 80 13 9400 810  Achieving 

8 23 120 38 9400 810  Achieving 

8 26 160 44 11000 920  Achieving 

8.2 26 150 42 11000 910  Achieving 

6.92 21 104.76 16 4100 1200  Not Achieving 
7.26 17 77.6 12 3400 910  Achieving 
7.23 22.5 151.32 12 3400 930  Achieving 

7.94 27.5 128.04 19 3400 920  Achieving 

7.72 22.5 150 48 270 140  Achieving 
7.69 36 170 68 81000 61000  Not Achieving 
7.75 18 160 56 1400 320  Achieving 
7.78 16.5 140 52 1400 320  Achieving 

7.6 18 100 52 330 270  Achieving 

7.62 21 140 52 250 150  Achieving 

7.85 40.5 180 62 84000 63000  Not Achieving 
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7.95 24 130 52 790 490  Achieving 

7.86 18 130 54 810 600  Achieving 

7.51 25.4 72 67 22000 780  Achieving 

7.68 22.8 48 41 1400 610  Achieving 

7.78 24 64 58 2000 680  Achieving 

7.74 27.2 92 76 2700 930  Achieving 

7.72 26.5 80 70 2400 920  Achieving 

7.66 19 40 32 1700 610  Achieving 

7.81 27 88 73 2600 920  Achieving 

7.63 24.9 68 63 2100 780  Achieving 
7.59 23.2 56 49 1700 700  Achieving 

7.6 14.4 68 18 430 220  Achieving 

7.69 28.4 166 96 540 220  Achieving 
7.52 26.2 144 86 920 240  Achieving 
7.42 9.4 46 14 350 130  Achieving 
7.54 8.8 44 16 430 170  Achieving 
7.36 26.2 194 96 840 330  Achieving 

7.69 7.6 42 8.4 310 170  Achieving 

7.58 8.2 46 18 430 220  Achieving 
7.46 28.2 142 48 1100 790  Achieving 

7.52 8.6 44 16 350 170  Achieving 

7.62 8 40 18 280 130  Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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7.71 8.5 36 25 2000 820  Achieving 

7.71 8.5 36 25 2000 820  Achieving 

7.82 8 32 22 2100 910  Achieving 

7.9 8.5 36 25 2100 910  Achieving 

7.3 24 172 40 660 320  Achieving 

7.3 18 90 48 4900 930  Achieving 

7.43 12 56 38 4000 610  Achieving 

7.5 16 74 45 4900 780  Achieving 

7.38 17 98 46 7000 780  Achieving 

7.29 17 82 46 3400 450  Achieving 

7.53 14 62 40 2200 680  Achieving 

7.32 13 66 44 4600 780  Achieving 

7.42 18 86 42 2100 610  Achieving 

7.53 9 78 10 1600 540  Achieving 

7.55 9 80 10 2200 400  Achieving 

7.34 8 52 10 1100 400  Achieving 

7.41 8 40 10 2100 610  Achieving 

7.44 9 32 10 2500 450  Achieving 

7.5 7 42 9 2800 790  Achieving 

7.38 9 64 10 2500 830  Achieving 

Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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7.76 22 94 40 2100 930  Achieving 

7.44 20 76 45 1600 920  Achieving 

7.58 10 96 42 2200 400  Achieving 

7.62 8 60 9 1600 540  Achieving 

7.5 16 86 45 2400 780  Achieving 

7.43 14 70 43 1700 400  Achieving 

7.64 18 136 50 2200 790  Achieving 

7.65 14 80 37 1600 540  Achieving 

7.86 25 100 34 4800 680  Achieving 
7.88 28 120 40 6300 810  Achieving 
7.89 26 160 44 3400 930  Achieving 

7.7 24 120 36 3800 910  Achieving 

7.91 22 100 38 3400 930  Achieving 

7.92 28 140 48 3100 680  Achieving 

7.98 27 140 58 6300 810  Achieving 

7.83 24 120 34 4800 680  Achieving 

7.27 27 140 56 5800 910  Achieving 

7.61 17 136 64 930 780  Achieving 

7.38 15 92 40 830 610  Achieving 

7.45 16 104 44 910 680  Achieving 

7.56 16 112 56 910 680  Achieving 
7.29 8 28 22 680 560  Achieving 

7.36 8 32 20 780 600  Achieving 

7.43 12 36 28 780 600  Achieving 

7.42 14 96 56 910 680  Achieving 

7.42 10 36 20 780 600  Achieving 
7.33 14 72 32 830 610  Achieving 
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7.41 16 100 48 920 780  Achieving 

7.43 8 24 8 810 610  Achieving 

7.31 10 32 24 780 560  Achieving 

7.52 17 112 50 930 830  Achieving 

7.44 15 92 56 910 680  Achieving 

7.5 22 76 40 1700 840  Achieving 

7.6 9 28 16 1100 210  Achieving 

7.2 8 26 16 1100 130  Achieving 

7.4 7 24 14 1300 140  Achieving 

7.3 6 22 18 1400 170  Achieving 

7.05 18 89 40 4900 780  Achieving 

8.1 27 248 88 3900 930  Achieving 

7.9 26 248 90 3800 920  Achieving 

8 25 216 80 3200 920  Achieving 

8.4 40 416 174 11000 2700  Not Achieving 

7.8 25 216 76 2600 920  Achieving 

7.9 24 224 74 3300 930  Achieving 

7.45 14.6 128 32 1600 540  Achieving 
7.31 14.1 96.8 28 2400 920  Achieving 
7.63 13.5 120 30 2500 830  Achieving 
7.51 15.6 118.4 33 2200 680  Achieving 
7.37 13.3 108.8 26 1200 610  Achieving 
7.51 13.2 82.2 24 1200 610  Achieving 
7.62 12.5 85.6 33 1700 200  Achieving 
7.68 12.4 102.4 23 1700 400  Achieving 

7.48 10 78 35 2600 780  Achieving 

7.22 12 76 40 2200 790  Achieving 

Not Operational Due To Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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7.35 10 60 32 1600 220  Achieving 

7.48 16 84 47 2200 790  Achieving 

7.74 22 92 41 1200 610  Achieving 

7.67 20 88 44 1400 680  Achieving 

7.52 16 64 47 540 240  Achieving 

7.63 24 112 81 2100 780  Achieving 

8.93 28 140 87 2100 920  Achieving 

7.61 18 88 55 1100 400  Achieving 
7.71 20 128 62 1700 930  Achieving 
7.6 10 40 22 940 110  Achieving 

7.61 6.2 72 7 930 61  Achieving 
7.64 14 74 32 1700 680  Achieving 
7.73 22 78 28 1400 610  Achieving 
7.58 6.4 82 6 680 61  Achieving 
7.76 20 76 34 2100 930  Achieving 

7.38 24.8 104 76 1500 840  Achieving 

7.48 16.4 96 52 2600 920  Achieving 

7.34 27.8 244 89 2100 930  Achieving 
7.94 22.0 52.80 36.0 700 230  Achieving 
8.01 20.0 57.60 32.0 2100 930  Achieving 

8.05 27.0 62.4 34.0 2100 920  Achieving 

7.06 23.0 64.00 35.0 2000 930  Achieving 

7.99 8.0 42.88 7.0 790 210  Achieving 

7.6 6 48 14 220 79  Achieving 
7.3 8 36 17 210 79  Achieving 
7.5 6 32 13 220 79  Achieving 
7.2 6 32 9 210 68  Achieving 

8.26 14.8 152 76.2 4100 930  Achieving 

7.61 6.7 38 7.8 350 170  Achieving 

Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacit

y 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

1

10.445 MLD 
STP near Tixi 

Tempel 
(Karanpur)

2001 Etawah 10.445 8 WSP

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21 20 SBR

3 13.5 MLD STP 
at Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12.5 SBR

4 03 MLD STP 
Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4 UASB

5
67 MLD STP 

Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur

2020 Firozabad 67 52
ASP+ 

extended 
aeration

6
1.65 MLD STP 

Saifai 
(Paramedicals)

2013 Etawah 1.65 0.9 SBR

7
23 MLD STP at 
Mauja Odenya, 

Padaria
2014 Mainpuri 23 17 UASB

8
1.5 MLD STP 
Saifai Village, 

Etawah
2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1 Oxidatio

n Pond

9 26 MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 22 SBR

9 26 MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 4 SBR

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025

161



10
26 MLD STP 
Smart City, 
Lahargird

2025 Jhansi 26 26 SBR

11
3.42 MLD STP 
Near Divyang 

kendra
2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 3.42 Oxidatio

n Pond

12 42 MLD STP, 
Sajari Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22 ASP

13
210 MLD STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB

14 130 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130 115 ASP

15 43 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43 40 UASB

16

13 MLD STP 
Jalalpur, 
Amrapur, 
Kannuaj

2017 Kanpur Dehat 13 12 SBR

17 30 MLD STP 
Pankha, Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30 30 SBR

18 36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

9+27 
MLD 

(1992) = 
36 MLD 

(2024)

Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB

19
17.7 MLD STP 

Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad

2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7 17.7 SBR

20 30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30 30 SBR

21 50 MLD STP 
Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50 50 HRBF

22 10 MLD STP 
Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10 10 HRBF

23 25 MLD STP 
Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25 25 HRBF

24 60 MLD STP 
Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60 60 UASB
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25 29 MLD STP 
Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29 29 FAB

26
14 MLD STP 

Salori-2 
Expansion

2016 Prayagraj 14 14 SBR

27 80 MLD STP 
Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80 80 ASP

28 42 MLD STP, 
Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42 36 FCR

29 14 MLD STP 
Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14 14 FCR

30 16 MLD STP 
Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 0 FCR

31 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9.5

Anaerobi
c Anoxic 

Oxic
 (A2O)

32 80 MLD STP 
Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80 68 ASP

33 9.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8 9.8 ASP

34 140 MLD STP 
Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140 99 ASP

35 120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB

36 12 MLD BLW 
STP 1989 Varanasi 12 12 ASP

37 50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR

38
30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya 

Jaunpur
2023 Jaunpur,

 Varanasi 30 30 A2O

39
07 MLD 

Vindyachal 
Mirzapur

2022 Mirzapur 7 4.933 WSP

40 14 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13.22 UASB

41
8.5 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra,

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.15 SBR
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42
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 7.6 SBR

43
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2015 Gorakhpur 15 11.89 SBR

44
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2023 Gorakhpur 5 4.5 SBR

45

30 MLD S.T.P. 
Opp. Manyavar 

Kanshiram 
Shahri Garib 
Awas Yojna, 
Deoria bypass 

Road

2015 Gorakhpur 30 19.83 SBR

46 10 MLD STP 
Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10 10 SBR

47 8 MLD STP 
Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 0 SBR

48 38 MLD STP, 
Mahilpur Road 1998 Saharanpur 38 38 UASB

49
6.5 MLD STP  

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2018 Lucknow 6.5 6.5 SBR

50
37.5 MLD STP 

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2017 Lucknow 37.5 37.5 SBR

51 345 MLD STP, 
Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345 UASB

53 56 MLD STP, 
Daulatganj

2003 & 
2009 Lucknow 56 

(42+14) 56 FAB

54
1.5 MLD STP 

Hathi Park, 
(Smart City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 1.5 MBBR

55
39 MLD STP, 

Sajjadbagh, 
Daulatganj

2024 Lucknow 39 39 SBR

56
120 MLD STP 

near 1090 
Chauraha

2025 Lucknow 120 80 SBR

57
19 MLD STP 

C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR
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58

56 MLD STP 
Trans Hindon 
(Indirapuram), 

Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56 UASB

59

30 MLD STP, 
Sadullabad 

(Loni), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30 20 MBBR

60

74 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 74 74 SBR

61

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Bapudham, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 1.5 SBR

62

6 MLD STP 
Garh Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 6 4.62

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 
aeration

63

3 MLD STP 
Brijghat Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 3 2.57

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 
aeration

64

56 MLD STP , 
Indirapuram, 

(GDA), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 56 20 SBR

65

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56 56 SBR

66

70 MLD STP  
U.A.S.B.R. 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70 UASB

67 3 MLD STP 
Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3 2.57 UASB
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68

5 MLD STP  
Trans Delhi 

Signature City 
(Tronica City), 

Loni

2019 Ghaziabad 5 3.81 MBBR

69

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R. 

Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 14 SBR

70 20 MLD STP 
Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad 20 7.8 SBR

71
56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Morty, 

Ghaziabad
2018 Ghaziabad 56 27 SBR

72
30 MLD STP, 
Rampur Road, 

Hapur
2022 Hapur, Ghaziabad 30 8 SBR

73
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5 4.5 SBR

74
78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, 

Agra
2013 Agra 78 78 UASB

75
2.25 MLD STP 
Budi ka Nagla, 

Agra
2000 Agra 2.25 2.25 WSP

76 10 MLD STP 
Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10 10 WSP

77

12 MLD STP 
Devri Road, 
(Bhimnagri), 

Agra

2011 Agra 12 8 UASB

78

14 MLD STP 
Jaganpur, 

Sikandarpur, 
Agra

2011 Agra 14 14 UASB

79
40 MLD STP 

Sadarban, 
Bichhpuri, Agra

2013 Agra 40 28.5 UASB

80
36 MLD STP 

Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New

2018 Agra 36 36 SBR
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81
24 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura 
(New), Agra

2014 Agra 24 15 UASB

82
4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra
2014 Agra 4.5 4.5 UASB

83
03 MLD  STP 
Pandav Nagar, 

Meerut
2013 Meerut 3 2.7 ASP

84
07 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 7 6.5 ASP

85
11 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-2, 
Meerut

2008 Meerut 11 7 ASP

86
06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 6 4.4 ASP

87
10 MLD STP 
Lohiya Nagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 10 2 ASP

88
15 MLD STP 
Shatabdinagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 15 4.8 ASP

89
15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 15 4.5 ASP

90
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri-1, 

Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.5 ASP

91 06 MLD STP 
Sainik Vihar 2017 Meerut 6 5.95 UASB

92
5 MLD STP 
Modipuram 

Tiraha
2016 Meerut 5 4.9 ASP

93
07 MLD STP 
Sports Goods 

Complex, Meerut
2012 Meerut 7 4 ASP

94

72 MLD STP 
Garh road 

(Jagriti vihar) 
Kamalpur

2018 Meerut 72 72 ASP
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95
10 MLD STP 
Ganga Nagar, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 10 3.8 SBR

96
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri- 

Phase-2, Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.6 SBR

97 14 MLD STP 
Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, Meerut 14 7.8 SBR

98

32.5 MLD STP 
(WSP) Nagar 

Palika Parishad, 
Kidwai nagar

2001 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 32.5 WSP

99

32.5 MLD STP 
Near A2Z 

Garbage plant 
KidwaiNagar

2025 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 18.48 SBR

100 10 MLD STP 
Budhana 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 10 7.32 SBR

101
22 MLD STP 

Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar

2023 Muzaffar Nagar 22 21.18 SBR

102
15 MLD STP 

Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar

2024 Muzaffar Nagar 15 15 SBR

103 12 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12 7 UASB

104
6 MLD STP 

Ramghat,
 Ayodhya

2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR

105
13.59 (6.8) 
MLD STP, 

Masani, Mathura
2007 Mathura 6.8 6.8 WSP

106

04 MLD STP 
Vrindavan Near 

Pagal Baba 
Mandir, Mathura

2007 Mathura 4 4 WSP

107

08 MLD STP 
Near 100 Bed 

Hospital 
Vrindavan, 
Manth road

2015 Mathura 8 8 UASB
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108

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP

109 30 MLD STP 
Masani Mathura 2020 Mathura 30 30 SBR

110

16 MLD STP 
Trans Yamuna, 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 15 UASB

111 2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP

112 33 MLD STP 
Sector-54, Noida 2011 Noida 33 13 SBR

113 25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 14 SBR

114
35 MLD STP 
Sector-123, 

Noida
2011 Noida 35 17 SBR

115
50 MLD STP 
Sector-168, 

Noida
2015 Noida 50 17 SBR

116 34 MLD STP 
Sector -50 Noida 2012 Noida 34 31 SBR

117 54 MLD STP 
Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 43 SBR

118
100 MLD STP 
Sector- 168, 

Noida
2023 Noida 100 61 SBR

119
80 MLD STP 
Sector- 123, 

Noida
2023 Noida 80 64 SBR

120

2.0 MLD STP 
Greater Noida 
Authority STP, 
Vill- Badalpur

2015 Greater Noida 2 2 SBR

121 15 MLD STP 
ECO tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15 8 SBR

122 20 MLD STP 
ECO tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20 14 SBR
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123
137 MLD STP 

Kasana, 
GreaterNoida

2015 Greater Noida 137 95 SBR

124

0.805 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 

Zone-A, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 0.805 0.805 WSP

125

1.75 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 
(Shivanand 

Ashram) Zone-
B, Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 1.75 1.75 WSP

126

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic 
power Station 

Narora Township

2000 Bulandshahar 2.25 2.25 ASP

127
01 MLD STP 

Zone-B 
Anoopshahar

2016 Bulandshahar 1 1 MBBR

128

1.5 MLD STP 
Anoopshahar 

Zone A 
(NGRBA)

2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 1.5 UASB

129 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40 20 SBR

130
04 MLD STP , 

Narora 
(NGRBA)

2015 Bulandshahar 4 4 UASB

131 24 MLD STP, 
Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24 23.5 UASB

132 58 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24 UASB

133 20 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 14 SBR

134 14 MLD STP, 
Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10 UASB

135 5 MLD STP , 
Rampur 2016 Rampur 5 4 SBR

136 15 MLD STP 
Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11 UASB

137 15 MLD STP, 
Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,

 Aligarh 15 9.6 SBR
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138 24 MLD STP, 
Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16 SBR

139
45 MLD STP 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Aligarh
2023 Aligarh 45 18 SBR

140 8.95 MLD STP 
Bela, Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7.2 FAB

141
5 MLD STP 

Palhipur, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 5 1.4 SBR

142
2 MLD STP 

Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 2 4.3 SBR

143
10 MLD STP 
Hathia Nala, 

Lolepur
2006 Sultanpur 10 7.1 Aerated 

Lagoon

144 18 MLD STP 
Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 4.8 SBR

145 35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP

146
42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, 

Bareilly
2024 Bareilly 42 42 SBR

147
20 MLD STP 

Barinagla, 
Bareilly

2024 Bareilly 20 18 SBR

148
01 MLD STP, 

Girdaripur, 
Bareilly

2024 Bareilly 1 1 SBR

149 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40 10 SBR

150 15 MLD STP 
Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR

151
21 MLD STP 
Mau Road, 
 Ghazipur

2024 Ghazipur, 
Varanasi 21 12 SBR

152 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR

153 15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR
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154

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority 
(YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5 0 SBR

155 20 MLD STP 
Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR

156 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urb
an(U)\O
ther(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

Sampling 
Method 
(Grab or 
Composite

)

pH BOD 
(mg/l)

COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

UP Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 8 26 150 47

UP Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 8.2 8.8 60 9

UP Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.8 24 120 46

NPP O 13.10.2025 Grab 8.1 27 170 43

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.9 8.4 60 9

Others O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.9 25 140 36

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.9 24 140 40

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 8 27 170 47

U.P. Jal Nigam U 09.10.2025 Composite 7.29 25.6 42.68 12

U.P. Jal Nigam U 09.10.2025 Composite 7.12 22.5 72.96 10

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
Second Week 
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Nagar Nigam O 09.10.2025 Composite 7.4 20.95 34.92 10

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.94 27.5 128.04 19

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.71 21 140 52

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.7 39 180 64

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.73 19.5 170 62

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.89 18 150 48

U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22.5 110 54

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.64 19.5 130 44

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.88 39 170 60

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.93 18 140 62

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.85 42.5 160 58

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.11 24.8 64 56

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.03 22 40 32

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.13 23.6 60 50

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.26 27.4 88 72
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Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.31 26.2 76 64

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.09 17.6 32 22

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.39 26.8 84 68

U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.21 25.2 72 64

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.15 23 52 42

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 Grab 7.48 16.8 74 22

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.56 29 172 92

U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 Grab 7.58 27.3 158 86

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.64 8.2 40 18

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8.4 40.8 16

BLW O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.42 29.2 184 84

U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 Grab 7.58 7.3 38 8

Nagarpalika U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.2 46 18

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.46 28.2 142 48

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6 44 16

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8 40 18

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.98 8 32 22

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.98 8 32 22

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.64 9 40 27

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.9 8.5 36 25

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.4 25 180 42

Jal Kal O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.35 16 70 38

U.P. Awas vikas 
Parishad O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.42 14 48 30

U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 7.36 18 82 48

U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.10.2025 Grab 7.39 16 108 47

Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 15.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam R 15.10.2025 Grab 7.35 13 66 28

U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.10.2025 Grab 7.31 12 64 24

LDA O 15.10.2025 -

Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.10.2025 Grab 7.63 24 92 55

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.42 8 66 9

U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.10.2025 Grab 7.51 8 68 9

GDA O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.4 7 32 9

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.4 9 44 10

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8 38 9

Nagar Nigam O 15.10.2025 Grab 7.54 9 60 10

U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.10.2025 Grab 7.45 8 60 9

U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.10.2025 Grab 7.57 20 98 45

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.46 16 64 40
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UPSIDA O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.45 16 118 50

GDA O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.49 9 56 10

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.44 10 78 39

Nagar Nigam O 15.10.2025 Grab 7.54 12 80 35

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.49 14 122 48

Awas Vikas O 15.10.2025 Grab 7.55 10 68 35

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.86 26 120 44

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.92 27 120 40

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.81 28 140 38

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.7 23 100 42

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.91 24 120 38

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.98 28 130 48

ADA O 10.10.2025 Grab 7.93 27 150 60
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U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.89 25 100 36

ADA O 10.10.2025 Grab 7.83 29 130 62

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.51 20 180 52

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.55 17 104 50

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.38 15 68 48

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.47 17 108 44

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.39 8 24 20

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.41 8 28 18

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.43 10 32 32

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.44 16 82 46

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.38 12 40 24

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.54 15 84 36

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.46 14 88 40

U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 7.37 9 28 10
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MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.41 8 28 22

MDA O 09.10.2025 Grab 7.52 18 124 60

U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab 7.39 22 188 44

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.3 20 64 48

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.5 6 24 16

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.4 8 24 18

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7 26 14

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 9 28 12

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.25 24 122 68

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.28 19 81 56

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Compostie 7.9 26 232 84

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Composite 7.7 25 232 86

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Composite 7.8 24 200 68
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U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Composite 8.7 52 432 188

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Composite 7.5 23 192 70

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Composite 8.1 26 240 88

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 14.10.2025 -

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.37 13.7 112.8 27

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 -

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.28 12.9 16.8 26

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.31 14.7 127.2 32

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.25 14.5 123.2 29

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.63 14.1 110.4 25

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.42 13.5 97.6 19

Noida Authority O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.56 11.5 99.2 21

GNIDA O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.44 16 80 40

GNIDA O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.22 10 48 30

GNIDA O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.35 8 54 25

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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GNIDA O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.32 14 60 35

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.67 26 88 45

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.71 24 92 43

Narora Atomic 
power Station O 13.10.2025 Grab 7.45 18 68 53

U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.61 26 124 89

U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.10.2025 Grab 8.93 28 140 87

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.55 20 96 51

U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.76 22 112 69

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.10.2025 Grab 7.39 14 48 25

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.52 6.5 82 8

MDA O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.78 12 86 34

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.81 24 72 32

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.67 6.2 84 7

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22 78 30

U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 Grab 7.13 28.1 120 86
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U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 6.89 18.2 94 43

U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 7.28 28.6 142.4 68

U.P. Jal Nigam U 08.10.2025 Grab 7.90 21.0 49.60 32.0

U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab 8.05 22.0 59.20 36.0

U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab 8.10 28.0 60.8 30.0

U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.10.2025 Grab 7.94 21.0 60.80 38.0

U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.10.2025 Grab 7.96 9.0 40.96 8.0

Nagar Nigam O 14.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8 40 15

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 8 32 18

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.2 6 48 17

U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.6 8 40 8

U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.10.2025 Grab 8.02 16.2 168 66.8

U.P. Jal Nigam R 14.10.2025 Grab 7.56 7.2 42 9

UPJN (Rural) R 13.10.2025 -

UPJN (Urban) U 07.10.2025 -

Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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UPJN (Rural) R 14.10.2025 -

UPJN (Urban) U 10.10.2025 -

UPJN(Rural) R 14.10.2025 -

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Under Trial Run
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TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1

00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

9400 910 Achieving 

7900 780 Achieving 

8400 820 Achieving 

11000 830 Achieving 

8400 780 Achieving 

9400 830 Achieving 

9400 830 Achieving 

12000 930 Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 
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- - Achieving 

3400 920 Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- -  Not Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

380 260 Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- -  Not Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- -  Not Achieving 

2300 780 Achieving 

1700 700 Achieving 

2100 780 Achieving 

2400 930 Achieving 
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2600 930 Achieving 

1700 610 Achieving 

2400 920 Achieving 

2200 680 Achieving 

2000 610 Achieving 

280 130 Achieving 

430 170 Achieving 

630 230 Achieving 

250 130 Achieving 

430 150 Achieving 

350 140 Achieving 

350 130 Achieving 

430 220 Achieving 

1100 790 Achieving 

350 170 Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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280 130 Achieving 

1700 780 Achieving 

1700 780 Achieving 

2000 930 Achieving 

2100 910 Achieving 

690 320 Achieving 

7000 780 Achieving 

4900 680 Achieving 

3200 930 Achieving 

9400 920 Achieving 

3400 450 Achieving 

2600 610 Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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2800 790 Achieving 

2500 780 Achieving 

1600 540 Achieving 

2100 780 Achieving 

2700 680 Achieving 

1700 680 Achieving 

1600 540 Achieving 

2700 680 Achieving 

3200 920 Achieving 

2200 450 Achieving 
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1400 610 Achieving 

2200 450 Achieving 

2200 400 Achieving 

2200 790 Achieving 

2000 610 Achieving 

2500 780 Achieving 

4800 680 Achieving 

5800 910 Achieving 

3400 930 Achieving 

4800 680 Achieving 

6300 810 Achieving 

6300 810 Achieving 

3100 680 Achieving 
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3100 680 Achieving 

4800 680 Achieving 

930 830 Achieving 

920 680 Achieving 

830 610 Achieving 

920 780 Achieving 

780 550 Achieving 

810 560 Achieving 

810 560 Achieving 

920 780 Achieving 

830 560 Achieving 

910 680 Achieving 

910 680 Achieving 

820 600 Achieving 
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810 560 Achieving 

920 830 Achieving 

930 830 Achieving 

2100 700 Achieving 

1400 110 Achieving 

1700 140 Achieving 

1100 130 Achieving 

1300 170 Achieving 

4600 780 Achieving 

3900 920 Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 
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- -  Not Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

1400 680 Achieving 

2700 830 Achieving 

2500 910 Achieving 

2100 930 Achieving 

1500 610 Achieving 

2200 450 Achieving 

1600 540 Achieving 

2400 780 Achieving 

1700 450 Achieving 

1600 540 Achieving 

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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2700 680 Achieving 

920 540 Achieving 

2200 689 Achieving 

1100 400 Achieving 

1700 930 Achieving 

2100 920 Achieving 

1300 680 Achieving 

1200 610 Achieving 

1300 130 Achieving 

610 61 Achieving 

1200 680 Achieving 

2000 920 Achieving 

930 68 Achieving 

2000 920 Achieving 

1700 680 Achieving 
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2200 930 Achieving 

3400 780 Achieving 

680 200 Achieving 

2000 780 Achieving 

2000 780 Achieving 

1700 780 Achieving 

680 200 Achieving 

150 59 Achieving 

170 68 Achieving 

170 68 Achieving 

220 98 Achieving 

4700 680 Achieving 

480 220 Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commissio

ning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

1
10.445 MLD STP 
near Tixi Tempel 

(Karanpur)
2001 Etawah 10.445 8

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21 20

3 13.5 MLD STP at 
Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12.5

4 03 MLD STP 
Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4

5
67 MLD STP 

Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur

2020 Firozabad 67 52

6
1.65 MLD STP 

Saifai 
(Paramedicals)

2013 Etawah 1.65 0.9

7
23 MLD STP at 
Mauja Odenya, 

Padaria
2014 Mainpuri 23 17

8
1.5 MLD STP 
Saifai Village, 

Etawah
2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1

9 26 MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 22

9 26 MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 4

10
26 MLD STP 
Smart City, 
Lahargird

2025 Jhansi 26 26

11
3.42 MLD STP 
Near Divyang 

kendra
2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 3.42

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
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12 42 MLD STP, 
Sajari Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22

13 210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110

14 130 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130 115

15 43 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43 40

16
13 MLD STP 

Jalalpur, 
Amrapur, Kannuaj

2017 Kanpur Dehat 13 12

17 30 MLD STP 
Pankha, Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30 30

18 36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

9+27 MLD 
(1992) = 36 
MLD (2024)

Kanpur Nagar 36 25

19
17.7 MLD STP 

Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad

2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7 17.7

20 30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30 30

21 50 MLD STP 
Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50 50

22 10 MLD STP 
Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10 10

23 25 MLD STP 
Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25 25

24 60 MLD STP 
Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60 60

25 29 MLD STP 
Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29 29

26 14 MLD STP 
Salori-2 Expansion 2016 Prayagraj 14 14

27 80 MLD STP 
Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80 80

28 42 MLD STP, 
Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42 36
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29 14 MLD STP 
Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14 14

30 16 MLD STP 
Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 0

31 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9.5

32 80 MLD STP 
Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80 68

33 9.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8 9.8

34 140 MLD STP 
Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140 99

35 120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40

36 12 MLD BLW 
STP 1989 Varanasi 12 12

37 50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50

38
30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya 

Jaunpur
2023 Jaunpur,

 Varanasi 30 30

39
07 MLD 

Vindyachal 
Mirzapur

2022 Mirzapur 7 4.933

40 14 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13.22

41
8.5 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra,

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.15

42
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 7.6

43
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2015 Gorakhpur 15 11.89

44
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2023 Gorakhpur 5 4.5
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45

30 MLD S.T.P. 
Opp. Manyavar 

Kanshiram Shahri 
Garib Awas 

Yojna, Deoria 
bypass Road

2015 Gorakhpur 30 19.83

46 10 MLD STP 
Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10 10

47 8 MLD STP 
Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 0

48 38 MLD STP, 
Mahilpur Road 1998 Saharanpur 38 38

49
6.5 MLD STP  

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2018 Lucknow 6.5 6.5

50
37.5 MLD STP 

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2017 Lucknow 37.5 37.5

51 345 MLD STP, 
Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345

53 56 MLD STP, 
Daulatganj 2003 & 2009 Lucknow 56 (42+14) 56

54
1.5 MLD STP 

Hathi Park, 
(Smart City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 1.5

55
39 MLD STP, 
Sajjadbagh, 
Daulatganj

2024 Lucknow 39 39

56
120 MLD STP 

near 1090 
Chauraha

2025 Lucknow 120 80

57
19 MLD STP 

C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0

58

56 MLD STP 
Trans Hindon 
(Indirapuram), 

Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56

59
30 MLD STP, 

Sadullabad 
(Loni), Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30 20
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60

74 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 74 74

61

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Bapudham, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 1.5

62

6 MLD STP Garh 
Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 6 4.62

63

3 MLD STP 
Brijghat Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 3 2.57

64
56 MLD STP , 
Indirapuram, 

(GDA), Ghaziabad
2012 Ghaziabad 56 20

65

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56 56

66

70 MLD STP  
U.A.S.B.R. 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70

67 3 MLD STP 
Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3 2.57

68

5 MLD STP  
Trans Delhi 

Signature City 
(Tronica City), 

Loni

2019 Ghaziabad 5 3.81

69

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R. 

Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 14

70 20 MLD STP 
Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad 20 7.8

71
56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Morty, 

Ghaziabad
2018 Ghaziabad 56 27
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72
30 MLD STP, 
Rampur Road, 

Hapur
2022 Hapur, Ghaziabad 30 8

73
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5 4.5

74 78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78 78

75
2.25 MLD STP 
Budi ka Nagla, 

Agra
2000 Agra 2.25 2.25

76 10 MLD STP 
Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10 10

77
12 MLD STP 
Devri Road, 

(Bhimnagri), Agra
2011 Agra 12 8

78
14 MLD STP 

Jaganpur, 
Sikandarpur, Agra

2011 Agra 14 14

79
40 MLD STP 

Sadarban, 
Bichhpuri, Agra

2013 Agra 40 28.5

80
36 MLD STP 

Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New

2018 Agra 36 36

81
24 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura 
(New), Agra

2014 Agra 24 15

82
4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra
2014 Agra 4.5 4.5

83
03 MLD  STP 
Pandav Nagar, 

Meerut
2013 Meerut 3 2.7

84
07 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 7 6.5

85
11 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-2, 
Meerut

2008 Meerut 11 7

86
06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 6 4.4
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87
10 MLD STP 
Lohiya Nagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 10 2

88
15 MLD STP 

Shatabdinagar, 
Meerut

2010 Meerut 15 4.8

89
15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 15 4.5

90
06 MLD STP 

Shradhapuri-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 6 5.5

91 06 MLD STP 
Sainik Vihar 2017 Meerut 6 5.95

92 5 MLD STP 
Modipuram Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5 4.9

93
07 MLD STP 
Sports Goods 

Complex, Meerut
2012 Meerut 7 4

94
72 MLD STP 

Garh road (Jagriti 
vihar) Kamalpur

2018 Meerut 72 72

95
10 MLD STP 
Ganga Nagar, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 10 3.8

96
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri- 

Phase-2, Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.6

97 14 MLD STP 
Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, Meerut 14 7.8

98

32.5 MLD STP 
(WSP) Nagar 

Palika Parishad, 
Kidwai nagar

2001 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 32.5

99

32.5 MLD STP 
Near A2Z 

Garbage plant 
KidwaiNagar

2025 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 18.48

100 10 MLD STP 
Budhana 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 10 7.32

101
22 MLD STP 

Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar

2023 Muzaffar Nagar 22 21.18
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102
15 MLD STP 

Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar

2024 Muzaffar Nagar 15 15

103 12 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12 7

104
6 MLD STP 

Ramghat,
 Ayodhya

2023 Ayodhya 6 4

105
13.59 (6.8) MLD 

STP, Masani, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 6.8 6.8

106

04 MLD STP 
Vrindavan Near 

Pagal Baba 
Mandir, Mathura

2007 Mathura 4 4

107

08 MLD STP 
Near 100 Bed 

Hospital 
Vrindavan, Manth 

road

2015 Mathura 8 8

108

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5

109 30 MLD STP 
Masani Mathura 2020 Mathura 30 30

110

16 MLD STP 
Trans Yamuna, 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 15

111 2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0

112 33 MLD STP 
Sector-54, Noida 2011 Noida 33 13

113 25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 14

114 35 MLD STP 
Sector-123, Noida 2011 Noida 35 17

115 50 MLD STP 
Sector-168, Noida 2015 Noida 50 17

116 34 MLD STP 
Sector -50 Noida 2012 Noida 34 31
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117 54 MLD STP 
Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 43

118 100 MLD STP 
Sector- 168, Noida 2023 Noida 100 61

119 80 MLD STP 
Sector- 123, Noida 2023 Noida 80 64

120

2.0 MLD STP 
Greater Noida 
Authority STP, 
Vill- Badalpur

2015 Greater Noida 2 2

121 15 MLD STP 
ECO tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15 8

122 20 MLD STP 
ECO tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20 14

123
137 MLD STP 

Kasana, 
GreaterNoida

2015 Greater Noida 137 95

124
0.805 MLD STP 

Ahara Road, Zone-
A, Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 0.805 0.805

125

1.75 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 
(Shivanand 

Ashram) Zone-B, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 1.75 1.75

126

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic 
power Station 

Narora Township

2000 Bulandshahar 2.25 2.25

127
01 MLD STP 

Zone-B 
Anoopshahar

2016 Bulandshahar 1 1

128
1.5 MLD STP 
Anoopshahar 

Zone A (NGRBA)
2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 1.5

129 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40 20

130 04 MLD STP , 
Narora (NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahar 4 4
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131 24 MLD STP, 
Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24 23.5

132 58 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24

133 20 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 14

134 14 MLD STP, 
Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10

135 5 MLD STP , 
Rampur 2016 Rampur 5 4

136 15 MLD STP 
Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11

137 15 MLD STP, 
Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,

 Aligarh 15 9.6

138 24 MLD STP, 
Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16

139
45 MLD STP 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Aligarh
2023 Aligarh 45 18

140 8.95 MLD STP 
Bela, Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7.2

141
5 MLD STP 

Palhipur, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 5 1.4

142
2 MLD STP 

Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 2 4.3

143
10 MLD STP 
Hathia Nala, 

Lolepur
2006 Sultanpur 10 7.1

144 18 MLD STP 
Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 4.8

145 35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0

146
42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, 

Bareilly
2024 Bareilly 42 42

147 20 MLD STP 
Barinagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20 18

148
01 MLD STP, 

Girdaripur, 
Bareilly

2024 Bareilly 1 1

149 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40 10
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150 15 MLD STP 
Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13

151
21 MLD STP 
Mau Road, 
 Ghazipur

2024 Ghazipur, 
Varanasi 21 12

152 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0

153 15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0

154

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority (YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5 0

155 20 MLD STP 
Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0

156 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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Technology
/ process 

STP based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urb
an(U)\O
ther(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

Sampling 
Method 
(Grab or 

Composite)

pH BOD 
(mg/l)

WSP UP Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 8.1 27

SBR UP Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.8 9.2

SBR UP Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 8 22

UASB NPP O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.9 24

ASP+ 
extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.8 9.6

SBR Others O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.8 23

Oxidation 
Pond U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.9 25

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.67 26

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.45 23

SBR Nagar Nigam O 14.10.2025 Grab 7.58 28.5

Oxidation 
Pond

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 28.10.2025 Grab 7.89 28.51

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
Third Week 
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ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.77 22.5

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.76 40.5

ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.79 21

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.94 18

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.10.2025 Grab 7.4 24

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.7 24

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.93 42

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.98 19.5

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.91 21

HRBF
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 25.10.2025 Composite 7.86 24.8

HRBF
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 25.10.2025 Composite 7.9 24.2

HRBF
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 25.10.2025 Composite 7.8 23.7

UASB
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 18.10.2025 Composite 7.6 28.6

FAB
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 17.10.2025 Composite 6.98 26.9

SBR
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
U 17.10.2025 Composite 7.08 20.6

ASP
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 17.10.2025 Composite 6.94 27.8

FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 17.10.2025 Composite 7.09 23
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FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.10.2025 Composite 7.37 24.2

FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.10.2025

Anaerobic 
Anoxic Oxic

 (A2O)
U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.43 14.4

ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 7.53 26.9

ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.47 28.4

ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 7.72 13.6

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 7.61 12.2

ASP BLW O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.51 28.1

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 -

A2O U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.56 9.4

WSP Nagarpalika U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.2

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.46 28.2

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.7 7.5

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.7 7.5

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

210



SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.65 8

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 -

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.5 26

SBR Jal Kal O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.25 17

SBR U.P. Awas vikas 
Parishad O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.33 15

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.11 17

FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.33 18

MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 24.10.2025 -

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.32 11

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 14

SBR LDA O 24.10.2025 -

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.55 22

MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.57 9

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.58 9

SBR GDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.44 7

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.56 9

SBR Nagar Nigam O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.48 8

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.56 9

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.65 26

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 22.10.2025 Grab 7.4 18

MBBR UPSIDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.5 12

SBR GDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 8

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.55 14

SBR Nagar Nigam O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.47 9
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SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 22.10.2025 Grab 7.5 16

SBR Awas Vikas O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.47 18

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.84 24

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.89 26

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.88 28

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.7 25

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.9 23

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.84 28

SBR ADA O 17.10.2025 Grab 7.69 27

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.10.2025 Grab 7.81 21

UASB ADA O 17.10.2025 Grab 7.58 27

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.54 22

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.55 14

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.47 14

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.39 18
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ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.41 10

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.47 10

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.41 12

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.48 15

UASB MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.44 10

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.46 14

ASP MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.51 16

ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 16.10.2025 Grab 7.37 9

SBR MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.38 9

SBR MDA O 16.10.2025 Grab 7.53 17

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.10.2025 Grab 7.57 20

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.4 24

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Composite 7.5 9

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7
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SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Composite 7.6 9

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.52 20

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.62 18

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 8 25

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.8 27

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.9 26

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 8.2 48

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.7 22

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.9 27

WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 25.10.2025 -

SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 Composite 7.39 15.3

SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 -

SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 Composite 7.53 15.7

SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 Composite 7.55 13.9

SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 Composite 7.23 14.9

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 Composite 7.45 16.7

SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 Composite 7.59 17.3

SBR Noida Authority O 17.10.2025 Composite 7.67 14.8

SBR GNIDA O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.37 12

SBR GNIDA O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.55 14

SBR GNIDA O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.4 16

SBR GNIDA O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.6 20

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 20.10.2025 Grab 7.65 24

WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 20.10.2025 Grab 7.68 22

ASP Narora Atomic 
power Station O 20.10.2025 Grab 7.48 16

MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.10.2025 Grab 7.66 28

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.10.2025 Grab 8.88 26

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 20.10.2025 Grab 7.51 22

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.10.2025 Grab 7.74 26
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UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.10.2025 Grab 7.59 6.4

SBR MDA O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.59 13

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.82 20

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.56 6.6

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.10.2025 Grab 7.68 24

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.47 22

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.22 14

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 16

FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.10.2025 Grab 7.95 24.0

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 Grab 8.02 23.0

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 Grab 8.05 26.0

Aerated 
Lagoon U.P. Jal Nigam R 16.10.2025 Grab 7.91 20.0

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 20.10.2025 Grab 7.94 8.0

ASP Nagar Nigam O 24.10.2025 -

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 6

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.2 6

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 8

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.4 6

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 17.10.2025 Grab 8.16 19

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.65 6.3

SBR UPJN (Rural) R 21.10.2025 -

SBR UPJN (Urban) U 14.10.2025 -

SBR UPJN (Rural) R 25.10.2025 -

SBR UPJN (Urban) U 16.10.2025 -

SBR UPJN(Rural) R 21.10.2025 -

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

160 57 11000 920 Achieving 

40 7 7000 680 Achieving 

110 38 7900 830 Achieving 

140 46 9400 810 Achieving 

70 8 7000 610 Achieving 

120 35 8400 910 Achieving 

130 41 7900 780 Achieving 

140 42 9400 910 Achieving 

106.92 12 3400 930 Achieving 

75.24 11 3400 920 Achieving 

49.92 11 3400 930 Achieving 

47.52 16 1800 680 Achieving 
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150 54 - - Achieving 

190 64 - -  Not Achieving 

180 62 - - Achieving 

160 56 - - Achieving 

120 57 - - Achieving 

120 46 - - Achieving 

190 66 - -  Not Achieving 

160 50 - - Achieving 

170 64 - - Achieving 

60 58 - - Achieving 

52 50 - - Achieving 

48 35 - - Achieving 

92 74 - - Achieving 

64 60 - - Achieving 

40 33 - - Achieving 

80 68 - - Achieving 

56 50 - - Achieving 
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72 52 - - Achieving 

78 16 630 230 Achieving 

158 84 630 230 Achieving 

162 92 430 220 Achieving 

42 16 430 220 Achieving 

38 14 430 170 Achieving 

178 90 250 130 Achieving 

46 7 250 130 Achieving 

46 18 430 220 Achieving 

142 48 1100 790 Achieving 

44 16 350 170 Achieving 

44 16 350 170 Achieving 

24 25 2100 910 Achieving 

24 25 2100 910 Achieving 

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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28 27 1700 780 Achieving 

32 22 2000 930 Achieving 

188 45 720 660 Achieving 

76 42 3900 920 Achieving 

74 32 4000 610 Achieving 

88 47 5400 940 Achieving 

92 48 7000 930 Achieving 

57 30 3200 610 Achieving 

72 34 3900 780 Achieving 

88 50 2400 780 Achieving 

74 10 1600 920 Achieving 

Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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82 10 1700 680 Achieving 

38 8 1600 280 Achieving 

36 8 3400 610 Achieving 

40 10 2100 400 Achieving 

44 9 1400 790 Achieving 

52 10 1600 540 Achieving 

90 49 2200 790 Achieving 

72 47 2100 780 Achieving 

92 42 1600 540 Achieving 

40 9 1600 350 Achieving 

80 35 2100 830 Achieving 

76 10 2700 680 Achieving 
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118 55 2200 450 Achieving 

84 47 2000 610 Achieving 

130 48 5800 910 Achieving 

120 42 4800 680 Achieving 

100 40 6300 810 Achieving 

120 38 3400 930 Achieving 

100 36 5800 910 Achieving 

100 46 3400 930 Achieving 

120 54 6300 810 Achieving 

90 30 3100 680 Achieving 

110 52 4800 680 Achieving 

188 80 930 810 Achieving 

88 44 830 610 Achieving 

76 52 820 600 Achieving 

136 58 930 810 Achieving 
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28 18 810 560 Achieving 

24 20 810 560 Achieving 

28 24 810 600 Achieving 

92 50 830 680 Achieving 

32 22 810 600 Achieving 

72 40 920 610 Achieving 

96 44 920 780 Achieving 

28 10 820 600 Achieving 

24 10 780 550 Achieving 

132 56 930 820 Achieving 

148 58 930 810 Achieving 

88 40 1700 680 Achieving 

28 18 - - Achieving 

28 18 1300 110 Achieving 

24 16 1300 170 Achieving 
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26 14 - - Achieving 

98 65 4000 920 Achieving 

86 52 2600 680 Achieving 

224 76 3800 920 Achieving 

240 92 3900 920 Achieving 

216 76 3300 930 Achieving 

384 164 13000 3300  Not Achieving 

184 58 2700 930 Achieving 

248 96 3400 930 Achieving 

127.2 37 - - Achieving 

128 35 - - Achieving 

85.6 24 - - Achieving 

110.4 34 - - Achieving 

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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134.4 41 - - Achieving 

139.2 45 - - Achieving 

108 29 - - Achieving 

66 22 1600 350 Achieving 

48 20 1400 610 Achieving 

62 25 2200 400 Achieving 

78 36 3300 680 Achieving 

96 43 1200 610 Achieving 

84 49 1700 930 Achieving 

76 46 920 540 Achieving 

132 91 2000 680 Achieving 

148 94 2200 680 Achieving 

104 53 1500 840 Achieving 

120 71 1600 920 Achieving 
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32 20 790 120 Achieving 

68 6 920 61 Achieving 

76 30 1300 780 Achieving 

88 34 2100 930 Achieving 

82 7 610 61 Achieving 

72 32 1700 680 Achieving 

96 78 1600 920 Achieving 

44 69 1500 840 Achieving 

84 87 2600 920 Achieving 

48.00 30.0 780 230 Achieving 

60.48 30.0 2300 930 Achieving 

58.88 32.0 2000 680 Achieving 

59.20 40.0 2100 920 Achieving 

41.92 9.0 790 200 Achieving 

32 16 170 68 Achieving 

40 15 220 79 Achieving 

40 15 210 68 Achieving 

32 7 170 68 Achieving 

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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156 56 5400 2200  Not Achieving 

36 7.2 470 170 Achieving 

Under Trial Run

Under Trial Run

Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commissioni

ng

City/ Town 
/ District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

1
10.445 MLD STP 
near Tixi Tempel 

(Karanpur)
2001 Etawah 10.445 8 WSP

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21 20 SBR

3 13.5 MLD STP at 
Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12.5 SBR

4 03 MLD STP 
Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4 UASB

5
67 MLD STP 

Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur

2020 Firozabad 67 52
ASP+ 

extended 
aeration

6
1.65 MLD STP 

Saifai 
(Paramedicals)

2013 Etawah 1.65 0.9 SBR

7
23 MLD STP at 
Mauja Odenya, 

Padaria
2014 Mainpuri 23 17 UASB

8
1.5 MLD STP 
Saifai Village, 

Etawah
2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1 Oxidatio

n Pond

9 26 MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 22 SBR

9 26 MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 4 SBR

10
26 MLD STP 
Smart City, 
Lahargird

2025 Jhansi 26 26 SBR

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
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11
3.42 MLD STP 
Near Divyang 

kendra
2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 3.42 Oxidatio

n Pond

12 42 MLD STP, 
Sajari Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22 ASP

13 210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB

14 130 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130 115 ASP

15 43 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43 40 UASB

16
13 MLD STP 

Jalalpur, 
Amrapur, Kannuaj

2017 Kanpur Dehat 13 12 SBR

17 30 MLD STP 
Pankha, Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30 30 SBR

18 36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

9+27 MLD 
(1992) = 36 
MLD (2024)

Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB

19
17.7 MLD STP 

Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad

2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7 17.7 SBR

20 30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30 30 SBR

21 50 MLD STP 
Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50 50 HRBF

22 10 MLD STP 
Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10 10 HRBF

23 25 MLD STP 
Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25 25 HRBF

24 60 MLD STP 
Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60 60 UASB
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25 29 MLD STP 
Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29 29 FAB

26
14 MLD STP 

Salori-2 
Expansion

2016 Prayagraj 14 14 SBR

27 80 MLD STP 
Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80 80 ASP

28 42 MLD STP, 
Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42 36 FCR

29 14 MLD STP 
Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14 14 FCR

30 16 MLD STP 
Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 0 FCR

31 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9.5

Anaerobi
c Anoxic 

Oxic
 (A2O)

32 80 MLD STP 
Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80 68 ASP

33 9.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8 9.8 ASP

34 140 MLD STP 
Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140 99 ASP

35 120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB

36 12 MLD BLW 
STP 1989 Varanasi 12 12 ASP

37 50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR

38
30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya 

Jaunpur
2023 Jaunpur,

 Varanasi 30 30 A2O

39
07 MLD 

Vindyachal 
Mirzapur

2022 Mirzapur 7 4.933 WSP

40 14 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13.22 UASB
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41
8.5 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra,

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.15 SBR

42
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 7.6 SBR

43
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2015 Gorakhpur 15 11.89 SBR

44
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2023 Gorakhpur 5 4.5 SBR

45

30 MLD S.T.P. 
Opp. Manyavar 

Kanshiram Shahri 
Garib Awas 

Yojna, Deoria 
bypass Road

2015 Gorakhpur 30 19.83 SBR

46 10 MLD STP 
Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10 10 SBR

47 8 MLD STP 
Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 0 SBR

48 38 MLD STP, 
Mahilpur Road 1998 Saharanpur 38 38 UASB

49
6.5 MLD STP  

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2018 Lucknow 6.5 6.5 SBR

50
37.5 MLD STP 

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2017 Lucknow 37.5 37.5 SBR

51 345 MLD STP, 
Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345 UASB

53 56 MLD STP, 
Daulatganj 2003 & 2009 Lucknow 56 (42+14) 56 FAB

54
1.5 MLD STP 

Hathi Park, 
(Smart City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 1.5 MBBR

55
39 MLD STP, 
Sajjadbagh, 
Daulatganj

2024 Lucknow 39 39 SBR

56
120 MLD STP 

near 1090 
Chauraha

2025 Lucknow 120 80 SBR
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57
19 MLD STP 

C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR

58

56 MLD STP 
Trans Hindon 
(Indirapuram), 

Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56 UASB

59
30 MLD STP, 

Sadullabad 
(Loni), Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30 20 MBBR

60

74 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 74 74 SBR

61

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Bapudham, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 1.5 SBR

62

6 MLD STP Garh 
Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011
Hapur / 

Garhmuktesw
ar

6 4.62

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 
aeration

63

3 MLD STP 
Brijghat Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011
Hapur / 

Garhmuktesw
ar

3 2.57

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 
aeration

64
56 MLD STP , 
Indirapuram, 

(GDA), Ghaziabad
2012 Ghaziabad 56 20 SBR

65

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56 56 SBR

66

70 MLD STP  
U.A.S.B.R. 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70 UASB

67 3 MLD STP 
Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3 2.57 UASB
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68

5 MLD STP  
Trans Delhi 

Signature City 
(Tronica City), 

Loni

2019 Ghaziabad 5 3.81 MBBR

69

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R. 

Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 14 SBR

70 20 MLD STP 
Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad 20 7.8 SBR

71
56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Morty, 

Ghaziabad
2018 Ghaziabad 56 27 SBR

72
30 MLD STP, 
Rampur Road, 

Hapur
2022 Hapur, 

Ghaziabad 30 8 SBR

73
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5 4.5 SBR

74 78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78 78 UASB

75
2.25 MLD STP 
Budi ka Nagla, 

Agra
2000 Agra 2.25 2.25 WSP

76 10 MLD STP 
Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10 10 WSP

77
12 MLD STP 
Devri Road, 

(Bhimnagri), Agra
2011 Agra 12 8 UASB

78
14 MLD STP 

Jaganpur, 
Sikandarpur, Agra

2011 Agra 14 14 UASB

79
40 MLD STP 

Sadarban, 
Bichhpuri, Agra

2013 Agra 40 28.5 UASB

80
36 MLD STP 

Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New

2018 Agra 36 36 SBR

81
24 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura 
(New), Agra

2014 Agra 24 15 UASB
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82
4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra
2014 Agra 4.5 4.5 UASB

83
03 MLD  STP 
Pandav Nagar, 

Meerut
2013 Meerut 3 2.7 ASP

84
07 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 7 6.5 ASP

85
11 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-2, 
Meerut

2008 Meerut 11 7 ASP

86
06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 6 4.4 ASP

87
10 MLD STP 
Lohiya Nagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 10 2 ASP

88
15 MLD STP 

Shatabdinagar, 
Meerut

2010 Meerut 15 4.8 ASP

89
15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 15 4.5 ASP

90
06 MLD STP 

Shradhapuri-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 6 5.5 ASP

91 06 MLD STP 
Sainik Vihar 2017 Meerut 6 5.95 UASB

92 5 MLD STP 
Modipuram Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5 4.9 ASP

93
07 MLD STP 
Sports Goods 

Complex, Meerut
2012 Meerut 7 4 ASP

94
72 MLD STP 

Garh road (Jagriti 
vihar) Kamalpur

2018 Meerut 72 72 ASP

95
10 MLD STP 
Ganga Nagar, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 10 3.8 SBR

96
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri- 

Phase-2, Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.6 SBR
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97 14 MLD STP 
Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, 

Meerut 14 7.8 SBR

98

32.5 MLD STP 
(WSP) Nagar 

Palika Parishad, 
Kidwai nagar

2001 Muzaffar 
Nagar 32.5 32.5 WSP

99

32.5 MLD STP 
Near A2Z 

Garbage plant 
KidwaiNagar

2025 Muzaffar 
Nagar 32.5 18.48 SBR

100 10 MLD STP 
Budhana 2024 Muzaffar 

Nagar 10 7.32 SBR

101
22 MLD STP 

Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar

2023 Muzaffar 
Nagar 22 21.18 SBR

102
15 MLD STP 

Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar

2024 Muzaffar 
Nagar 15 15 SBR

103 12 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12 7 UASB

104
6 MLD STP 

Ramghat,
 Ayodhya

2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR

105
13.59 (6.8) MLD 

STP, Masani, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 6.8 6.8 WSP

106

04 MLD STP 
Vrindavan Near 

Pagal Baba 
Mandir, Mathura

2007 Mathura 4 4 WSP

107

08 MLD STP 
Near 100 Bed 

Hospital 
Vrindavan, Manth 

road

2015 Mathura 8 8 UASB

108

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP

109 30 MLD STP 
Masani Mathura 2020 Mathura 30 30 SBR
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110

16 MLD STP 
Trans Yamuna, 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 15 UASB

111 2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP

112 33 MLD STP 
Sector-54, Noida 2011 Noida 33 13 SBR

113 25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 14 SBR

114 35 MLD STP 
Sector-123, Noida 2011 Noida 35 17 SBR

115 50 MLD STP 
Sector-168, Noida 2015 Noida 50 17 SBR

116 34 MLD STP 
Sector -50 Noida 2012 Noida 34 31 SBR

117 54 MLD STP 
Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 43 SBR

118 100 MLD STP 
Sector- 168, Noida 2023 Noida 100 61 SBR

119 80 MLD STP 
Sector- 123, Noida 2023 Noida 80 64 SBR

120

2.0 MLD STP 
Greater Noida 
Authority STP, 
Vill- Badalpur

2015 Greater Noida 2 2 SBR

121 15 MLD STP 
ECO tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15 8 SBR

122 20 MLD STP 
ECO tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20 14 SBR

123
137 MLD STP 

Kasana, 
GreaterNoida

2015 Greater Noida 137 95 SBR

124

0.805 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 

Zone-A, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 0.805 0.805 WSP
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125

1.75 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 
(Shivanand 

Ashram) Zone-B, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 1.75 1.75 WSP

126

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic 
power Station 

Narora Township

2000 Bulandshahar 2.25 2.25 ASP

127
01 MLD STP 

Zone-B 
Anoopshahar

2016 Bulandshahar 1 1 MBBR

128
1.5 MLD STP 
Anoopshahar 

Zone A (NGRBA)
2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 1.5 UASB

129 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40 20 SBR

130 04 MLD STP , 
Narora (NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahar 4 4 UASB

131 24 MLD STP, 
Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24 23.5 UASB

132 58 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24 UASB

133 20 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 14 SBR

134 14 MLD STP, 
Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10 UASB

135 5 MLD STP , 
Rampur 2016 Rampur 5 4 SBR

136 15 MLD STP 
Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11 UASB

137 15 MLD STP, 
Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,

 Aligarh 15 9.6 SBR

138 24 MLD STP, 
Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16 SBR

139
45 MLD STP 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Aligarh
2023 Aligarh 45 18 SBR

140 8.95 MLD STP 
Bela, Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7.2 FAB

141
5 MLD STP 

Palhipur, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 5 1.4 SBR
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142
2 MLD STP 

Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 2 4.3 SBR

143
10 MLD STP 
Hathia Nala, 

Lolepur
2006 Sultanpur 10 7.1 Aerated 

Lagoon

144 18 MLD STP 
Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 4.8 SBR

145 35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP

146
42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, 

Bareilly
2024 Bareilly 42 42 SBR

147 20 MLD STP 
Barinagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20 18 SBR

148
01 MLD STP, 

Girdaripur, 
Bareilly

2024 Bareilly 1 1 SBR

149 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40 10 SBR

150 15 MLD STP 
Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR

151
21 MLD STP 
Mau Road, 
 Ghazipur

2024 Ghazipur, 
Varanasi 21 12 SBR

152 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR

153 15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR

154

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority (YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. 
Noida) 5 0 SBR

155 20 MLD STP 
Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR

156 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local 
Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Rural 
(R)\Urb
an(U)\O
ther(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

Sampling 
Method 
(Grab or 

Composite)

pH BOD 
(mg/l)

COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

UP Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.8 28 160 47

UP Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 8 12 60 11

UP Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 -

NPP O 29.10.2025 Grab 7.9 21 110 39

U.P. Jal Nigam U 29.10.2025 Grab 7.8 10.4 80 11

Others O 28.10.2025 Grab 7.9 18 80 17

U.P. Jal Nigam U 27.10.2025 Grab 7.7 26 160 45

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 8.1 28 170 48

U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.36 27 51.48 13

U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.10.2025 Grab 7.21 21 67.32 11

Nagar Nigam O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.34 28 63.36 13

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.  OCTOBER- 2025
Last Week 
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Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 28.10.2025 Grab 7.89 28.51 47.52 16

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.75 24 160 50

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.73 60 200 58

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.82 18 190 58

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.98 19.5 170 54

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.6 25.5 130 52

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.74 22.5 130 42

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.96 39 180 68

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.99 21 150 56

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.94 18 180 60

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.38 24 60 50

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.28 23.5 56 54

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.06 23.4 52 45

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.21 28.6 80 78

242



Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.16 26.6 68 66

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

U 29.10.2025 Grab 7.06 20.4 48 36

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.02 26.8 64 75

U.P. Jal Nigam R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.34 24.2 60 48

U.P. Jal Nigam R 29.10.2025 Grab 7.39 24.5 76 56

U.P. Jal Nigam R 29.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.43 14.4 78 16

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.62 24.2 142 88

U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.47 28.4 162 92

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.68 12.8 40 14

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.52 15.4 44 18

BLW O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.51 28.1 178 90

U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.34 20.2 108 34

U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.10.2025 Grab 7.56 9.4 46 7

Nagarpalika U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.2 46 18

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.46 28.2 142 48

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8.6 44 16

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.62 8 40 18

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.5 36 27

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.58 8.5 36 27

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.61 9 42 25

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.64 8 40 26

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.5 25 184 44

Jal Kal O 31.10.2025 -

U.P. Awas 
vikas Parishad O 31.10.2025 Grab 7.5 13 68 33

U.P. Jal Nigam U 31.10.2025 Grab 7.37 18 94 46

U.P. Jal Nigam U 31.10.2025 Grab 7.49 16 85 47

Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 31.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam R 31.10.2025 Grab 7.65 12 59 38

U.P. Jal Nigam U 31.10.2025 Grab 7.52 13 68 42

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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LDA O 31.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam U 30.10.2025 Grab 7.46 16 76 40

U.P. Jal Nigam U 30.10.2025 Grab 7.48 8 62 9

U.P. Jal Nigam U 30.10.2025 Grab 7.5 8 54 9

GDA O 30.10.2025 Grab 7.53 7 28 9

U.P. Jal 
Nigam 

(NGRBA)
R 27.10.2025 Grab 7.52 8 42 9

U.P. Jal 
Nigam 

(NGRBA)
R 27.10.2025 Grab 7.47 8 42 9

Nagar Nigam O 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 7 38 8

U.P. Jal Nigam U 30.10.2025 Grab 7.48 7 36 9

U.P. Jal Nigam U 30.10.2025 Grab 7.68 18 80 42

U.P. Jal Nigam U 27.10.2025 Grab 7.57 12 68 35

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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UPSIDA O 30.10.2025 Grab 7.42 14 78 40

GDA O 30.10.2025 Grab 7.45 9 48 10

U.P. Jal Nigam U 29.10.2025 Grab 7.9 18 96 50

Nagar Nigam O 30.10.2025 Grab 7.58 12 88 22

U.P. Jal Nigam U 27.10.2025 Grab 7.44 20 120 50

Awas Vikas O 30.10.2025 Grab 7.44 14 76 38

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.88 26 110 46

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.95 27 100 38

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.92 26 120 42

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.76 28 130 46

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.91 28 140 40

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.83 27 120 42

ADA O 25.10.2025 Grab 7.84 28 140 64

U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.10.2025 Grab 7.84 22 120 34
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ADA O 25.10.2025 -

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.52 20 160 92

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.51 14 88 48

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.44 15 80 45

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.46 16 120 62

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.39 8 20 20

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.42 8 20 22

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 10 24 26

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.44 16 104 52

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.38 12 24 24

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.51 15 64 38

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.51 14 88 48

U.P. Jal Nigam U 31.10.2025 Grab 7.41 10 60 10

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.41 8 18 8

MDA O 24.10.2025 Grab 7.52 18 140 60

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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U.P. Jal Nigam R 24.10.2025 Grab 7.52 18 164 80

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Composite 7.6 22 76 38

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.5 6 24 16

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Composite 7.5 9 28 16

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Composite 7.4 8 26 14

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.6 6 22 18

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.33 18 90 58

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.1.02025 Grab 7.4 13 62 48

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 8.1 27 240 88

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.9 26 224 80

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.8 27 232 84

U.P. Jal Nigam R 29.10.2025 Grab 8 44 368 148

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.8 24 200 66
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U.P. Jal Nigam R 29.10.2025 Grab 8 25 232 82

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 29.10.2025 -

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.45 12.3 85.6 25

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 -

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.51 12.5 96.4 27

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.29 10.7 84.8 22

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.34 11.6 80.8 21

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.51 10.9 80 17

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.69 13.7 108 31

Noida 
Authority O 21.10.2025 Grab 7.59 11.1 81.6 26

GNIDA O 27.10.2025 Grab 7.66 16 96 40

GNIDA O 27.10.2025 Grab 7.62 12 80 30

GNIDA O 27.10.2025 Grab 7.85 8 44 17

GNIDA O 27.10.2025 Grab 7.55 10 56 25

U.P. Jal Nigam U 27.10.2025 Grab 7.71 26 92 47

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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U.P. Jal Nigam U 27.10.2025 Grab 7.64 26 96 52

Narora 
Atomic power 

Station
O 27.10.2025 Grab 7.51 20 88 41

U.P. Jal Nigam R 27.10.2025 Grab 7.73 24 144 87

U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.10.2025 Grab 8.88 26 148 94

U.P. Jal Nigam U 27,10,2025 Grab 7.54 24 116 58

U.P. Jal Nigam R 27.10.2025 Grab 7.67 22 112 65

U.P. Jal Nigam U 31.10.2025 Grab 7.56 8 32 19

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 G 7.61 6.6 76 8

MDA O 28.10.2025 Grab 7.66 15 82 28

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.92 21 82 30

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.44 6.7 78 6

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.52 22 80 34

U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.10.2025 Grab 7.43 18 96 72

U.P. Jal Nigam U 27.10.2025 Grab 7.63 12 52 38

U.P. Jal Nigam U 28.10.2025 Grab 7.28 22 108 88

U.P. Jal Nigam U 22.10.2025 Grab 7.90 26.0 50.56 34.0

U.P. Jal Nigam R 23.10.2025 Grab 8.07 20.0 57.60 34.0
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U.P. Jal Nigam R 23.10.2025 Grab 8.09 22.0 56.00 36.0

U.P. Jal Nigam R 23.10.2025 Grab 7.94 22.0 61.44 35.0

U.P. Jal Nigam U 27.10.2025 Grab 7.99 9.0 40.00 7.0

Nagar Nigam O 30.10.2025 -

U.P. Jal Nigam R 30.10.2025 Grab 7.3 8 40 17

U.P. Jal Nigam R 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 6 36 18

U.P. Jal Nigam R 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 6 32 14

U.P. Jal Nigam U 30.10.2025 Grab 7.6 8 40 8

U.P. Jal Nigam R 29.10.2025 Grab 8.2 18.8 148 58

U.P. Jal Nigam R 01.11.2025 Grab 7.52 8.9 46 8.2

UPJN (Rural) R 28.10.2025 -

UPJN (Urban) U 28.10.2025 -

UPJN (Rural) R 27.10.2025 -

UPJN (Urban) U 25.10.2025 -

UPJN(Rural) R 28.10.2025 -

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Under Trial Run

Under Trial Run

Under Trial Run
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TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As 

per MoEF&CC 
notification 

dated 
13.10.2017)

12000 930 Achieving 

9400 810 Achieving 

8400 830 Achieving 

7900 680 Achieving 

7900 780 Achieving 

11000 920 Achieving 

11000 920 Achieving 

3400 920 Achieving 

3400 910 Achieving 

3400 910 Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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1800 680 Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- -  Not Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- -  Not Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

2100 780 Achieving 

1400 610 Achieving 

2000 610 Achieving 

2600 930 Achieving 
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2400 920 Achieving 

1700 680 Achieving 

2100 920 Achieving 

2000 680 Achieving 

1700 610 Achieving 

630 230 Achieving 

430 220 Achieving 

430 220 Achieving 

390 220 Achieving 

310 170 Achieving 

250 130 Achieving 

840 330 Achieving 

250 130 Achieving 

430 220 Achieving 

1100 790 Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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350 170 Achieving 

280 130 Achieving 

2100 930 Achieving 

2100 930 Achieving 

1700 780 Achieving 

2000 920 Achieving 

660 210 Achieving 

2600 780 Achieving 

2000 920 Achieving 

3500 940 Achieving 

3400 680 Achieving 

2200 700 Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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2200 790 Achieving 

2100 780 Achieving 

2000 610 Achieving 

1600 220 Achieving 

1700 400 Achieving 

1700 400 Achieving 

1600 540 Achieving 

2200 400 Achieving 

1600 540 Achieving 

2000 610 Achieving 

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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2500 830 Achieving 

2200 400 Achieving 

2100 610 Achieving 

3500 790 Achieving 

2500 830 Achieving 

2700 680 Achieving 

4600 920 Achieving 

5800 910 Achieving 

5800 910 Achieving 

6300 810 Achieving 

3800 910 Achieving 

3400 930 Achieving 

3100 680 Achieving 

4800 680 Achieving 
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930 820 Achieving 

830 680 Achieving 

910 780 Achieving 

920 680 Achieving 

810 600 Achieving 

780 550 Achieving 

610 780 Achieving 

920 780 Achieving 

830 610 Achieving 

910 680 Achieving 

830 680 Achieving 

780 600 Achieving 

810 560 Achieving 

930 780 Achieving 

Not operational Due to  Maintenance Work
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930 780 Achieving 

- - Achieving 

1300 140 Achieving 

- - Achieving 

- - Achieving 

1700 210 Achieving 

3500 700 Achieving 

2100 780 Achieving 

3900 930 Achieving 

3300 930 Achieving 

3400 930 Achieving 

12000 3200  Not Achieving 

3100 910 Achieving 
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3200 920 Achieving 

1600 540 Achieving 

1600 920 Achieving 

1100 790 Achieving 

1700 400 Achieving 

1500 400 Achieving 

1600 350 Achieving 

1600 240 Achieving 

1700 400 Achieving 

2700 930 Achieving 

2200 680 Achieving 

2100 610 Achieving 

920 540 Achieving 

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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1600 920 Achieving 

1100 400 Achieving 

2200 680 Achieving 

2200 680 Achieving 

2100 920 Achieving 

1500 840 Achieving 

940 130 Achieving 

680 61 Achieving 

1700 680 Achieving 

1700 680 Achieving 

930 68 Achieving 

2100 930 Achieving 

1400 680 Achieving 

1200 610 Achieving 

4000 610 Achieving 

700 240 Achieving 

2100 920 Achieving 
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2200 920 Achieving 

2000 920 Achieving 

780 200 Achieving 

210 79 Achieving 

210 92 Achieving 

170 94 Achieving 

220 90 Achieving 

4700 680 Achieving 

430 130 Achieving 

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work

Not operational Due to Maintenance Work
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commissi

oning

City/ 
Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 
Authority

/
 Local 
Urban 

body/othe
r 

institution
s 

responsib
le for 

O&M of 
STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Othe

r(O)

A
26 MLD STP 

Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 22 SBR U.P. Jal 
Nigam U

210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan 

Kanpur
2015-16 Kanpur 

Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal 
Nigam R

36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

9+27 
MLD 

(1992) = 
36 MLD 

(2024)

Kanpur 
Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal 

Nigam U

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal 
Nigam R

B
210 MLD STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur 
Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal 

Nigam R

36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

9+27 
MLD 

(1992) = 
36 MLD 

(2024)

Kanpur 
Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal 

Nigam U

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P. October- 2025

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (First Week)

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Second Week)
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30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur 

Nagar 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal 
Nigam R

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal 
Nigam R

C
210 MLD STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur 
Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal 

Nigam R

36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

9+27 
MLD 

(1992) = 
36 MLD 

(2024)

Kanpur 
Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal 

Nigam U

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal 
Nigam R

15 MLD STP 
Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR U.P. Jal 

Nigam R

D
210 MLD STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur 
Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal 

Nigam R

36 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

9+27 
MLD 

(1992) = 
36 MLD 

(2024)

Kanpur 
Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal 

Nigam U

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal 
Nigam R

For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Third Week)

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Last Week)

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
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Date of Sampling Sampling 
Method 
(Grab or 
Composit

e)

pH BOD 
(mg/l)

COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/10

0ml)

FC 
(MPN/10

0ml)

03.10.2025 Grab 6.92 21 104.76 16 4100 1200

07.10.2025 Grab 7.69 36 170 68 81000 61000

07.10.2025 Grab 7.85 40.5 180 62 84000 63000

09.10.2025 Grab 8.4 40 416 174 11000 2700

14.10.2025 Grab 7.7 39 180 64 - -

14.10.2025 Grab 7.88 39 170 60 - -

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P. October- 2025

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (First Week)

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Second Week)
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14.10.2025 Grab 7.85 42.5 160 58 - -

14.10.2025 Composite 8.7 52 432 188 - -

21.10.2025 Grab 7.76 40.5 190 64 - -

21.10.2025 Grab 7.93 42 190 66 - -

25.10.2025 Grab 8.2 48 384 164 13000 3300

17.10.2025 Grab 8.16 19 156 56 5400 2200

28.10.2025 Grab 7.73 60 200 58 - -

28.10.2025 Grab 7.96 39 180 68 - -

29.10.2025 Grab 8 44 368 148 12000 3200

   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Third Week)

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Last Week)

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
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Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 
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 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 

 Not Achieving 
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commissi

oning

City/ 
Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

A
16 MLD STP 

Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 0 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam

50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

19 MLD STP 
C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA

6 MLD STP 
Ramghat,
 Ayodhya

2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 

Parishad
35 MLD STP, 

Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam

15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur 

Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority 
(YIDA)

2023
Jewar 
(Gt. 

Noida)
5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

B
16 MLD STP 

Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 0 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam

50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

1.5 MLD STP 
Hathi Park, 
(Smart City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 1.5 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City)

STPs Not Operational  (Second Week)

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P. October- 2025

STPs Not Operational  (First Week)
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19 MLD STP 
C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA

2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 

Parishad

25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 14 SBR Noida Authority

35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam

15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur 

Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority 
(YIDA)

2023
Jewar 
(Gt. 

Noida)
5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

C
16 MLD STP 

Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 0 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam

50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

1.5 MLD STP 
Hathi Park, 
(Smart City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 1.5 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City)

19 MLD STP 
C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA

2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 

Parishad

25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 14 SBR Noida Authority

35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam

15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur 

Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

STPs Not Operational  (Third Week)
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5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority 
(YIDA)

2023
Jewar 
(Gt. 

Noida)
5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

D
13.5 MLD STP 
at Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12.5 SBR UP Jal Nigam

16 MLD STP 
Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 0 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam

6.5 MLD STP  
Awas vikas 

Parishad STP
2018 Lucknow 6.5 6.5 SBR Jal Kal

1.5 MLD STP 
Hathi Park, 
(Smart City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 1.5 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City)

19 MLD STP 
C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA

4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra
2014 Agra 4.5 4.5 UASB ADA

2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 

Parishad

25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 14 SBR Noida Authority

35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam

15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur 

Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority 
(YIDA)

2023
Jewar 
(Gt. 

Noida)
5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

STPs Not Operational  (Last Week)

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:

For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Othe

r(O)

Date of 
Sampling

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

Reason for being not-operational

R 07.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

R 10.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 08.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

U 06.10.2025 - Not Operational Due To 
Maintenance Work

O 09.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 8.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

U 01.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

R 09.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

R 14.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

R 10.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 15.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

STPs Not Operational  (Second Week)

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P. October- 2025

STPs Not Operational  (First Week)
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O 15.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 14.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 13.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 14.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

U 07.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

R 14.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

R 18.10.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

R 16.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 24.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 24.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 25.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 17.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 24.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

U 14.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

STPs Not Operational  (Third Week)
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R 25.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

R 28.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

R 29.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 31.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 31.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 31.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 25.10.2025 - Not operational Due to  
Maintenance Work

O 29.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 21.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

O 30.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

U 28.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

R 27.10.2025 - Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

STPs Not Operational  (Last Week)

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:

   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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Sl. No.

Name 
and 

Address 
of STP

Year of 
Commissi

oning

City/ 
Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

A

1

8 MLD 
STP 

Azamgar
h

2024 Azamgar
h 8 0 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

2
33 MLD 

STP 
Ayodhya

2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

3
20 MLD 

STP 
Ballia

2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

4

25 MLD 
STP 

Moradab
ad

2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural)

B

1

8 MLD 
STP 

Azamgar
h

2024 Azamgar
h 8 0 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

2
33 MLD 

STP 
Ayodhya

2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

3
20 MLD 

STP 
Ballia

2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P. October- 2025

STPs Under Trial  Run (Second Week)

STPs Under Trial Run (First Week)
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4

25 MLD 
STP 

Moradab
ad

2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural)

C

1

8 MLD 
STP 

Azamgar
h

2024 Azamgar
h 8 0 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

2
33 MLD 

STP 
Ayodhya

2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

3
20 MLD 

STP 
Ballia

2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

4

25 MLD 
STP 

Moradab
ad

2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural)

D

1

8 MLD 
STP 

Azamgar
h

2024 Azamgar
h 8 0 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

2
33 MLD 

STP 
Ayodhya

2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural)

3
20 MLD 

STP 
Ballia

2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban)

4

25 MLD 
STP 

Moradab
ad

2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural)

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" 
are as follows:

STPs Under Trial  Run (Last Week)

STPs Under Trial Run (Third Week)
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For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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Rural 
(R)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

Operational Status

U 01.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

R 06.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

U 01.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

R 02.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

U 10.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

R 13.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

U 10.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

Performance of Existing STPs in U.P. October- 2025

STPs Under Trial  Run (Second Week)

STPs Under Trial Run (First Week)
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R 14.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

U 16.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

R 21.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

U 16.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

R 21.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

U 25.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

R 28.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

U 25.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

R 28.10.2025 - Under Trial Run

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" 

STPs Under Trial  Run (Last Week)

STPs Under Trial Run (Third Week)
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   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
  pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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First Week 140 134 6 9 3 3
Second Week 140 136 4 10 3 2
Third Week 139 136 3 10 3 3
Last Week 137 130 7 10 3 5

Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml

Operational Status of Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) in Uttar Pradesh

S.No Total Installed 
STPs  

Month: November  
2025

Operational 
STPs

 STPs 
Achieving 

Norms

STPs Not 
Achieving 

Norms

STP Not in 
Operation

Under Trial 
Run

STPs where 
sampling was not 
carried out by the 
Regional Office, 

UPPCB.

1 155

Note :-
The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

04.11.2025 Grab 8 26 140 47 11000 910 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.8 24 130 45 8400 830 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 8.1 23 110 40 7900 810 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.8 21 120 44 9400 920 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8.2 9 70 9 8400 610 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 8 9.2 60 8 7000 560 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 8.2 7.6 40 6 7000 600 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.9 10.8 70 9 7900 780 Achieving
04.11.2055 Grab 7.9 28 140 49 12000 930 Achieving

12.11.2055
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the 
Regional Office

20.11.2025 Grab 7.9 22 120 41 9400 820 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 8.1 26 150 47 11000 920 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.9 25 130 44 9400 820 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 8.2 26 150 45 11000 920 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 8 28 130 48 9400 910 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.8 22 110 39 8400 830 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.8 12 70 11 8400 680 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 8 9.6 60 8 7000 610 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 8.1 9.2 60 8 7000 610 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.9 10.4 70 9 7900 680 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8.1 14 90 24 2900 680 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 8.2 15 110 27 8400 810 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 8.1 18 90 31 7900 810 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.8 22 120 42 9400 910 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.9 24 140 42 9400 830 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 8.2 26 150 45 11000 920 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 8 23 130 42 8400 820 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.9 28 140 47 11000 930 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8 28 140 43 9400 920 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.9 27 160 48 8400 830 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.8 24 140 46 11000 930 Achieving

27.11.2025 Grab 8 27 150 48 12000 1100 Not Achieving

U

U.P. Jal Nigam U

8
1.5 MLD STP 
Saifai Village, 

Etawah
2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1 Oxidatio

n Pond U.P. Jal Nigam

7
23 MLD STP at 
Mauja Odenya, 

Padaria
2014 Mainpuri 23 17 UASB

6
1.65 MLD STP 

Saifai 
(Paramedicals)

2013 Etawah 1.65 0.8

O

5
67 MLD STP 

Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur

2020 Firozabad 67 50
ASP+ 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam U

R

3 13.5 MLD STP at 
Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12 SBR

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21 20

SBR Others O

1
10.445 MLD STP 
near Tixi Tempel 

(Karanpur)
2001 Etawah 10.445 8 WSP UP Jal Nigam R

                                                                  Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                       November- 2025
 WEEKLY DATA OF STPs 

UP Jal Nigam R

4 03 MLD STP 
Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4 UASB NPP

SBR UP Jal Nigam
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

07.11.2025 Grab 7.21 20 246.96 14 2100 780 Achieving

14.11.2025 Grab 7.4 25.6 42.68 13 1400 680 Achieving

07.11.2025 Grab 7.18 15 74.48 12 2000 680 Achieving
14.11.2025 Grab 7.31 23.28 38.8 12 1500 610 Achieving

04.11.2025 Grab 7.59 23.52 39.2 13 1600 540 Achieving
12.11.2025 Composite 7.33 26 194 10 2100 780 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.42 16.29 27.16 9 3500 730 Achieving

04.11.2025 Grab 7.79 18 180 58 - - Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.88 24 170 58 260 170 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.89 18 140 52 240 140 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.93 21 150 54 250 130 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.56 63 230 72 - - Not Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.89 45 210 68 91000 68000 Not Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.63 37.5 200 74 84000 63000 Not Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.63 42 190 72 82000 61000 Not Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.84 19.5 170 52 - - Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.92 24 180 56 1700 400 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.96 27 160 58 1100 780 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.98 21 170 52 1300 680 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.9 18 180 48 - - Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.98 21 160 46 1700 400 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.88 22.5 140 52 1100 780 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.86 24 150 48 1300 680 Achieving

22 ASP

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R15 43 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43 40

R

14 130 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130 115 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R

SBR Nagar Nigam O

11
3.42 MLD STP 
Near Divyang 

kendra
2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidatio

n Pond

10
26 MLD STP 
Smart City, 
Lahargird

2025 Jhansi 26 25

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 

Regional Office

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 

Regional Office

Based on the consensus 
of the Joint Committee 
chaired by the District 

Magistrate, Chitrakoot, 
during the meeting held 
on 03.10.2025, this unit 

has been formally omitted 
from the STP category.

4

UU.P. Jal NigamSBR

22

26Jhansi2021
26 (22+4) MLD 

STP Jhansi Laxmi 
Taal

9

U.P. Jal Nigam R

13 210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam

12 42 MLD STP, 
Sajari Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42

285



Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

04.11.2025 Grab 7.33 24 110 48 - - Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.3 21 100 52 330 270 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.3 19.5 110 54 310 230 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.4 15 90 44 320 210 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.4 21 140 40 - - Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.76 27 160 56 580 310 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.58 25.5 150 48 490 330 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.62 24 140 52 470 210 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8.15 37.5 190 60 - - Not Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 8.09 42 170 64 82000 61000 Not Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 8.1 39 180 60 68000 45000 Not Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 8.13 45 190 68 63000 33000 Not Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.99 19.5 160 46 - - Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 8.08 19.5 180 52 840 630 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 8.09 24 160 54 820 610 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 8.14 25.5 150 58 790 490 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.86 18 220 52 - - Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 8.14 22.5 230 56 920 680 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 8.16 18 190 50 840 630 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 8.18 21 200 62 700 330 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.49 25 72 60 2000 780 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.84 25.6 78 65 2200 780 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.73 25.2 76 60 2600 780 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.77 26 80 66 2400 780 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.55 22 52 46 1400 680 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.93 23.2 56 48 1700 680 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.78 22.6 52 44 1700 610 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.63 22 52 48 1700 790 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.14 22.2 56 48 1700 700 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.68 23.5 60 54 2000 680 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.61 23 64 54 2100 680 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.56 22.8 60 56 2200 780 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.28 28 88 72 2200 930 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.61 28.6 84 78 2600 930 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.72 28.2 88 72 2700 930 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.84 28.6 92 76 2600 930 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.45 27 76 62 2100 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.7 27.4 80 70 2700 930 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.68 27 84 66 2600 920 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.65 28.8 88 72 2600 920 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.18 19.6 44 30 1400 610 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.58 20.4 40 38 1400 680 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.49 18.8 36 32 1400 610 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.71 19.4 48 39 1700 700 Achieving

U

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R

26 14 MLD STP 
Salori-2 Expansion 2016 Prayagraj 14 14 SBR

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R

25 29 MLD STP 
Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29 28 FAB

24 60 MLD STP 
Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60 60

R

23 25 MLD STP 
Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25 25

ASP 
+Bio 

Tower 
Technolo

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R

22 10 MLD STP 
Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10 10

ASP 
+Bio 

Tower 
Technolo

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

21 50 MLD STP 
Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50 50

ASP 
+Bio 

Tower 
Technolo

20 30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30 30

U

19
17.7 MLD STP 

Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad

2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7 17 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

U.P. Jal Nigam R

18
36 (9+27) MLD 

STP Jajmau, 
Kanpur

1992 & 
2024 Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

17 30 MLD STP 
Pankha, Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30 29 SBR

16
13 MLD STP 

Jalalpur, 
Amrapur, Kannuaj

2017 Kanpur Dehat 13 12 SBR
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

03.11.2025 Grab 7.22 27.2 80 66 2000 920 Achieving
10.11.2025 Composite 7.64 26.8 72 68 2100 920 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.57 26.2 80 62 2200 930 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.82 27.8 84 68 2400 920 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.58 23.8 64 52 2100 780 Achieving
10.11.2025 Composite 7.67 23 60 58 2300 780 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.56 23.8 68 56 2400 780 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.52 23.8 76 64 2300 780 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.29 22.6 60 50 1400 700 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.99 23.2 68 52 1700 700 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.81 22.8 60 52 2000 680 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.68 22.2 56 48 2000 680 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.62 24.6 68 58 1700 790 Achieving
10.11.2025 Composite 7.9 24.9 72 60 2000 610 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.76 24 72 58 2200 680 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.74 24.4 68 62 2100 680 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.32 38.2 198 88 35000 17000 Not Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.42 18.2 88 28 430 220 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.46 12.4 64 16 350 140 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.42 26.8 162 90 1700 1100 Not Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.58 28.2 152 84 540 220 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.57 24.2 142 78 350 130 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.62 27.4 138 76 390 170 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.48 28.2 134 84 1500 630 Achieving
09.11.2025 Grab 7.38 24.9 134 82 350 130 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.48 24.2 132 72 310 170 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.41 26.2 148 78 380 170 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.49 28.6 156 88 1600 940 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.71 15.4 40 10.2 250 130 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.67 12.4 42 14 350 140 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.69 14.2 48 12 380 170 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.66 12.6 62 18 350 130 Achieving

06.11.2025 Grab 7.42 22.8 72 26 43000 17000 Not Achieving

12.11.2025 Grab 7.61 14.4 52 18 350 130 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.58 18.3 60 22 310 170 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.59 16.7 58 20 540 220 Achieving
09.11.2025 Grab 7.56 27.2 164 84 350 140 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.58 26.7 156 76 470 210 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.53 24.8 188 88 540 220 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.53 27.3 184 96 1500 700 Achieving

ASP BLW O36 12 MLD BLW 
STP 1989 Varanasi 12 12

U

35 120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam R

34 140 MLD STP 
Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140 99 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam

ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U

33 9.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8 8 ASP

32 80 MLD STP 
Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80 68

R

31 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9

Anaerobi
c Anoxic 

Oxic
 (A2O)

U.P. Jal Nigam R

U.P. Jal Nigam R

30 16 MLD STP 
Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 15 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam

FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R

29 14 MLD STP 
Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14 14 FCR

28 42 MLD STP, 
Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42 36

27 80 MLD STP 
Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80 80 ASP

Ganga 
Pollution 

control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam

R
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

06.11.2025 Grab 7.38 40.4 176 62 28000 13000 Not Achieving

12.11.2025 Grab 7.42 28.2 104 42 390 220 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.49 24.2 68 18 430 170 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.57 16.2 56 24 1400 790 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.62 8 38 6 390 220 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.57 7.2 42 6.2 320 220 Achieving
21.11.2025 Grab 7.64 8.8 44 7.4 310 130 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.71 7.8 38 9 310 130 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.58 14.6 68 40 630 310 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.51 16.2 72 46 470 260 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.41 15.4 62 38 700 310 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.36 22.6 88 52 940 490 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.55 27.6 158 72 920 700 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.52 31.8 174 82 2300 1300 Not Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.43 29.4 166 86 1200 630 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.39 34.8 184 88 4700 2200 Not Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.45 12.2 58 26 940 460 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.51 15.3 62 32 840 430 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.38 14.4 54 28 920 410 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.34 24.8 72 48 1200 460 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 11.4 54 32 430 210 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.48 16.6 64 36 920 480 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.37 14.2 56 26 1600 540 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.41 21.2 78 38 920 700 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.32 9 32 22 2000 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.52 8 34 28 2400 910 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.69 7.5 28 27 1700 780 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.52 8 32 30 2400 910 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.32 9 32 22 2000 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.52 8 34 28 2400 910 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.69 7.5 28 27 1700 780 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.52 8 32 30 2400 910 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.74 8.5 28 25 1700 780 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.64 9.5 38 26 2100 820 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.74 8.5 36 25 2400 910 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.41 7 24 22 2100 930 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.96 7.5 24 27 2100 930 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.61 7.5 40 22 2000 930 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.59 8 32 22 2100 930 Achieving
25.11.2025 Grab 7.64 7.5 28 25 1700 780 Achieving

U

U.P. Jal Nigam U

46 10 MLD STP 
Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

45

30 MLD S.T.P. 
Opp. Manyavar 

Kanshiram Shahri 
Garib Awas 

2015 Gorakhpur 30 20 SBR

44
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2023 Gorakhpur 5 4

R

43
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2015 Gorakhpur 15 11.89 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam R

42
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 7.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

41
8.5 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra,

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.25 SBR

40 14 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13

R

39
07 MLD 

Vindyachal 
Mirzapur

2022 Mirzapur 7 5 WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

U.P. Jal Nigam R

38
30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya 

Jaunpur
2023 Jaunpur,

 Varanasi 30 30 A2O U.P. Jal Nigam

37 50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 

Regional Office,UPPCB
14.11.2025 Grab 7.54 9.4 38.5 15.2 430 230 Achieving

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 

Regional Office,UPPCB
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the 
Regional Office,UPPCB

04.11.2025 Grab 7.3 24 174 40 420 210 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.4 26 188 45 720 660 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.5 25 176 44 660 320 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.4 26 184 45 690 320 Achieving

07.11.2025

10.11.2025
21.11.2025
24.11.2025
04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 11 58 35 2400 450 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.6 12 66 40 2600 680 Achieving
21.11.2025 Grab 7.43 16 85 46 4900 780 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.35 14 77 45 5400 700 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.59 17 110 48 5400 940 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.46 16 126 47 3300 930 Achieving
21.11.2025 Grab 7.56 18 104 48 3900 920 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.27 17.2 92 44 4000 930 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.43 18 102 47 4700 920 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.47 17 108 44 4000 780 Achieving
21.11.2025 Grab 7.45 18.4 112 45 7000 930 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.32 17.8 110 48 9200 940 Achieving
07.11.2025
10.11.2025
21.11.2025
24.11.2025
07.11.2025 Grab 7.48 15 80 45 2600 610 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.52 13 74 42 5400 700 Achieving
21.11.2025 Grab 7.45 12 65 40 2600 610 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.4 12.6 68 38 4000 450 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.48 15 80 45 2600 610 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.64 16 84 44 2100 610 Achieving
21.11.2025 Grab 7.38 13 68 42 5400 700 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.27 15 78 47 4900 680 Achieving

39 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

55
120 MLD STP 

near 1090 
Chauraha

2025 Lucknow 120 80

O

54
39 MLD STP, 

Sajjadbagh, 
Daulatganj

2024 Lucknow 39

U
2009

53
1.5 MLD STP 

Hathi Park, 
(Smart City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City)

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam U

52 56 (42+14) MLD 
STP, Daulatganj

2003
Lucknow 56 56 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam

SBR U.P. Awas 
vikas Parishad O

51 345 MLD STP, 
Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345 UASB

50
37.5 MLD STP 

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2017 Lucknow 37.5 37.5

Jal Kal Vibhag O

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

49
6.5 MLD STP  

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR

48 38 MLD STP, 
Mahilpur Road 1998 Saharanpur 38 38

47 8 MLD STP 
Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 5 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O

Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

07.11.2025
10.11.2025
21.11.2025
24.11.2025
06.11.2025 Grab 7.4 20 72 42 1600 540 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.52 16 66 35 2200 790 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.5 14 60 30 2700 680 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.54 16 74 32 1600 920 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.45 8 62 9 2100 780 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.65 9 68 10 1600 350 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.6 8 52 9 2400 780 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.57 9 60 10 1500 930 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.54 8 60 9 2100 610 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.49 9 62 10 2700 680 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.34 8 54 9 2500 450 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.5 9 58 10 1700 680 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.45 9 34 10 2200 790 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 26 9 1600 350 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.26 7 24 9 2200 790 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.42 8 28 10 1600 220 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.53 9 38 10 2400 780 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.58 8 30 9 1600 540 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.53 7 26 9 2200 400 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.62 8 28 10 1600 280 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8 34 10 1600 280 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.64 7 26 9 1600 350 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8 32 10 1700 400 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.44 6 24 8 1600 540 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.56 9 48 10 1600 350 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.55 8 40 9 1600 350 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.4 9 46 10 1600 540 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.35 8 42 9 2500 400 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.48 7 34 9 2500 780 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.53 9 48 10 1600 540 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 44 10 2200 790 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.48 7 36 9 1600 540 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.62 18 76 42 1600 920 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.54 24 84 47 2200 450 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.36 20 80 45 1600 540 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.52 16 78 40 2200 400 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.64 22 68 40 1600 540 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.57 20 74 50 2000 610 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.37 18 88 49 2700 830 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.4 14 72 35 2100 680 Achieving

U.P. Jal Nigam U

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

66 3 MLD STP 
Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3 2.5 UASB

65

70 MLD STP  
U.A.S.B.R. 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70

O

64

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56 56 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R

63
56 MLD STP , 
Indirapuram, 

(GDA), Ghaziabad
2012 Ghaziabad 56 20 SBR Nagar Nigam

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R

62

3 MLD STP 
Brijghat Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 3 2.5

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 

61

6 MLD STP Garh 
Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 6 4.62

U

60

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Bapudham, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 1.5 SBR GDA O

U.P. Jal Nigam U

59

74 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 74 74 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

58
30 MLD STP, 

Sadullabad 
(Loni), Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30 20 MBBR

57

56 MLD STP 
Trans Hindon 
(Indirapuram), 

Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56

LDA O56
19 MLD STP 

C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

04.11.2025 Grab 7.63 14 80 35 2200 450 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.49 10 74 30 1600 540 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.44 12 78 34 2400 920 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.56 16 82 40 1600 350 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.45 8 36 9 1600 280 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.64 7 32 8 1700 400 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.55 8 38 9 2000 450 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.53 9 44 10 1600 280 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 12 66 30 1600 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.58 14 52 25 1600 540 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.46 18 66 30 2800 790 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.4 16 74 37 2100 680 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.42 8 68 12 1600 540 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.5 10 74 15 1600 920 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.55 14 82 20 2000 610 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.46 9 66 10 2200 400 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.44 12 112 40 1700 680 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.62 18 128 47 2100 400 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.5 16 120 40 1400 610 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.48 14 112 39 1700 930 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.63 12 92 35 2200 790 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 7.66 10 88 32 1600 350 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.49 12 76 30 1600 280 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.6 14 80 35 2200 400 Achieving
01.11.2025 Grab 7.84 24 100 44 3400 930 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.86 25 100 48 3400 930 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.94 27 140 37 6300 810 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.84 28 120 48 6300 810 Achieving
01.11.2025 Grab 7.91 27 140 37 6300 810 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.9 28 100 42 4600 920 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.88 25 100 43 6300 810 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.91 27 120 32 6300 810 Achieving
01.11.2025 Grab 7.86 28 120 36 3800 910 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.89 27 120 46 6300 810 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.85 26 110 46 5800 910 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.86 28 140 34 5800 910 Achieving
01.11.2025 Grab 7.8 26 100 38 3400 930 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.91 27 140 40 4800 680 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.89 25 120 48 3400 930 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.82 27 120 36 3400 930 Achieving
01.11.2025 Grab 7.88 25 120 36 5800 910 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.87 25 120 45 3400 930 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.89 24 140 44 4600 920 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.87 28 110 38 4600 920 Achieving

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U77
14 MLD STP 

Jaganpur, 
Sikandarpur, Agra

2011 Agra 14 14

U

76
12 MLD STP 
Devri Road, 

(Bhimnagri), Agra
2011 Agra 12 8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam U

75 10 MLD STP 
Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10 10 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

74
2.25 MLD STP 
Budi ka Nagla, 

Agra
2000 Agra 2.25 2.25 WSP

73 78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78 78

O

72
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5 4.5 SBR Awas Vikas O

Nagar Nigam 
Ghaziabad O

71
30 MLD STP, 
Rampur Road, 

Hapur
2022 Hapur, 

Ghaziabad 30 8 SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad

SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

70
56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Morty, 

Ghaziabad
2018 Ghaziabad 56 27 SBR

69 20 MLD STP 
Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad 20 7.8

O

68

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R. 

Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 14 SBR GDA O

67

5 MLD STP  
Trans Delhi 

Signature City 
(Tronica City), 

2019 Ghaziabad 5 3.8 MBBR UPSIDA
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

01.11.2025 Grab 7.9 27 140 40 3800 910 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.44 26 110 43 3400 930 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.83 28 100 38 3400 930 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.87 27 130 38 3400 930 Achieving
01.11.2025 Grab 7.48 28 160 63 4600 920 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.48 29 140 58 3800 910 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.63 28 120 68 4600 810 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.83 28 110 64 3800 910 Achieving
01.11.2025 Grab 7.81 22 80 32 3100 680 Achieving
07.11.2025 Grab 7.89 23 100 38 3100 680 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.9 25 120 34 3800 910 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.88 29 100 36 5800 910 Achieving
29.11.2025 Grab 7.89 24 100 41 3400 930 Achieving

01.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

07.11.2025 Grab 7.56 28 140 65 6300 810 Achieving

15.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

22.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

06.11.2025 Grab 7.48 22 168 78 930 810 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.51 20 148 84 930 820 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.47 22 132 68 920 680 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.55 20 124 60 820 680 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.47 15 88 46 920 780 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.37 17 116 57 810 560 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.55 16 96 50 910 610 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.46 15 88 44 810 610 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.44 16 96 52 820 680 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.45 18 136 62 920 780 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.47 15 88 52 930 680 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.51 16 96 48 810 680 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.56 18 132 62 930 780 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.47 16 112 68 830 680 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.56 18 104 60 930 780 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.48 17 112 56 830 780 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10 24 20 830 680 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.46 10 28 24 810 600 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.39 12 28 24 830 610 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10 24 20 780 610 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10 20 25 810 600 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.36 8 24 22 780 550 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.42 10 20 20 810 600 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.45 12 24 18 780 680 Achieving

MDA O

ASP MDA O

87
15 MLD STP 
Shatabdinagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 15 4.8 ASP

86
10 MLD STP 
Lohiya Nagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 10 2

O

85
06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 6 4.4 ASP MDA O

MDA O

84
11 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-2, 
Meerut

2008 Meerut 11 7 ASP MDA

ASP MDA O

83
07 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 7 6.5 ASP

82
03 MLD  STP 
Pandav Nagar, 

Meerut
2013 Meerut 3 2.7

UASB Nagar Nigam O81
4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra
2014 Agra 4.5 4.5

O

80
24 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura 
(New), Agra

2014 Agra 24 15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam U

79
36 MLD STP 

Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New

2018 Agra 36 36 SBR Nagar Nigam

78
40 MLD STP 

Sadarban, 
Bichhpuri, Agra

2013 Agra 40 28 UASB
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

06.11.2025 Grab 7.39 8 20 20 810 600 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.38 12 68 24 810 610 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.42 10 32 28 820 600 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.39 10 28 24 830 600 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.51 17 112 48 830 610 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.52 18 128 60 920 680 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.44 16 112 48 910 680 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.52 15 86 56 920 680 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.54 10 28 18 920 680 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.43 14 48 26 820 600 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.46 12 32 32 910 680 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.44 10 28 26 830 810 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.56 16 72 50 830 610 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.38 15 88 44 780 610 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.42 14 60 34 830 610 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.39 12 44 28 820 680 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.45 16 92 60 910 680 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.41 16 100 52 810 600 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.51 14 84 34 830 610 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.42 12 40 30 810 780 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.38 10 24 8 910 680 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10 30 10 920 780 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.38 12 36 14 830 610 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.47 10 28 10 910 600 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.44 9 20 8 780 550 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.39 10 24 10 830 610 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.41 8 20 8 810 600 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.46 10 24 10 810 600 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.48 20 156 64 920 810 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 7.44 14 96 70 820 600 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.48 17 120 56 930 780 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.47 18 124 60 820 780 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.52 20 180 82 920 680 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.59 17 128 74 810 560 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 7.62 18 140 64 930 780 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.56 17 128 56 920 810 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.7 20 64 48 2100 700 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.5 24 88 40 1700 680 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.4 26 96 44 2100 700 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.5 24 88 44 2200 940 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 6 24 16 1400 110 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.6 9 28 18 1100 140 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.5 7 24 12 1400 110 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.6 8 26 14 1300 110 Achieving

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R98

32.5 MLD STP 
Near A2Z 

Garbage plant 
KidwaiNagar

2025 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 18

R

97

32.5 MLD STP 
(WSP) Nagar 

Palika Parishad, 
Kidwai nagar

2001 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 32.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U

MDA O

96 14 MLD STP 
Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, 

Meerut 14 7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

SBR MDA O

95
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri- 

Phase-2, Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.6 SBR

94
10 MLD STP 
Ganga Nagar, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 10 3.8

O

93
72 MLD STP 

Garh road (Jagriti 
vihar) Kamalpur

2018 Meerut 72 72 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U

MDA O

92
07 MLD STP 
Sports Goods 

Complex, Meerut
2012 Meerut 7 4 ASP MDA

UASB MDA O

91 5 MLD STP 
Modipuram Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5 4.5 ASP

90 06 MLD STP 
Sainik Vihar 2017 Meerut 6 5.9

O

89
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri-1, 

Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.5 ASP MDA O

88
15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 15 4.5 ASP MDA
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

04.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 24 18 1700 140 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 28 18 1300 110 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.6 6 24 14 1300 170 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.5 7 26 18 1100 140 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.6 7 26 14 1100 130 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.2 7 24 16 1300 170 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.5 7 26 18 1300 210 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.4 9 28 16 1400 110 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.3 9 28 12 1300 170 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.7 9 26 14 1400 210 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 28 16 1400 170 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.5 6 24 12 1300 130 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.3 25 124 70 4700 930 Achieving

13.11.02025 Grab 7.41 18 102 64 3300 780 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.46 22 114 62 3400 940 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.4 15 78 56 2600 680 Achieving

03.11.20252 Grab 7.4 11 57 43 2200 700 Achieving
13.11.02025 Grab 7.43 14 68 55 4000 610 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.22 16 84 51 3200 780 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.3 21 98 72 3900 920 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.9 24 232 84 3800 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.7 23 216 72 - - Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.9 25 232 86 3900 930 Achieving
28.11.2025 Grab 7.8 27 240 94 3800 920 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.7 24 208 70 3100 910 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.8 25 232 82 - - Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.9 27 240 86 3400 930 Achieving
28.11.2025 Grab 7.7 26 232 72 3200 920 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.6 25 216 78 3200 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.5 22 192 70 - - Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.6 24 208 74 3300 930 Achieving
28.11.2025 Grab 7.8 25 224 80 3400 930 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8.3 50 384 160 17000 3300 Not Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 8.1 42 352 154 - - Not Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.9 44 384 162 14000 3100 Not Achieving
28.11.2025 Grab 8.1 52 400 156 13000 3300 Not Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.6 23 192 60 2500 910 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.5 21 184 48 - - Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 7.7 23 200 56 2700 930 Achieving
28.11.2025 Grab 7.6 24 208 64 3100 910 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8.2 26 248 90 3400 930 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.9 24 240 84 - - Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.8 27 248 88 3800 920 Achieving
28.11.2025 Grab 7.9 24 216 68 3300 930 Achieving

R

109

16 MLD STP 
Trans Yamuna, 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

U.P. Jal Nigam R

108 30 MLD STP 
Masani Mathura 2020 Mathura 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

107

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP

106

08 MLD STP 
Near 100 Bed 

Hospital 
Vrindavan, Manth 

2015 Mathura 8 8

R

105

04 MLD STP 
Vrindavan Near 

Pagal Baba 
Mandir, Mathura

2007 Mathura 4 4 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R

U.P. Jal Nigam U

104
13.59 (6.8) MLD 

STP, Masani, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 6.8 6.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

103
6 MLD STP 

Ramghat,
 Ayodhya

2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR

102 12 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12 7

R

101
15 MLD STP 

Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar

2024 Muzaffar Nagar 15 15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam R

100
22 MLD STP 

Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar

2023 Muzaffar Nagar 22 21 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

99 10 MLD STP 
Budhana 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 10 7.32 SBR
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

04.11.2025
11.11.2025
18.11.2025
28.11.2025
03.11.2025 Grab 7.35 12.7 94.4 23 1700 900 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.51 11.09 89.6 24 2200 400 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10.3 88.8 29 1600 540 Achieving
21.11.2025 Composite 7.3 18.8 129.6 56 - - Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.38 12.5 96 27 1600 920 Achieving
03.11.2025
10.11.2025
17.11.2025
21.11.2025
03.11.2025 Grab 7.38 11.6 72 21 1700 680 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.66 12.9 102.4 25 2700 610 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.63 14.4 104 33 2200 680 Achieving
21.11.2025 Composite 7.19 17.2 155.2 61 - - Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.41 14.2 109.6 29 1200 630 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.53 13.5 99.2 25 1700 780 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.61 13.5 109.6 19 1200 830 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.39 13.1 64 27 2200 680 Achieving
21.11.2025 Composite 7.59 17.2 136.8 49 - - Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.51 15.5 115.2 30 1600 220 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.54 9.1 80 21 1400 680 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.39 21.1 95.2 27 1700 450 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.23 11.8 82.4 28 1200 610 Achieving
21.11.2025 Composite 7.17 20.1 153.6 66 - - Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.31 11.3 80 24 1500 400 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.47 8.3 64 18 1600 540 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.44 10.7 82.4 21 1600 350 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.49 13.9 96.8 81 3400 930 Achieving
21.11.2025 Composite 7.53 16.5 132.8 47 - - Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.38 10.7 848 22 1600 350 Not Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.65 14.2 89.6 26 1700 780 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.67 11.2 64 17 2200 790 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.59 10.3 72 24 1600 350 Achieving
21.11.2025 Composite 7.67 14.3 114.8 31 - - Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.5 9.6 56 17 1600 540 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.49 12.1 89.6 20 2500 920 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.38 10.7 64.8 19 1600 540 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.31 9.8 56 22 1400 200 Achieving
21.11.2025 Composite 7.33 15.9 112.8 37 - - Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.39 11.2 68 19 2100 830 Achieving

32 SBR Noida 
Authority

Noida 
Authority O

SBR Noida 
Authority O

118
80 MLD STP 
Sector- 123, 

Noida
2023 Noida 80 65 SBR

117
100 MLD STP 
Sector- 168, 

Noida
2023 Noida 100 62

114 50 MLD STP 
Sector-168, Noida 2015 Noida 50 19 SBR

113 35 MLD STP 
Sector-123, Noida 2011 Noida 35 18

Noida 
Authority O

O

116 54 MLD STP 
Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 42 SBR Noida 

Authority O

Noida 
Authority O

115 34 MLD STP 
Sector -50 Noida 2012 Noida 34

SBR Noida 
Authority O

112 25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR

111 33 MLD STP 
Sector-54, Noida 2011 Noida 33 13

SBR Noida 
Authority O

WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O110 2.76 MLD STP 

Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

06.11.2025 Grab 7.6 9 42 15 2100 680 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.56 10 38 19 1700 680 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.49 9 44 25 1600 540 Achieving
29.11.2025 Composite 7.45 12 96 40 1600 920 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.42 8 40 10 1600 540 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.64 9 36 15 1600 280 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.47 16 76 32 2200 400 Achieving
29.11.2025 Composite 7.42 14 66 35 2100 930 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.6 14 68 20 2200 400 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.55 12 42 20 2200 400 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.35 10 40 19 2100 680 Achieving
29.11.2025 Composite 7.66 10 26 12 1600 540 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8 34 12 1600 350 Achieving
15.11.2025 Grab 7.47 8 28 10 1600 220 Achieving
22.11.2025 Grab 7.5 12 54 27 1700 930 Achieving
29.11.2025 Composite 7.42 9 48 20 1400 400 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.76 20 96 45 1300 450 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.78 24 92 41 1200 610 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.65 22 104 49 1100 400 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.72 20 92 46 930 450 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.68 24 88 49 1700 680 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.72 22 84 43 1500 840 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.76 26 96 48 1400 680 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.69 22 88 49 920 540 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.45 18 104 64 920 540 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.53 16 112 73 540 240 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.48 18 96 65 540 240 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.43 16 92 61 540 240 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.71 26 132 78 2200 780 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.68 24 124 89 2000 680 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.63 22 112 85 2000 680 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.67 26 120 73 1700 930 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 8.78 28 144 87 1600 920 Achieving
10.11.2025
17.11.2025
24.11.2025
03.11.2025 Grab 7.58 20 108 51 2000 680 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.61 18 108 64 2200 680 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.55 14 92 51 1500 840 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.57 18 84 41 1400 680 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 7.74 24 124 68 2100 930 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 7.71 22 104 71 1600 920 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.78 26 116 75 1700 930 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 7.75 22 108 77 2600 920 Achieving

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

129 04 MLD STP , 
Narora (NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahr 4 4 UASB

O

128 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahr 40 20

Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

127
1.5 MLD STP 
Anoopshahar 

Zone A (NGRBA)
2016 Bulandshahr 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika 

Parishad

ASP Narora Atomic 
power Station O

126
01 MLD STP 

Zone-B 
Anoopshahar

2016 Bulandshahr 1 1 MBBR

125

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic 
power Station 

Narora Township

2000 Bulandshahr 2.25 2.25

U

124

1.75 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 
(Shivanand 

Ashram) Zone-B, 

2003 Bulandshahr 1.75 1.75 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U

GNIDA O

123

0.805 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 

Zone-A, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahr 0.805 0.8 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam

SBR GNIDA O

122
137 MLD STP 

Kasana, 
GreaterNoida

2015 Greater Noida 137 90 SBR

121 20 MLD STP 
ECO tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20 12

O

120 15 MLD STP 
ECO tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15 8 SBR GNIDA O

119

2.0 MLD STP 
Greater Noida 
Authority STP, 
Vill- Badalpur

2015 Greater Noida 2 2 SBR GNIDA

Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

07.11.2025 Grab 7.53 12 48 26 1300 130 Achieving
14.11.2025 Grab 7.64 8 32 21 1100 120 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.72 10 40 23 940 120 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.67 12 48 25 940 110 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.49 6.2 72 7 920 68 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.51 6.8 64 6 930 68 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.53 6.4 62 7 680 61 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.62 6.6 68 6 920 68 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.72 14 80 26 1200 680 Achieving

11.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

18.11.2025 Grab 7.63 12 78 28 1300 780 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.55 13 88 32 1400 610 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.76 24 78 32 2000 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.79 26 80 36 2100 930 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.81 22 76 34 1700 680 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.94 23 74 32 1400 680 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.51 6.4 84 8 920 61 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.62 6.6 72 7 610 61 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.56 6.2 80 6 930 68 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.64 6.5 76 8 680 61 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.46 20 76 35 1400 780 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.72 24 78 32 1400 680 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.89 23 72 26 2100 930 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.56 22 80 24 2000 920 Achieving
`04.11.2025 Grab 7.42 18.2 116 78 1400 610 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 6.97 25.4 142.8 71 1600 920 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.28 27.8 160 60 1200 610 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.36 27.2 152 72 920 540 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.48 12 64 48 2000 680 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.53 12.8 46 42 2100 780 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.31 24.6 142 58 2200 930 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.41 22.5 120 54 1600 920 Achieving
06.11.2025 Grab 7.37 24.2 196 86 2600 920 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.28 24 106 58 2600 920 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 7.08 28 176 72 3400 780 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 7.39 26.4 180 66 2200 930 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8.05 22.0 54.40 34.0 1200 780 Achieving
12.11.2025 Grab 8.11 23.0 51.20 32.0 1100 680 Achieving
19.11.2025 Grab 8.01 22.0 49.6 35.0 1300 610 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 8.05 24 56 37 1200 610 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 8.07 22.0 59.20 34.0 2400 930 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 8.10 21.0 56.00 37.0 2700 930 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 8.13 24.0 59.20 39.0 2600 920 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 8.1 22 56 34 2400 930 Achieving

O

140
5 MLD STP 

Palhipur, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 5 4.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

Nagar Nigam O

139 8.95 MLD STP 
Bela, Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7.0 FAB Nagar Palika 

Parishad

SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

138
45 MLD STP 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Aligarh
2023 Aligarh 45 18 SBR

137 24 MLD STP, 
Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16

U

136 15 MLD STP, 
Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,

 Aligarh 15 9.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

U.P. Jal Nigam U

135 15 MLD STP 
Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam

UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

134 5 MLD STP , 
Rampur 2016 Rampur 5 4 SBR

SBR MDA O

133 14 MLD STP, 
Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10

132 20 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 0

O

131 58 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

130 24 MLD STP, 
Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24 23.5 UASB Nagar Palika 

Parishad
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

03.11.2025 Grab 8.08 24.0 56.00 36.0 2400 930 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 8.14 23.0 52.80 39.0 2100 920 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 8.13 24.0 56.00 41.0 2200 920 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 8.17 21 51.2 36 2000 780 Achieving
03.11.2025 Grab 8.02 20.0 60.80 37.0 2400 920 Achieving
13.11.2025 Grab 8.07 22.0 59.20 39.0 2300 920 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 8.05 25.0 56.00 35.0 2400 930 Achieving
27.11.2025 Grab 8.01 22 54.4 38 2100 780 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 8.01 8.5 47.68 7.0 780 200 Achieving
10.11.2025 Grab 8.05 8.0 48.00 7.5 790 210 Achieving
17.11.2025 Grab 8.01 9.0 49.60 8.0 680 200 Achieving
24.11.2025 Grab 8.06 8.5 49.28 7 780 210 Achieving
04.11.2025
11.11.2025
18.11.2025
26.11.2025
04.11.2025 Grab 7.8 6 32 13 170 90 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.5 8 36 15 210 94 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.6 6 40 17 220 79 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 44 14 170 68 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 40 15 220 94 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.8 6 44 17 170 79 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.3 8 36 14 210 90 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.6 6 40 16 220 79 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.1 8 40 16 210 79 Achieving
11.11.2025 Composite 7.6 8 36 17 220 90 Achieving
18.11.2025 Grab 7.5 6 44 15 170 68 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.9 8 32 13 210 94 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.2 6 32 6 170 68 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.6 8 40 9 220 90 Achieving
18.11.2025 Composite 7.9 6 36 7 210 79 Achieving
26.11.2025 Grab 7.4 44 8

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 

Regional Office,UPPCB
11.11.2025 Grab 8.46 16.8 164 62.2 4100 930 Achieving
20.11.2025 Grab 8.29 20.2 172 70.8 4900 780 Achieving

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 

Regional Office,UPPCB
01.11.2025 Grab 7.52 7.9 40 6.2 470 210 Achieving
04.11.2025 Grab 7.59 7.1 38 6.8 330 170 Achieving
11.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8.4 44 7.4 310 130 Achieving
21.11.2025 Grab 7.61 6.8 36 6.4 400 220 Achieving

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

150
21 MLD STP 
Mau Road, 
 Ghazipur

2024 Ghazipur, 
Varanasi 21 12

149 15 MLD STP 
Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13

148 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U

U.P. Jal Nigam R

147
01 MLD STP, 

Girdaripur, 
Bareilly

2024 Bareilly 1 1 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

146 20 MLD STP 
Barinagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20 18 SBR

145
42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, 

Bareilly
2024 Bareilly 42 42

R

O

144 35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O

U.P. Jal Nigam R

143 18 MLD STP 
Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 5.0 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

142
10 MLD STP 
Hathia Nala, 

Lolepur
2006 Sultanpur 10 6.5 Aerated 

Lagoon

141
2 MLD STP 

Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 2 1.4

Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installe
d 

Capacit
y 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technol
ogy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 
responsible 
for O&M of 

STP

Existing 
Category Rural 
(OR)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

03.11.2025 Under Trial Run
13.11.02025 Under Trial Run
18.11.2025 Under Trial Run
26.11.2025 Under Trial Run
04.11.2025
11.11.2025
18.11.2025
25.11.2025
06.11.2025
15.11.2025
22.11.2025
29.11.2025

04.11.2025 Under Trial Run
11.11.2025 Under Trial Run
18.11.2025 Under Trial Run
26.11.2025 Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

SBR UPJN(Rural) R155 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0

SBR UPJN (Urban) U154 20 MLD STP 
Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0

SBR UPJN (Rural) R153

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

2023 Jewar (Gt. 
Noida) 5 0

SBR UPJN (Urban) U152 15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0

UPJN (Rural) R151 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR

14.11.2025 Under Trial Run

Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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1 10.445 MLD STP near 
Tixi Tempel (Karanpur) 2001 Etawah 10.445 8 WSP UP Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 8 26 140 47 11000 910 Achieving

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21 20 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 8.2 9 70 9 8400 610 Achieving

3 13.5 MLD STP at Mauja 
Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 04.11.2055 Grab 7.9 28 140 49 12000 930 Achieving

4 03 MLD STP Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4 UASB NPP O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.9 25 130 44 9400 820 Achieving

5 67 MLD STP 
Mohammadpur, Biharipur 2020 Firozabad 67 50

ASP+ 
extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.11.2025 Grab 7.8 12 70 11 8400 680 Achieving

6 1.65 MLD STP Saifai 
(Paramedicals) 2013 Etawah 1.65 0.8 SBR Others O 04.11.2025 Grab 8.1 14 90 24 2900 680 Achieving

7 23 MLD STP at Mauja 
Odenya, Padaria 2014 Mainpuri 23 17 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.11.2025 Grab 7.9 24 140 42 9400 830 Achieving

8 1.5 MLD STP Saifai 
Village, Etawah 2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1 Oxidation 

 Pond U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 8 28 140 43 9400 920 Achieving

22 07.11.2025 Grab 7.21 20 246.96 14 2100 780 Achieving
4 07.11.2025 Grab 7.18 15 74.48 12 2000 680 Achieving

10 26 MLD STP Smart 
City, Lahargird 2025 Jhansi 26 25 SBR Nagar Nigam O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.59 23.52 39.2 13 1600 540 Achieving

11 3.42 MLD STP Near 
Divyang kendra 2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidation 

 Pond
Nagar Palika 

Parishad O

12 42 MLD STP, Sajari 
Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.79 18 180 58 - - Achieving

13 210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.56 63 230 72 - - Not Achieving

14 130 MLD STP Jajmau, 
Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130 115 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.84 19.5 170 52 - - Achieving

15 43 MLD STP Jajmau, 
Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.9 18 180 48 - - Achieving

16 13 MLD STP Jalalpur, 
Amrapur, Kannuaj 2017 Kanpur Dehat 13 12 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.33 24 110 48 - - Achieving

17 30 MLD STP Pankha, 
Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30 29 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.4 21 140 40 - - Achieving

18 36 (9+27) MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

1992 & 
2024 Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 8.15 37.5 190 60 - - Not Achieving

19 17.7 MLD STP 
Fatehgarh, Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7 17 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.99 19.5 160 46 - - Achieving

20 30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.86 18 220 52 - - Achieving

                                                                  Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                       November- 2025
 (First Week) 

SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U9 26 (22+4) MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26

Based on the consensus of the Joint 
Committee chaired by the District 

Magistrate, Chitrakoot, during the meeting 
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21 50 MLD STP 
Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50 50

ASP 
+Bio 

Tower 
Technolo

gy

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.49 25 72 60 2000 780 Achieving

22 10 MLD STP Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10 10

ASP 
+Bio 

Tower 
Technolo

gy

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.55 22 52 46 1400 680 Achieving

23 25 MLD STP Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25 25

ASP 
+Bio 

Tower 
Technolo

gy

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.14 22.2 56 48 1700 700 Achieving

24 60 MLD STP Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60 60 UASB
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.28 28 88 72 2200 930 Achieving

25 29 MLD STP Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29 28 FAB
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.45 27 76 62 2100 920 Achieving

26 14 MLD STP Salori-2 
Expansion 2016 Prayagraj 14 14 SBR

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.18 19.6 44 30 1400 610 Achieving

27 80 MLD STP Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80 80 ASP
Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. 

Jal Nigam
R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.22 27.2 80 66 2000 920 Achieving

28 42 MLD STP, Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42 36 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.58 23.8 64 52 2100 780 Achieving

29 14 MLD STP Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14 14 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.29 22.6 60 50 1400 700 Achieving

30 16 MLD STP Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 15 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.62 24.6 68 58 1700 790 Achieving

31 10 MLD STP Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9

Anaerobic 
 Anoxic 

Oxic
 (A2O)

U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.11.2025 Grab 7.32 38.2 198 88 35000 17000 Not Achieving

32 80 MLD STP Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80 68 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.11.2025 Grab 7.58 28.2 152 84 540 220 Achieving

33 9.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8 8 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 09.11.2025 Grab 7.38 24.9 134 82 350 130 Achieving

34 140 MLD STP Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140 99 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.11.2025 Grab 7.71 15.4 40 10.2 250 130 Achieving

35 120 MLD STP Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.11.2025 Grab 7.42 22.8 72 26 43000 17000 Not Achieving

36 12 MLD BLW STP 1989 Varanasi 12 12 ASP BLW O 09.11.2025 Grab 7.56 27.2 164 84 350 140 Achieving
37 50 MLD STP Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.11.2025 Grab 7.38 40.4 176 62 28000 13000 Not Achieving

38 30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya Jaunpur 2023 Jaunpur,

 Varanasi 30 30 A2O U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.11.2025 Grab 7.62 8 38 6 390 220 Achieving
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39 07 MLD Vindyachal 
Mirzapur 2022 Mirzapur 7 5 WSP Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.58 14.6 68 40 630 310 Achieving

40 14 MLD STP Pakka 
Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.55 27.6 158 72 920 700 Achieving

41
8.5 MLD STP Pakka 

Pokhra,
 Mirzapur

2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.25 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.45 12.2 58 26 940 460 Achieving

42
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 11.4 54 32 430 210 Achieving

43
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, Maherwa ki 
Bari

2015 Gorakhpur 15 11.89 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.32 9 32 22 2000 920 Achieving

44
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, Maherwa ki 
Bari

2023 Gorakhpur 5 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.32 9 32 22 2000 920 Achieving

45

30 MLD S.T.P. Opp. 
Manyavar Kanshiram 

Shahri Garib Awas 
Yojna, Deoria bypass 

Road

2015 Gorakhpur 30 20 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.74 8.5 28 25 1700 780 Achieving

46 10 MLD STP Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.96 7.5 24 27 2100 930 Achieving

47 8 MLD STP Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 5 SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 04.11.2025

Sampling has not 
been carried out by 

the Regional 
Office,UPPCB

48 38 MLD STP, Mahilpur 
Road 1998 Saharanpur 38 38 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.3 24 174 40 420 210 Achieving

49 6.5 MLD STP  Awas 
vikas Parishad STP 2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR Jal Kal Vibhag O 04.11.2025

Not Operational 
Due to 

Maintainnace 
Works

50 37.5 MLD STP Awas 
vikas Parishad STP 2017 Lucknow 37.5 37.5 SBR U.P. Awas vikas 

Parishad O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 11 58 35 2400 450 Achieving

51 345 MLD STP, Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.59 17 110 48 5400 940 Achieving

52 56 (42+14) MLD STP, 
Daulatganj 2003 Lucknow 56 56 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.43 18 102 47 4700 920 Achieving

53 1.5 MLD STP Hathi 
Park, (Smart City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam

 (Smart City) O 07.11.2025

Not Operational 
Due to 

Maintainnace 
Works

54 39 MLD STP, 
Sajjadbagh, Daulatganj 2024 Lucknow 39 39 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 07.11.2025 Grab 7.48 15 80 45 2600 610 Achieving

55 120 MLD STP near 1090 
Chauraha 2025 Lucknow 120 80 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.48 15 80 45 2600 610 Achieving
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56 19 MLD STP C.G. City, 
Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA O 07.11.2025

Not Operational 
Due to 

Maintainnace 
Works

57
56 MLD STP Trans 

Hindon (Indirapuram), 
Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.11.2025 Grab 7.4 20 72 42 1600 540 Achieving

58
30 MLD STP, 

Sadullabad (Loni), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30 20 MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.45 8 62 9 2100 780 Achieving

59 74 MLD STP S.B.R., 
Indirapuram, Ghaziabad 2013 Ghaziabad 74 74 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.11.2025 Grab 7.54 8 60 9 2100 610 Achieving

60 56 MLD STP S.B.R., 
Bapudham, Ghaziabad 2014 Ghaziabad 56 1.5 SBR GDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.45 9 34 10 2200 790 Achieving

61 6 MLD STP Garh Zone, 
Garhmukeshwar Hapur 2011 Hapur / 

Garhmukteswar 6 4.62

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.53 9 38 10 2400 780 Achieving

62
3 MLD STP Brijghat 

Zone, Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 3 2.5

UASB 
followed 

by 
extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8 34 10 1600 280 Achieving

63
56 MLD STP , 

Indirapuram, (GDA), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 56 20 SBR Nagar Nigam O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.56 9 48 10 1600 350 Achieving

64
56 MLD STP S.B.R., 

Dudahaida Vijay Nagar, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56 56 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.48 7 34 9 2500 780 Achieving

65
70 MLD STP  

U.A.S.B.R. Dudahaida 
Vijay Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.62 18 76 42 1600 920 Achieving

66 3 MLD STP Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3 2.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.11.2025 Grab 7.64 22 68 40 1600 540 Achieving

67
5 MLD STP  Trans Delhi 
Signature City (Tronica 

City), Loni
2019 Ghaziabad 5 5 MBBR UPSIDA O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.63 14 80 35 2200 450 Achieving

68 56 MLD STP S.B.R. 
Govindpuram, Ghaziabad 2014 Ghaziabad 56 14 SBR GDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.45 8 36 9 1600 280 Achieving

69 20 MLD STP Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 
Ghaziabad 20 7.8 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 12 66 30 1600 920 Achieving

70 56 MLD STP S.B.R., 
Morty, Ghaziabad 2018 Ghaziabad 56 27 SBR Nagar Nigam 

Ghaziabad O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.42 8 68 12 1600 540 Achieving

71 30 MLD STP, Rampur 
Road, Hapur 2022 Hapur, Ghaziabad 30 8 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.44 12 112 40 1700 680 Achieving
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72
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5 4.5 SBR Awas Vikas O 07.11.2025 Grab 7.63 12 92 35 2200 790 Achieving

73 78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78 78 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.11.2025 Grab 7.84 24 100 44 3400 930 Achieving

74 2.25 MLD STP Budi ka 
Nagla, Agra 2000 Agra 2.25 2.25 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.11.2025 Grab 7.91 27 140 37 6300 810 Achieving

75 10 MLD STP Peelakhar, 
Agra 2000 Agra 10 10 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.11.2025 Grab 7.86 28 120 36 3800 910 Achieving

76 12 MLD STP Devri 
Road, (Bhimnagri), Agra 2011 Agra 12 8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.11.2025 Grab 7.8 26 100 38 3400 930 Achieving

77 14 MLD STP Jaganpur, 
Sikandarpur, Agra 2011 Agra 14 14 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.11.2025 Grab 7.88 25 120 36 5800 910 Achieving

78 40 MLD STP Sadarban, 
Bichhpuri, Agra 2013 Agra 40 28 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.11.2025 Grab 7.9 27 140 40 3800 910 Achieving

79 36 MLD STP Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New 2018 Agra 36 36 SBR Nagar Nigam O 01.11.2025 Grab 7.48 28 160 63 4600 920 Achieving

80 24 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura (New), Agra 2014 Agra 24 15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 01.11.2025 Grab 7.81 22 80 32 3100 680 Achieving

81 4.50 MLD STP Kalindi 
Vihar, Agra 2014 Agra 4.5 4.5 UASB Nagar Nigam O 01.11.2025

Not Operational 
Due to 

Maintainnace 
Works

82 03 MLD  STP Pandav 
Nagar, Meerut 2013 Meerut 3 2.7 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.48 22 168 78 930 810 Achieving

83 07 MLD STP 
Pallavpuram-1, Meerut 2012 Meerut 7 6.5 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.47 15 88 46 920 780 Achieving

84 11 MLD STP 
Pallavpuram-2, Meerut 2008 Meerut 11 7 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.44 16 96 52 820 680 Achieving

85 06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, Meerut 2011 Meerut 6 4.4 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.56 18 132 62 930 780 Achieving

86 10 MLD STP Lohiya 
Nagar, Meerut 2010 Meerut 10 2 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10 24 20 830 680 Achieving

87 15 MLD STP 
Shatabdinagar, Meerut 2010 Meerut 15 4.8 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10 20 25 810 600 Achieving

88 15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri Meerut 2011 Meerut 15 4.5 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.39 8 20 20 810 600 Achieving

89 06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri-1, Meerut 2012 Meerut 6 5.5 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.51 17 112 48 830 610 Achieving

90 06 MLD STP Sainik 
Vihar 2017 Meerut 6 5.9 UASB MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.54 10 28 18 920 680 Achieving

91 5 MLD STP Modipuram 
Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5 4.5 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.56 16 72 50 830 610 Achieving
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92 07 MLD STP Sports 
Goods Complex, Meerut 2012 Meerut 7 4 ASP MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.45 16 92 60 910 680 Achieving

93 72 MLD STP Garh road 
(Jagriti vihar) Kamalpur 2018 Meerut 72 72 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.11.2025 Grab 7.38 10 24 8 910 680 Achieving

94 10 MLD STP Ganga 
Nagar, Meerut 2011 Meerut 10 3.8 SBR MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.44 9 20 8 780 550 Achieving

95
06 MLD STP 

Shradhapuri- Phase-2, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 6 5.6 SBR MDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.48 20 156 64 920 810 Achieving

96 14 MLD STP Baghpat, 
Meerut 2021 Baghpat, Meerut 14 7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 03.11.2025 Grab 7.52 20 180 82 920 680 Achieving

97
32.5 MLD STP (WSP) 
Nagar Palika Parishad, 

Kidwai nagar
2001 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 32.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.7 20 64 48 2100 700 Achieving

98
32.5 MLD STP Near 
A2Z Garbage plant 

KidwaiNagar
2025 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.5 6 24 16 1400 110 Achieving

99 10 MLD STP Budhana 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 10 7.32 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 24 18 1700 140 Achieving

100 22 MLD STP Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar 2023 Muzaffar Nagar 22 21 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.6 7 26 14 1100 130 Achieving

101 15 MLD STP Kairana, 
Shamli, Muzaffarnagar 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 15 15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.3 9 28 12 1300 170 Achieving

102 12 MLD STP Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12 7 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.11.2025 Grab 7.3 25 124 70 4700 930 Achieving

103 6 MLD STP Ramghat,
 Ayodhya 2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.11.20252 Grab 7.4 11 57 43 2200 700 Achieving

104 13.59 (6.8) MLD STP, 
Masani, Mathura 2007 Mathura 6.8 6.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.9 24 232 84 3800 920 Achieving

105
04 MLD STP Vrindavan 
Near Pagal Baba Mandir, 

Mathura
2007 Mathura 4 4 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.7 24 208 70 3100 910 Achieving

106
08 MLD STP Near 100 

Bed Hospital Vrindavan, 
Manth road

2015 Mathura 8 8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.6 25 216 78 3200 920 Achieving

107
14.5 MLD STP Trans-
yamuna, Jamunapar, 

Mathura
2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 8.3 50 384 160 17000 3300 Not Achieving

108 30 MLD STP Masani 
Mathura 2020 Mathura 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.6 23 192 60 2500 910 Achieving

109
16 MLD STP Trans 

Yamuna, Laxmi Nagar, 
Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 16 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 8.2 26 248 90 3400 930 Achieving

110 2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 04.11.2025

Not Operational 
Due to 

Maintainnace 
Works
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111 33 MLD STP Sector-54, 
Noida 2011 Noida 33 13 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.35 12.7 94.4 23 1700 900 Achieving

112 25 MLD STP Sector-50, 
Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025

Not Operational 
Due to 

Maintainnace 
Works

113 35 MLD STP Sector-
123, Noida 2011 Noida 35 18 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.38 11.6 72 21 1700 680 Achieving

114 50 MLD STP Sector-
168, Noida 2015 Noida 50 19 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.53 13.5 99.2 25 1700 780 Achieving

115 34 MLD STP Sector -50 
Noida 2012 Noida 34 32 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.54 9.1 80 21 1400 680 Achieving

116 54 MLD STP Sector- 54, 
Noida 2012 Noida 54 42 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.47 8.3 64 18 1600 540 Achieving

117 100 MLD STP Sector- 
168, Noida 2023 Noida 100 62 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.65 14.2 89.6 26 1700 780 Achieving

118 80 MLD STP Sector- 
123, Noida 2023 Noida 80 65 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.49 12.1 89.6 20 2500 920 Achieving

119
2.0 MLD STP Greater 
Noida Authority STP, 

Vill- Badalpur
2015 Greater Noida 2 2 SBR GNIDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.6 9 42 15 2100 680 Achieving

120 15 MLD STP ECO tech -
2 2018 Greater Noida 15 8 SBR GNIDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.42 8 40 10 1600 540 Achieving

121 20 MLD STP ECO tech -
3 2018 Greater Noida 20 12 SBR GNIDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.6 14 68 20 2200 400 Achieving

122 137 MLD STP Kasana, 
GreaterNoida 2015 Greater Noida 137 90 SBR GNIDA O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8 34 12 1600 350 Achieving

123
0.805 MLD STP Ahara 

Road, Zone-A, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahr 0.805 0.8 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.11.2025 Grab 7.76 20 96 45 1300 450 Achieving

124

1.75 MLD STP Ahara 
Road, (Shivanand 
Ashram) Zone-B, 

Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahr 1.75 1.75 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 03.11.2025 Grab 7.68 24 88 49 1700 680 Achieving

125
2.25 MLD STP Narora 
Atomic power Station 

Narora Township
2000 Bulandshahr 2.25 2.25 ASP Narora Atomic 

Power Station O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.45 18 104 64 920 540 Achieving

126 01 MLD STP Zone-B 
Anoopshahar 2016 Bulandshahr 1 1 MBBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.71 26 132 78 2200 780 Achieving

127
1.5 MLD STP 

Anoopshahar Zone A 
(NGRBA)

2016 Bulandshahr 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 03.11.2025 Grab 8.78 28 144 87 1600 920 Achieving

128 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahr 40 20 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.58 20 108 51 2000 680 Achieving

129 04 MLD STP , Narora 
(NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahr 4 4 UASB Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 03.11.2025 Grab 7.74 24 124 68 2100 930 Achieving

130 24 MLD STP, Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24 23.5 UASB Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 07.11.2025 Grab 7.53 12 48 26 1300 130 Achieving
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131 58 MLD STP Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.49 6.2 72 7 920 68 Achieving

132 20 MLD STP Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 0 SBR MDA O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.72 14 80 26 1200 680 Achieving

133 14 MLD STP, Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.76 24 78 32 2000 920 Achieving

134 5 MLD STP , Rampur 2016 Rampur 5 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.51 6.4 84 8 920 61 Achieving

135 15 MLD STP Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.46 20 76 35 1400 780 Achieving

136 15 MLD STP, Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,
 Aligarh 15 9.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R `04.11.2025 Grab 7.42 18.2 116 78 1400 610 Achieving

137 24 MLD STP, Manpur, 
Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16 SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.48 12 64 48 2000 680 Achieving

138 45 MLD STP Laxmi 
Nagar, Aligarh 2023 Aligarh 45 18 SBR Nagar Nigam O 06.11.2025 Grab 7.37 24.2 196 86 2600 920 Achieving

139 8.95 MLD STP Bela, 
Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7 FAB Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 04.11.2025 Grab 8.05 22 54.4 34 1200 780 Achieving

140 5 MLD STP Palhipur, 
Sultanpur 2024 Sultanpur 5 4.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 03.11.2025 Grab 8.07 22 59.2 34 2400 930 Achieving

141 2 MLD STP Miranpur, 
Sadar, Sultanpur 2024 Sultanpur 2 1.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 03.11.2025 Grab 8.08 24 56 36 2400 930 Achieving

142 10 MLD STP Hathia 
Nala, Lolepur 2006 Sultanpur 10 6.5 Aerated 

Lagoon U.P. Jal Nigam R 03.11.2025 Grab 8.02 20 60.8 37 2400 920 Achieving

143 18 MLD STP Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 5 SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 04.11.2025 Grab 8.01 8.5 47.68 7 780 200 Achieving

144 35 MLD STP, Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 04.11.2025

Not Operational 
Due to 

Maintainnace 
Works

145 42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 42 42 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.8 6 32 13 170 90 Achieving

146 20 MLD STP Barinagla, 
Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20 18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 40 15 220 94 Achieving

147 01 MLD STP, 
Girdaripur, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 1 1 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.1 8 40 16 210 79 Achieving

148 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.2 6 32 6 170 68 Achieving

149 15 MLD STP Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025

Sampling has not 
been carried out by 

the Regional 
Office,UPPCB.

150 21 MLD STP Mau Road, 
 Ghazipur 2024 Ghazipur, Varanasi 21 12 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 01.11.2025 Grab 7.52 7.9 40 6.2 470 210 Achieving

151 33 MLD STP Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 03.11.2025 Under Trial Run
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152 15 MLD STP Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 04.11.2025
Not operational 

Due to 
Maintenance Work

153

5 MLD STP Yamuna 
Expressway Industrial 

Development Authority 
(YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 06.11.2025
Not operational 

Due to 
Maintenance Work

154 20 MLD STP Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U Under Trial Run

155 25 MLD STP Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 04.11.2025 Under Trial Run

Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
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1
10.445 MLD STP 
near Tixi Tempel 

(Karanpur)
2001 Etawah 10.445 8 WSP UP Jal Nigam R 12.11.2025 Grab 7.8 24 130 45 8400 830 Achieving

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21 20 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 12.11.2025 Grab 8 9.2 60 8 7000 560 Achieving

3 13.5 MLD STP at 
Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 12.11.2055

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 
Regional Office

4 03 MLD STP 
Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4 UASB NPP O 10.11.2025 Grab 8.2 26 150 45 11000 920 Achieving

5
67 MLD STP 

Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur

2020 Firozabad 67 50
ASP+ 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 8 9.6 60 8 7000 610 Achieving

6
1.65 MLD STP 

Saifai 
(Paramedicals)

2013 Etawah 1.65 0.8 SBR Others O 12.11.2025 Grab 8.2 15 110 27 8400 810 Achieving

7
23 MLD STP at 
Mauja Odenya, 

Padaria
2014 Mainpuri 23 17 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 8.2 26 150 45 11000 920 Achieving

8
1.5 MLD STP 
Saifai Village, 

Etawah
2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1 Oxidation 

Pond U.P. Jal Nigam U 12.11.2025 Grab 7.9 27 160 48 8400 830 Achieving

22 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.11.2025 Grab 7.4 25.6 42.68 13 1400 680 Achieving
4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 14.11.2025 Grab 7.31 23.28 38.8 12 1500 610 Achieving

10
26 MLD STP 
Smart City, 
Lahargird

2025 Jhansi 26 25 SBR Nagar Nigam O 12.11.2025 Composite 7.33 26 194 10 2100 780 Achieving

11
3.42 MLD STP 
Near Divyang 

kendra
2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidation 

Pond Nagar Palika Parishad O

12 42 MLD STP, 
Sajari Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.88 24 170 58 260 170 Achieving

13 210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.89 45 210 68 91000 68000 Not Achieving

14 130 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130 115 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.92 24 180 56 1700 400 Achieving

15 43 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.98 21 160 46 1700 400 Achieving

16
13 MLD STP 

Jalalpur, Amrapur, 
Kannuaj

2017 Kanpur Dehat 13 12 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 11.11.2025 Grab 7.3 21 100 52 330 270 Achieving

                                                                  Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                       November- 2025
 (Second Week) 

26Jhansi202126 MLD STP 
Jhansi Laxmi Taal9

Based on the consensus of the Joint 
Committee chaired by the District 
Magistrate, Chitrakoot, during the 
meeting held on 03.10.2025, this 

unit has been formally omitted from 
the STP category.Sampling has not 

been carried out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB.
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17 30 MLD STP 
Pankha, Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30 29 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.76 27 160 56 580 310 Achieving

18
36 (9+27) MLD 

STP Jajmau, 
Kanpur

1992 & 
2024) Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 8.09 42 170 64 82000 61000 Not Achieving

19
17.7 MLD STP 

Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad

2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7 17 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 8.08 19.5 180 52 840 630 Achieving

20 30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 8.14 22.5 230 56 920 680 Achieving

21 50 MLD STP 
Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50 50

ASP +Bio 
Tower 

Technology

Ganga Pollution control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.84 25.6 78 65 2200 780 Achieving

22 10 MLD STP 
Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10 10

ASP +Bio 
Tower 

Technology

Ganga Pollution control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.93 23.2 56 48 1700 680 Achieving

23 25 MLD STP 
Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25 25

ASP +Bio 
Tower 

Technology

Ganga Pollution control unit, 
U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.68 23.5 60 54 2000 680 Achieving

24 60 MLD STP 
Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60 60 UASB Ganga Pollution control unit, 

U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.61 28.6 84 78 2600 930 Achieving

25 29 MLD STP 
Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29 28 FAB Ganga Pollution control unit, 

U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.7 27.4 80 70 2700 930 Achieving

26 14 MLD STP 
Salori-2 Expansion 2016 Prayagraj 14 14 SBR Ganga Pollution control unit, 

U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Composite 7.58 20.4 40 38 1400 680 Achieving

27 80 MLD STP 
Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80 80 ASP Ganga Pollution control unit, 

U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.11.2025 Composite 7.64 26.8 72 68 2100 920 Achieving

28 42 MLD STP, 
Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42 36 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.11.2025 Composite 7.67 23 60 58 2300 780 Achieving

29 14 MLD STP 
Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14 14 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.99 23.2 68 52 1700 700 Achieving

30 16 MLD STP 
Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 15 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.11.2025 Composite 7.9 24.9 72 60 2000 610 Achieving

31 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9

Anaerobic 
Anoxic Oxic

 (A2O)
U.P. Jal Nigam R 12.11.2025 Grab 7.42 18.2 88 28 430 220 Achieving

32 80 MLD STP 
Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80 68 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 12.11.2025 Grab 7.57 24.2 142 78 350 130 Achieving

33 9.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8 8 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 12.11.2025 Grab 7.48 24.2 132 72 310 170 Achieving

34 140 MLD STP 
Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140 99 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 12.11.2025 Grab 7.67 12.4 42 14 350 140 Achieving

35 120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 12.11.2025 Grab 7.61 14.4 52 18 350 130 Achieving

36 12 MLD BLW 
STP 1989 Varanasi 12 12 ASP BLW O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.58 26.7 156 76 470 210 Achieving

37 50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 12.11.2025 Grab 7.42 28.2 104 42 390 220 Achieving

38
30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya 

Jaunpur
2023 Jaunpur,

 Varanasi 30 30 A2O U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.57 7.2 42 6.2 320 220 Achieving

39
07 MLD 

Vindyachal 
Mirzapur

2022 Mirzapur 7 5 WSP Nagar Palika Parisad O 11.11.2025 Grab 7.51 16.2 72 46 470 260 Achieving
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40 14 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.52 31.8 174 82 2300 1300 Not Achieving

41
8.5 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra,

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.25 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.51 15.3 62 32 840 430 Achieving

42
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.48 16.6 64 36 920 480 Achieving

43
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2015 Gorakhpur 15 11.89 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.52 8 34 28 2400 910 Achieving

44
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, 
Maherwa ki Bari

2023 Gorakhpur 5 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.52 8 34 28 2400 910 Achieving

45

30 MLD S.T.P. 
Opp. Manyavar 

Kanshiram Shahri 
Garib Awas 

Yojna, Deoria 
bypass Road

2015 Gorakhpur 30 20 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.64 9.5 38 26 2100 820 Achieving

46 10 MLD STP 
Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.61 7.5 40 22 2000 930 Achieving

47 8 MLD STP 
Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 5 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 14.11.2025 Grab 7.54 9.4 38.5 15.2 430 230 Achieving

48 38 MLD STP, 
Mahilpur Road 1998 Saharanpur 38 38 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.4 26 188 45 720 660 Achieving

49
6.5 MLD STP  

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR Jal Kal Vibhag O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due 
to Maintainnace Works

50
37.5 MLD STP 

Awas vikas 
Parishad STP

2017 Lucknow 37.5 37.5 SBR U.P. Awas vikas Parishad O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.6 12 66 40 2600 680 Achieving

51 345 MLD STP, 
Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 7.46 16 126 47 3300 930 Achieving

52 56 (42+14) MLD 
STP, Daulatganj

2003 & 
2009 Lucknow 56 56 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 7.47 17 108 44 4000 780 Achieving

53
1.5 MLD STP 

Hathi Park, (Smart 
City)

2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due 

to Maintainnace Works

54
39 MLD STP, 

Sajjadbagh, 
Daulatganj

2024 Lucknow 39 39 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.11.2025 Grab 7.52 13 74 42 5400 700 Achieving

55
120 MLD STP 

near 1090 
Chauraha

2025 Lucknow 120 80 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 7.64 16 84 44 2100 610 Achieving

56
19 MLD STP 

C.G. City, 
Lucknow

2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due 
to Maintainnace Works

57

56 MLD STP 
Trans Hindon 
(Indirapuram), 

Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.11.2025 Grab 7.52 16 66 35 2200 790 Achieving
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58
30 MLD STP, 

Sadullabad (Loni), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30 20 MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.65 9 68 10 1600 350 Achieving

59

74 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 74 74 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.11.2025 Grab 7.49 9 62 10 2700 680 Achieving

60

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., 

Bapudham, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 1.5 SBR GDA O 13.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 26 9 1600 350 Achieving

61

6 MLD STP Garh 
Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011
Hapur / 

Garhmukteswa
r

6 4.62

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam (NGRBA) R 10.11.2025 Grab 7.58 8 30 9 1600 540 Achieving

62

3 MLD STP 
Brijghat Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011
Hapur / 

Garhmukteswa
r

3 2.5

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam (NGRBA) R 10.11.2025 Grab 7.64 7 26 9 1600 350 Achieving

63
56 MLD STP , 
Indirapuram, 

(GDA), Ghaziabad
2012 Ghaziabad 56 20 SBR Nagar Nigam O 13.11.2025 Grab 7.55 8 40 9 1600 350 Achieving

64

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Dudahaida 

Vijay Nagar, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56 56 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.11.2025 Grab 7.53 9 48 10 1600 540 Achieving

65

70 MLD STP  
U.A.S.B.R. 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.11.2025 Grab 7.54 24 84 47 2200 450 Achieving

66 3 MLD STP 
Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3 2.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 7.57 20 74 50 2000 610 Achieving

67

5 MLD STP  
Trans Delhi 

Signature City 
(Tronica City), 

Loni

2019 Ghaziabad 5 5 MBBR UPSIDA O 11.11.2025 Grab 7.49 10 74 30 1600 540 Achieving

68

56 MLD STP 
S.B.R. 

Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 14 SBR GDA O 13.11.2025 Grab 7.64 7 32 8 1700 400 Achieving

69 20 MLD STP 
Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad 20 7.8 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 11.11.2025 Grab 7.58 14 52 25 1600 540 Achieving

70
56 MLD STP 
S.B.R., Morty, 

Ghaziabad
2018 Ghaziabad 56 27 SBR Nagar Nigam Ghaziabad O 13.11.2025 Grab 7.5 10 74 15 1600 920 Achieving

71
30 MLD STP, 
Rampur Road, 

Hapur
2022 Hapur, 

Ghaziabad 30 8 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.62 18 128 47 2100 400 Achieving

72
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5 4.5 SBR Awas Vikas O 13.11.2025 Grab 7.66 10 88 32 1600 350 Achieving

73 78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78 78 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.86 25 100 48 3400 930 Achieving
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74
2.25 MLD STP 
Budi ka Nagla, 

Agra
2000 Agra 2.25 2.25 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.9 28 100 42 4600 920 Achieving

75 10 MLD STP 
Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10 10 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.89 27 120 46 6300 810 Achieving

76
12 MLD STP 
Devri Road, 

(Bhimnagri), Agra
2011 Agra 12 8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.91 27 140 40 4800 680 Achieving

77
14 MLD STP 

Jaganpur, 
Sikandarpur, Agra

2011 Agra 14 14 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.87 25 120 45 3400 930 Achieving

78
40 MLD STP 

Sadarban, 
Bichhpuri, Agra

2013 Agra 40 28 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 7.44 26 110 43 3400 930 Achieving

79
36 MLD STP 

Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New

2018 Agra 36 36 SBR ADA O 04.11.2025 Grab 7.48 29 140 58 3800 910 Achieving

80
24 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura 
(New), Agra

2014 Agra 24 15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 07.11.2025 Grab 7.89 23 100 38 3100 680 Achieving

81
4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra
2014 Agra 4.5 4.5 UASB Nagar Nigam Agra O 07.11.2025 Grab 7.56 28 140 65 6300 810 Achieving

82
03 MLD  STP 
Pandav Nagar, 

Meerut
2013 Meerut 3 2.7 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.51 20 148 84 930 820 Achieving

83
07 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-1, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 7 6.5 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.37 17 116 57 810 560 Achieving

84
11 MLD STP 

Pallavpuram-2, 
Meerut

2008 Meerut 11 7 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.45 18 136 62 920 780 Achieving

85
06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 6 4.4 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.47 16 112 68 830 680 Achieving

86
10 MLD STP 
Lohiya Nagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 10 2 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.46 10 28 24 810 600 Achieving

87
15 MLD STP 
Shatabdinagar, 

Meerut
2010 Meerut 15 4.8 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.36 8 24 22 780 550 Achieving

88
15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 15 4.5 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.38 12 68 24 810 610 Achieving

89
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri-1, 

Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.5 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.52 18 128 60 920 680 Achieving

90 06 MLD STP 
Sainik Vihar 2017 Meerut 6 5.9 UASB MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.43 14 48 26 820 600 Achieving

91 5 MLD STP 
Modipuram Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5 4.5 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.38 15 88 44 780 610 Achieving

92
07 MLD STP 
Sports Goods 

Complex, Meerut
2012 Meerut 7 4 ASP MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.41 16 100 52 810 600 Achieving
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93
72 MLD STP 

Garh road (Jagriti 
vihar) Kamalpur

2018 Meerut 72 72 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 12.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10 30 10 920 780 Achieving

94
10 MLD STP 
Ganga Nagar, 

Meerut
2011 Meerut 10 3.8 SBR MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.39 10 24 10 830 610 Achieving

95
06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri- 

Phase-2, Meerut
2012 Meerut 6 5.6 SBR MDA O 12.11.2025 Grab 7.44 14 96 70 820 600 Achieving

96 14 MLD STP 
Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, 

Meerut 14 7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 10.11.2025 Grab 7.59 17 128 74 810 560 Achieving

97

32.5 MLD STP 
(WSP) Nagar 

Palika Parishad, 
Kidwai nagar

2001 Muzaffar 
Nagar 32.5 32.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.5 24 88 40 1700 680 Achieving

98

32.5 MLD STP 
Near A2Z 

Garbage plant 
KidwaiNagar

2025 Muzaffar 
Nagar 32.5 18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.6 9 28 18 1100 140 Achieving

99 10 MLD STP 
Budhana 2024 Muzaffar 

Nagar 10 7.32 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 28 18 1300 110 Achieving

100
22 MLD STP 

Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar

2023 Muzaffar 
Nagar 22 21 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.2 7 24 16 1300 170 Achieving

101
15 MLD STP 

Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar

2024 Muzaffar 
Nagar 15 15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.7 9 26 14 1400 210 Achieving

102 12 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12 7 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.11.02025 Grab 7.41 18 102 64 3300 780 Achieving

103
6 MLD STP 

Ramghat,
 Ayodhya

2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 13.11.02025 Grab 7.43 14 68 55 4000 610 Achieving

104
13.59 (6.8) MLD 

STP, Masani, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 6.8 6.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.7 23 216 72 - - Achieving

105

04 MLD STP 
Vrindavan Near 

Pagal Baba 
Mandir, Mathura

2007 Mathura 4 4 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.8 25 232 82 - - Achieving

106

08 MLD STP 
Near 100 Bed 

Hospital 
Vrindavan, Manth 

road

2015 Mathura 8 8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Composite 7.5 22 192 70 - - Achieving

107

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 8.1 42 352 154 - - Not Achieving

108 30 MLD STP 
Masani Mathura 2020 Mathura 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.5 21 184 48 - - Achieving

109

16 MLD STP 
Trans Yamuna, 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 16 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.9 24 240 84 - - Achieving
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110 2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika Parishad O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due 

to Maintainnace Works

111 33 MLD STP 
Sector-54, Noida 2011 Noida 33 13 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.51 11.09 89.6 24 2200 400 Achieving

112 25 MLD STP 
Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due 

to Maintainnace Works

113 35 MLD STP 
Sector-123, Noida 2011 Noida 35 18 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.66 12.9 102.4 25 2700 610 Achieving

114 50 MLD STP 
Sector-168, Noida 2015 Noida 50 19 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.61 13.5 109.6 19 1200 830 Achieving

115 34 MLD STP 
Sector -50 Noida 2012 Noida 34 32 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.39 21.1 95.2 27 1700 450 Achieving

116 54 MLD STP 
Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 42 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.44 10.7 82.4 21 1600 350 Achieving

117 100 MLD STP 
Sector- 168, Noida 2023 Noida 100 62 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.67 11.2 64 17 2200 790 Achieving

118 80 MLD STP 
Sector- 123, Noida 2023 Noida 80 65 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.38 10.7 64.8 19 1600 540 Achieving

119

2.0 MLD STP 
Greater Noida 
Authority STP, 
Vill- Badalpur

2015 Greater Noida 2 2 SBR GNIDA O 15.11.2025 Grab 7.56 10 38 19 1700 680 Achieving

120 15 MLD STP 
ECO tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15 8 SBR GNIDA O 15.11.2025 Grab 7.64 9 36 15 1600 280 Achieving

121 20 MLD STP 
ECO tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20 12 SBR GNIDA O 15.11.2025 Grab 7.55 12 42 20 2200 400 Achieving

122
137 MLD STP 

Kasana, 
GreaterNoida

2015 Greater Noida 137 90 SBR GNIDA O 15.11.2025 Grab 7.47 8 28 10 1600 220 Achieving

123
0.805 MLD STP 

Ahara Road, Zone-
A, Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 0.805 0.8 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 7.78 24 92 41 1200 610 Achieving

124

1.75 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 
(Shivanand 

Ashram) Zone-B, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 1.75 1.75 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 10.11.2025 Grab 7.72 22 84 43 1500 840 Achieving

125

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic 
power Station 

Narora Township

2000 Bulandshahar 2.25 2.25 ASP Narora Atomic power Station O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.53 16 112 73 540 240 Achieving

126
01 MLD STP 

Zone-B 
Anoopshahar

2016 Bulandshahar 1 1 MBBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.68 24 124 89 2000 680 Achieving

127
1.5 MLD STP 
Anoopshahar 

Zone A (NGRBA)
2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika Parishad O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due 

to Maintainnace Works

128 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40 20 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.61 18 108 64 2200 680 Achieving
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129 04 MLD STP , 
Narora (NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahar 4 4 UASB Nagar Palika Parishad O 10.11.2025 Grab 7.71 22 104 71 1600 920 Achieving

130 24 MLD STP, 
Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24 23.5 UASB Nagar Palika Parishad O 14.11.2025 Grab 7.64 8 32 21 1100 120 Achieving

131 58 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.51 6.8 64 6 930 68 Achieving

132 20 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 0 SBR MDA O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due 

to Maintainnace Works

133 14 MLD STP, 
Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.79 26 80 36 2100 930 Achieving

134 5 MLD STP , 
Rampur 2016 Rampur 5 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.62 6.6 72 7 610 61 Achieving

135 15 MLD STP 
Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.72 24 78 32 1400 680 Achieving

136 15 MLD STP, 
Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,

 Aligarh 15 9.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 6.97 25.4 142.8 71 1600 920 Achieving

137 24 MLD STP, 
Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 11.11.2025 Grab 7.53 12.8 46 42 2100 780 Achieving

138
45 MLD STP 
Laxmi Nagar, 

Aligarh
2023 Aligarh 45 18 SBR Nagar Nigam O 11.11.2025 Grab 7.28 24 106 58 2600 920 Achieving

139 8.95 MLD STP 
Bela, Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7 FAB Nagar Palika Parishad O 12.11.2025 Grab 8.11 23 51.2 32 1100 680 Achieving

140 5 MLD STP 
Palhipur, Sultanpur 2024 Sultanpur 5 4.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.11.2025 Grab 8.1 21 56 37 2700 930 Achieving

141
2 MLD STP 

Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 2 1.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.11.2025 Grab 8.14 23 52.8 39 2100 920 Achieving

142
10 MLD STP 
Hathia Nala, 

Lolepur
2006 Sultanpur 10 6.5 Aerated 

Lagoon U.P. Jal Nigam R 13.11.2025 Grab 8.07 22 59.2 39 2300 920 Achieving

143 18 MLD STP 
Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 5 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 10.11.2025 Grab 8.05 8 48 7.5 790 210 Achieving

144 35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due 

to Maintainnace Works

145
42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, 

Bareilly
2024 Bareilly 42 42 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.5 8 36 15 210 94 Achieving

146 20 MLD STP 
Barinagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20 18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.8 6 44 17 170 79 Achieving

147 01 MLD STP, 
Girdaripur, 2024 Bareilly 1 1 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 7.6 8 36 17 220 90 Achieving

148 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 7.6 8 40 9 220 90 Achieving

149 15 MLD STP 
Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 8.46 16.8 164 62.2 4100 930 Achieving

150
21 MLD STP Mau 

Road, 
 Ghazipur

2024 Ghazipur, 
Varanasi 21 12 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.59 7.1 38 6.8 330 170 Achieving

151 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 13.11.2025 Under Trial Run
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152 15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 11.11.2025 Not operational Due to 

Maintenance Work

153

5 MLD STP 
Yamuna 

Expressway 
Industrial 

Development 
Authority (YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. 
Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 15.11.2025 Not operational Due to 

Maintenance Work

154 20 MLD STP 
Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 14.11.2025 Under Trial Run

155 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 11.11.2025 Under Trial Run

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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1
10.445 MLD STP 
near Tixi Tempel 

(Karanpur)
2001 Etawah 10.445 8 WSP UP Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 8.1 23 110 40 7900 810 Achieving

2 21 MLD STP
 Etawah 2022 Etawah 21 20 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 8.2 7.6 40 6 7000 600 Achieving

3 13.5 MLD STP at 
Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12 SBR UP Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 7.9 22 120 41 9400 820 Achieving

4 03 MLD STP 
Firozabad 2014 Firozabad 3 1.4 UASB NPP O 18.11.2025 Grab 8 28 130 48 9400 910 Achieving

5
67 MLD STP 

Mohammadpur, 
Biharipur

2020 Firozabad 67 50
ASP+ 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 8.1 9.2 60 8 7000 610 Achieving

6 1.65 MLD STP Saifai 
(Paramedicals) 2013 Etawah 1.65 0.8 SBR Others O 20.11.2025 Grab 8.1 18 90 31 7900 810 Achieving

7
23 MLD STP at 
Mauja Odenya, 

Padaria
2014 Mainpuri 23 17 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.11.2025 Grab 8 23 130 42 8400 820 Achieving

8 1.5 MLD STP Saifai 
Village, Etawah 2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1 Oxidation 

Pond U.P. Jal Nigam U 20.11.2025 Grab 7.8 24 140 46 11000 930 Achieving

22 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the 
Regional Office,UPPCB

4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the 
Regional Office,UPPCB

10 26 MLD STP Smart 
City, Lahargird 2025 Jhansi 26 25 SBR Nagar Nigam O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.42 16.29 27.16 9 3500 730 Achieving

11 3.42 MLD STP Near 
Divyang kendra 2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidation 

Pond Nagar Palika Parishad O

12 42 MLD STP, Sajari 
Kanpur 2016-17 Kanpur Nagar 42 22 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.89 18 140 52 240 140 Achieving

13 210 MLD STP, 
Bingawan Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.63 37.5 200 74 84000 63000 Not Achieving

14 130 MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur 1998-99 Kanpur Nagar 130 115 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.96 27 160 58 1100 780 Achieving

15 43 MLD STP Jajmau, 
Kanpur 2020 Kanpur Nagar 43 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.88 22.5 140 52 1100 780 Achieving

16
13 MLD STP 

Jalalpur, Amrapur, 
Kannuaj

2017 Kanpur Dehat 13 12 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.3 19.5 110 54 310 230 Achieving

                                                                  Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                       November- 2025
 (Third Week) 

9 26 MLD STP Jhansi 
Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26

Based on the consensus of the Joint 
Committee chaired by the District 
Magistrate, Chitrakoot, during the 

meeting held on 03.10.2025, this unit has 
been formally omitted from the STP 

category.Sampling has not been carried 
out by the Regional Office,UPPCB.
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17 30 MLD STP Pankha, 
Kanpur 2023 Kanpur Nagar 30 29 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.58 25.5 150 48 490 330 Achieving

18 36 (9+27) MLD STP 
Jajmau, Kanpur

1992 & 
2024) Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 8.1 39 180 60 68000 45000 Not Achieving

19
17.7 MLD STP 

Fatehgarh, 
Farrukhabad

2024 Kanpur Nagar 17.7 17 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 8.09 24 160 54 820 610 Achieving

20 30 MLD STP 
Farrukhabad 2024 Kanpur Nagar 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 8.16 18 190 50 840 630 Achieving

21 50 MLD STP 
Numayadahi 2013 Prayagraj 50 50

ASP +Bio 
Tower 

Technology

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. Jal 

Nigam
R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.73 25.2 76 60 2600 780 Achieving

22 10 MLD STP Ponghat 2013 Prayagraj 10 10
ASP +Bio 

Tower 
Technology

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. Jal 

Nigam
R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.78 22.6 52 44 1700 610 Achieving

23 25 MLD STP Kodra 2013 Prayagraj 25 25
ASP +Bio 

Tower 
Technology

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. Jal 

Nigam
R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.61 23 64 54 2100 680 Achieving

24 60 MLD STP Rajapur 2013 Prayagraj 60 60 UASB
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. Jal 
Nigam

R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.72 28.2 88 72 2700 930 Achieving

25 29 MLD STP Salori-1 2007 Prayagraj 29 28 FAB
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. Jal 
Nigam

R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.68 27 84 66 2600 920 Achieving

26 14 MLD STP Salori-2 
Expansion 2016 Prayagraj 14 14 SBR

Ganga Pollution 
control unit, U.P. Jal 

Nigam
U 19.11.2025 Grab 7.49 18.8 36 32 1400 610 Achieving

27 80 MLD STP Naini 2013 Prayagraj 80 80 ASP
Ganga Pollution 

control unit, U.P. Jal 
Nigam

R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.57 26.2 80 62 2200 930 Achieving

28 42 MLD STP, Naini 2023 Prayagraj 42 36 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.56 23.8 68 56 2400 780 Achieving

29 14 MLD STP 
Phaphamau 2023 Prayagraj 14 14 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.81 22.8 60 52 2000 680 Achieving

30 16 MLD STP Jhunsi 2023 Prayagraj 16 15 FCR U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.76 24 72 58 2200 680 Achieving

31 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9

Anaerobic 
Anoxic Oxic

 (A2O)
U.P. Jal Nigam R 17.11.2025 Grab 7.46 12.4 64 16 350 140 Achieving

32 80 MLD STP Dinapur 1994 Varanasi 80 68 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.11.2025 Grab 7.62 27.4 138 76 390 170 Achieving

33 9.8 MLD STP 
Bhagwanpur 1989 Varanasi 9.8 8 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam R 17.11.2025 Grab 7.41 26.2 148 78 380 170 Achieving

34 140 MLD STP 
Dinapur 2018 Varanasi 140 99 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.11.2025 Grab 7.69 14.2 48 12 380 170 Achieving

35 120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.11.2025 Grab 7.58 18.3 60 22 310 170 Achieving

36 12 MLD BLW STP 1989 Varanasi 12 12 ASP BLW O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.53 24.8 188 88 540 220 Achieving
37 50 MLD STP Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 17.11.2025 Grab 7.49 24.2 68 18 430 170 Achieving

38 30 MLD STP 
Pachhahatiya Jaunpur 2023 Jaunpur,

 Varanasi 30 30 A2O U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.11.2025 Grab 7.64 8.8 44 7.4 310 130 Achieving

39 07 MLD Vindyachal 
Mirzapur 2022 Mirzapur 7 5 WSP Nagar Palika Parisad O 19.11.2025 Grab 7.41 15.4 62 38 700 310 Achieving

40 14 MLD STP Pakka 
Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.43 29.4 166 86 1200 630 Achieving
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41
8.5 MLD STP Pakka 

Pokhra,
 Mirzapur

2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.25 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.38 14.4 54 28 920 410 Achieving

42
8.5 MLD STP 
Bisunderpur, 

 Mirzapur
2024 Mirzapur 8.5 4.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.37 14.2 56 26 1600 540 Achieving

43
15 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, Maherwa 
ki Bari

2015 Gorakhpur 15 11.89 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.69 7.5 28 27 1700 780 Achieving

44
5 MLD S.T.P. 

Jharkhandi, Maherwa 
ki Bari

2023 Gorakhpur 5 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.69 7.5 28 27 1700 780 Achieving

45

30 MLD S.T.P. Opp. 
Manyavar Kanshiram 

Shahri Garib Awas 
Yojna, Deoria bypass 

Road

2015 Gorakhpur 30 20 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.74 8.5 36 25 2400 910 Achieving

46 10 MLD STP 
Gorakhpur 2024 Gorakhpur 10 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.59 8 32 22 2100 930 Achieving

47 8 MLD STP 
Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 5 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 18.11.2026

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the 

Regional Office,UPPCB

48 38 MLD STP, 
Mahilpur Road 1998 Saharanpur 38 38 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.5 25 176 44 660 320 Achieving

49 6.5 MLD STP  Awas 
vikas Parishad STP 2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR Jal Kal Vibhag O 21.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

50 37.5 MLD STP Awas 
vikas Parishad STP 2017 Lucknow 37.5 37.5 SBR U.P. Awas vikas 

Parishad O 21.11.2025 Grab 7.43 16 85 46 4900 780 Achieving

51 345 MLD STP, 
Bharwara 2011 Lucknow 345 345 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.11.2025 Grab 7.56 18 104 48 3900 920 Achieving

52 56 (42+14) MLD 
STP, Daulatganj

2003 & 
2009 Lucknow 56 56 FAB U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.11.2025 Grab 7.45 18.4 112 45 7000 930 Achieving

53 1.5 MLD STP Hathi 
Park, (Smart City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam

 (Smart City) O 21.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

54 39 MLD STP, 
Sajjadbagh, Daulatganj 2024 Lucknow 39 39 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 21.11.2025 Grab 7.45 12 65 40 2600 610 Achieving

55 120 MLD STP near 
1090 Chauraha 2025 Lucknow 120 80 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 21.11.2025 Grab 7.38 13 68 42 5400 700 Achieving

56 19 MLD STP C.G. 
City, Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA O 21.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

57

56 MLD STP Trans 
Hindon 

(Indirapuram), 
Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 56 56 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.5 14 60 30 2700 680 Achieving

58
30 MLD STP, 

Sadullabad (Loni), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 30 20 MBBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 19.11.2025 Grab 7.6 8 52 9 2400 780 Achieving

59
74 MLD STP S.B.R., 

Indirapuram, 
Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 74 74 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.34 8 54 9 2500 450 Achieving
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60 56 MLD STP S.B.R., 
Bapudham, Ghaziabad 2014 Ghaziabad 56 1.5 SBR GDA O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.26 7 24 9 2200 790 Achieving

61

6 MLD STP Garh 
Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 6 4.62

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 17.11.2025 Grab 7.53 7 26 9 2200 400 Achieving

62

3 MLD STP Brijghat 
Zone, 

Garhmukeshwar 
Hapur

2011 Hapur / 
Garhmukteswar 3 2.5

UASB 
followed by 

extended 
aeration

U.P. Jal Nigam 
(NGRBA) R 17.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8 32 10 1700 400 Achieving

63
56 MLD STP , 

Indirapuram, (GDA), 
Ghaziabad

2012 Ghaziabad 56 20 SBR Nagar Nigam O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.4 9 46 10 1600 540 Achieving

64
56 MLD STP S.B.R., 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2013 Ghaziabad 56 56 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 44 10 2200 790 Achieving

65

70 MLD STP  
U.A.S.B.R. 

Dudahaida Vijay 
Nagar, Ghaziabad

2000 Ghaziabad 70 70 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.36 20 80 45 1600 540 Achieving

66 3 MLD STP Pilkhaun 2015 Ghaziabad 3 2.5 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.11.2025 Grab 7.37 18 88 49 2700 830 Achieving

67
5 MLD STP  Trans 

Delhi Signature City 
(Tronica City), Loni

2019 Ghaziabad 5 5 MBBR UPSIDA O 19.11.2025 Grab 7.44 12 78 34 2400 920 Achieving

68
56 MLD STP S.B.R. 

Govindpuram, 
Ghaziabad

2014 Ghaziabad 56 14 SBR GDA O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.55 8 38 9 2000 450 Achieving

69 20 MLD STP 
Modinagar 2023 Modinagar, 

Ghaziabad 20 7.8 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 19.11.2025 Grab 7.46 18 66 30 2800 790 Achieving

70 56 MLD STP S.B.R., 
Morty, Ghaziabad 2018 Ghaziabad 56 27 SBR Nagar Nigam 

Ghaziabad O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.55 14 82 20 2000 610 Achieving

71 30 MLD STP, 
Rampur Road, Hapur 2022 Hapur, 

Ghaziabad 30 8 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.5 16 120 40 1400 610 Achieving

72
21.5 MLD STP 
Siddharthvihar, 

Ghaziabad
2024 Ghaziabad 21.5 4.5 SBR Awas Vikas O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.49 12 76 30 1600 280 Achieving

73 78 MLD STP 
Dhadhupura, Agra 2013 Agra 78 78 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.11.2025 Grab 7.94 27 140 37 6300 810 Achieving

74 2.25 MLD STP Budi 
ka Nagla, Agra 2000 Agra 2.25 2.25 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.11.2025 Grab 7.88 25 100 43 6300 810 Achieving

75 10 MLD STP 
Peelakhar, Agra 2000 Agra 10 10 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.11.2025 Grab 7.85 26 110 46 5800 910 Achieving

76
12 MLD STP Devri 
Road, (Bhimnagri), 

Agra
2011 Agra 12 8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.11.2025 Grab 7.89 25 120 48 3400 930 Achieving

77
14 MLD STP 

Jaganpur, 
Sikandarpur, Agra

2011 Agra 14 14 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.11.2025 Grab 7.89 24 140 44 4600 920 Achieving

78
40 MLD STP 

Sadarban, Bichhpuri, 
Agra

2013 Agra 40 28 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.11.2025 Grab 7.83 28 100 38 3400 930 Achieving
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79
36 MLD STP 

Sadarwan 
 (Bichpuri) New

2018 Agra 36 36 SBR ADA O 15.11.2025 Grab 7.63 28 120 68 4600 810 Achieving

80
24 MLD STP 

Dhadhupura (New), 
Agra

2014 Agra 24 15 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 15.11.2025 Grab 7.9 25 120 34 3800 910 Achieving

81 4.50 MLD STP 
Kalindi Vihar, Agra 2014 Agra 4.5 4.5 UASB Nagar Nigam Agra O 15.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

82 03 MLD  STP Pandav 
Nagar, Meerut 2013 Meerut 3 2.7 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.47 22 132 68 920 680 Achieving

83 07 MLD STP 
Pallavpuram-1, Meerut 2012 Meerut 7 6.5 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.55 16 96 50 910 610 Achieving

84 11 MLD STP 
Pallavpuram-2, Meerut 2008 Meerut 11 7 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.47 15 88 52 930 680 Achieving

85 06 MLD STP 
Rakshapuram, Meerut 2011 Meerut 6 4.4 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.56 18 104 60 930 780 Achieving

86 10 MLD STP Lohiya 
Nagar, Meerut 2010 Meerut 10 2 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.39 12 28 24 830 610 Achieving

87 15 MLD STP 
Shatabdinagar, Meerut 2010 Meerut 15 4.8 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.42 10 20 20 810 600 Achieving

88 15 MLD STP 
Vedvyaspuri Meerut 2011 Meerut 15 4.5 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.42 10 32 28 820 600 Achieving

89 06 MLD STP 
Shradhapuri-1, Meerut 2012 Meerut 6 5.5 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.44 16 112 48 910 680 Achieving

90 06 MLD STP Sainik 
Vihar 2017 Meerut 6 5.9 UASB MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.46 12 32 32 910 680 Achieving

91 5 MLD STP 
Modipuram Tiraha 2016 Meerut 5 4.5 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.42 14 60 34 830 610 Achieving

92
07 MLD STP Sports 

Goods Complex, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 7 4 ASP MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.51 14 84 34 830 610 Achieving

93
72 MLD STP Garh 
road (Jagriti vihar) 

Kamalpur
2018 Meerut 72 72 ASP U.P. Jal Nigam U 20.11.2025 Grab 7.38 12 36 14 830 610 Achieving

94 10 MLD STP Ganga 
Nagar, Meerut 2011 Meerut 10 3.8 SBR MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.41 8 20 8 810 600 Achieving

95
06 MLD STP 

Shradhapuri- Phase-2, 
Meerut

2012 Meerut 6 5.6 SBR MDA O 20.11.2025 Grab 7.48 17 120 56 930 780 Achieving

96 14 MLD STP 
Baghpat, Meerut 2021 Baghpat, Meerut 14 7.8 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 7.62 18 140 64 930 780 Achieving

97

32.5 MLD STP 
(WSP) Nagar Palika 

Parishad, Kidwai 
nagar

2001 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 32.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 19.11.2025 Grab 7.4 26 96 44 2100 700 Achieving

98
32.5 MLD STP Near 
A2Z Garbage plant 

KidwaiNagar
2025 Muzaffar Nagar 32.5 18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.5 7 24 12 1400 110 Achieving
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99 10 MLD STP Budhana 2024 Muzaffar Nagar 10 7.32 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.6 6 24 14 1300 170 Achieving

100
22 MLD STP 

Sahawali, 
Muzaffarnagar

2023 Muzaffar Nagar 22 21 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.5 7 26 18 1300 210 Achieving

101
15 MLD STP 

Kairana, Shamli, 
Muzaffarnagar

2024 Muzaffar Nagar 15 15 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 19.11.2025 Grab 7.4 8 28 16 1400 170 Achieving

102 12 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2014 Ayodhya 12 7 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.46 22 114 62 3400 940 Achieving

103 6 MLD STP Ramghat,
 Ayodhya 2023 Ayodhya 6 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.22 16 84 51 3200 780 Achieving

104 13.59 (6.8) MLD 
STP, Masani, Mathura 2007 Mathura 6.8 6.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.9 25 232 86 3900 930 Achieving

105
04 MLD STP 

Vrindavan Near Pagal 
Baba Mandir, Mathura

2007 Mathura 4 4 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.9 27 240 86 3400 930 Achieving

106

08 MLD STP Near 
100 Bed Hospital 
Vrindavan, Manth 

road

2015 Mathura 8 8 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.6 24 208 74 3300 930 Achieving

107
14.5 MLD STP Trans-
yamuna, Jamunapar, 

Mathura
2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.9 44 384 162 14000 3100 Not Achieving

108 30 MLD STP Masani 
Mathura 2020 Mathura 30 30 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 19.11.2025 Grab 7.7 23 200 56 2700 930 Achieving

109
16 MLD STP Trans 

Yamuna, Laxmi 
Nagar, Mathura

2015 Mathura 16 16 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.8 27 248 88 3800 920 Achieving

110 2.76 MLD STP 
Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika Parishad O 18.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

111 33 MLD STP Sector-
54, Noida 2011 Noida 33 13 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.41 10.3 88.8 29 1600 540 Achieving

112 25 MLD STP Sector-
50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

113 35 MLD STP Sector-
123, Noida 2011 Noida 35 18 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.63 14.4 104 33 2200 680 Achieving

114 50 MLD STP Sector-
168, Noida 2015 Noida 50 19 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.39 13.1 64 27 2200 680 Achieving

115 34 MLD STP Sector -
50 Noida 2012 Noida 34 32 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.23 11.8 82.4 28 1200 610 Achieving

116 54 MLD STP Sector- 
54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 42 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.49 13.9 96.8 81 3400 930 Achieving

117 100 MLD STP Sector- 
 168, Noida 2023 Noida 100 62 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.59 10.3 72 24 1600 350 Achieving

118 80 MLD STP Sector- 
123, Noida 2023 Noida 80 65 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.31 9.8 56 22 1400 200 Achieving

119
2.0 MLD STP Greater 
Noida Authority STP, 

Vill- Badalpur
2015 Greater Noida 2 2 SBR GNIDA O 22.11.2025 Grab 7.49 9 44 25 1600 540 Achieving
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Sl. No. Name and Address 
of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
 

Capacity 
 (MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technology/ 
 process 

STP based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Existing 
Categor
y Rural 
(OR)\Ur
ban(U)\
Other(O

)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

120 15 MLD STP ECO 
tech -2 2018 Greater Noida 15 8 SBR GNIDA O 22.11.2025 Grab 7.47 16 76 32 2200 400 Achieving

121 20 MLD STP ECO 
tech -3 2018 Greater Noida 20 12 SBR GNIDA O 22.11.2025 Grab 7.35 10 40 19 2100 680 Achieving

122 137 MLD STP 
Kasana, GreaterNoida 2015 Greater Noida 137 90 SBR GNIDA O 22.11.2025 Grab 7.5 12 54 27 1700 930 Achieving

123
0.805 MLD STP 

Ahara Road, Zone-A, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 0.805 0.8 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.11.2025 Grab 7.65 22 104 49 1100 400 Achieving

124

1.75 MLD STP Ahara 
Road, (Shivanand 
Ashram) Zone-B, 

Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 1.75 1.75 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 17.11.2025 Grab 7.76 26 96 48 1400 680 Achieving

125

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic power 

Station Narora 
Township

2000 Bulandshahar 2.25 2.25 ASP Narora Atomic power 
Station O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.48 18 96 65 540 240 Achieving

126 01 MLD STP Zone-B 
Anoopshahar 2016 Bulandshahar 1 1 MBBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.63 22 112 85 2000 680 Achieving

127
1.5 MLD STP 

Anoopshahar Zone A 
(NGRBA)

2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

128 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40 20 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.55 14 92 51 1500 840 Achieving

129 04 MLD STP , Narora 
(NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahar 4 4 UASB Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.78 26 116 75 1700 930 Achieving

130 24 MLD STP, Bijnor 2018 Bijnor 24 23.5 UASB Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.72 10 40 23 940 120 Achieving

131 58 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2018 Moradabad 58 24 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.53 6.4 62 7 680 61 Achieving

132 20 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 0 SBR MDA O 18.11.2025 Grab 7.63 12 78 28 1300 780 Achieving

133 14 MLD STP, 
Benzirpur 2016 Rampur 14 10 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.81 22 76 34 1700 680 Achieving

134 5 MLD STP , Rampur 2016 Rampur 5 4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.56 6.2 80 6 930 68 Achieving

135 15 MLD STP 
Pehrigaon 2015 Rampur 15 11 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 7.89 23 72 26 2100 930 Achieving

136 15 MLD STP, Kasganj 2022 Kasganj,
 Aligarh 15 9.6 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 17.11.2025 Grab 7.28 27.8 160 60 1200 610 Achieving

137 24 MLD STP, 
Manpur, Etah 2023 Etah,

 Aligarh 24 16 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.31 24.6 142 58 2200 930 Achieving

138 45 MLD STP Laxmi 
Nagar, Aligarh 2023 Aligarh 45 18 SBR Nagar Nigam O 17.11.2025 Grab 7.08 28 176 72 3400 780 Achieving

139 8.95 MLD STP Bela, 
Pratapgarh 2023 Pratapgarh 8.95 7 FAB Nagar Palika Parishad O 19.11.2025 Grab 8.01 22 49.6 35 1300 610 Achieving

140 5 MLD STP Palhipur, 
Sultanpur 2024 Sultanpur 5 4.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 8.13 24 59.2 39 2600 920 Achieving

141
2 MLD STP 

Miranpur, Sadar, 
Sultanpur

2024 Sultanpur 2 1.4 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 8.13 24 56 41 2200 920 Achieving

142 10 MLD STP Hathia 
Nala, Lolepur 2006 Sultanpur 10 6.5 Aerated 

Lagoon U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 8.05 25 56 35 2400 930 Achieving

143 18 MLD STP 
Raebareli 2023 Raebareli 18 5 SBR Nagar Palika Parishad O 17.11.2025 Grab 8.01 9 49.6 8 680 200 Achieving
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Sl. No. Name and Address 
of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
 

Capacity 
 (MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technology/ 
 process 

STP based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Existing 
Categor
y Rural 
(OR)\Ur
ban(U)\
Other(O

)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

144 35 MLD STP, 
Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 18.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

145 42 MLD STP, 
HarooNagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 42 42 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.6 6 40 17 220 79 Achieving

146 20 MLD STP 
Barinagla, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 20 18 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.3 8 36 14 210 90 Achieving

147 01 MLD STP, 
Girdaripur, Bareilly 2024 Bareilly 1 1 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.5 6 44 15 170 68 Achieving

148 40 MLD STP, 
Shahjahanpur 2025 Shahjahanpur 40 10 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Composite 7.9 6 36 7 210 79 Achieving

149 15 MLD STP Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 20.11.2025 Grab 8.29 20.2 172 70.8 4900 780 Achieving

150
21 MLD STP Mau 

Road, 
 Ghazipur

2024 Ghazipur, 
Varanasi 21 12 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.48 8.4 44 7.4 310 130 Achieving

151 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 18.11.2025 Under Trial Run

152 15 MLD STP 
Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 18.11.2025 Not operational Due to 

Maintenance Work

153

5 MLD STP Yamuna 
Expressway Industrial 

Development 
Authority (YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. 
Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 22.11.2025 Not operational Due to 

Maintenance Work

154 20 MLD STP Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 22.11.2025 Under Trial Run

155 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 18.11.2025 Under Trial Run

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB
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Sl. No. Name and Address 
of STP

Year of 
Commis
sioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
 

Capacity 
 (MLD)

Average 
Utilized 
Capacity 
 (MLD)

Technology/ 
process STP 

based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Existing 
Categor
y Rural 
(OR)\Ur
ban(U)\
Other(O

)

Date of 
Sampling 

(X.11.2025)

Sampling Method 
(Grab or Composite) pH BOD 

(mg/l)
COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

FC 
(MPN/1
00ml)

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

123
0.805 MLD STP 

Ahara Road, Zone-A, 
Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 0.805 0.8 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.11.2025 Grab 7.72 20 92 46 930 450 Achieving

124

1.75 MLD STP 
Ahara Road, 

(Shivanand Ashram) 
Zone-B, Anoopshahar

2003 Bulandshahar 1.75 1.75 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam U 24.11.2025 Grab 7.69 22 88 49 920 540 Achieving

125

2.25 MLD STP 
Narora Atomic power 

Station Narora 
Township

2000 Bulandshahar 2.25 2.25 ASP Narora Atomic 
power Station O 24.11.2025 Grab 7.43 16 92 61 540 240 Achieving

126 01 MLD STP Zone-B 
Anoopshahar 2016 Bulandshahar 1 1 MBBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 24.11.2025 Grab 7.67 26 120 73 1700 930 Achieving

127
1.5 MLD STP 

Anoopshahar Zone A 
(NGRBA)

2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 24.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

128 40 MLD STP 
Bulandshahar 2023 Bulandshahar 40 20 SBR Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 24.11.2025 Grab 7.57 18 84 41 1400 680 Achieving

129 04 MLD STP , 
Narora (NGRBA) 2015 Bulandshahar 4 4 UASB Nagar Palika 

Parishad O 24.11.2025 Grab 7.75 22 108 77 2600 920 Achieving

                                                                  Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                       November- 2025
 (Last Week) 

326



Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commissi

oning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Oth

er(O)

Date of Sampling
Sampling 

Method (Grab 
or Composite)

pH BOD 
(mg/l)

COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/10

0ml)

FC 
(MPN/10

0ml)

Achieving/ Not Achieving 
(As per MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

A

1
210 MLD STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 7.56 63 230 72 - - Not Achieving

2
36 (9+27) MLD 

STP Jajmau, 
Kanpur

1992 & 
2024 Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 04.11.2025 Grab 8.15 37.5 190 60 - - Not Achieving

3 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9

Anaerobic 
 Anoxic 

Oxic
 (A2O)

U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.11.2025 Grab 7.32 38.2 198 88 35000 17000 Not Achieving

4 120 MLD STP 
Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 06.11.2025 Grab 7.42 22.8 72 26 43000 17000 Not Achieving

5 50 MLD STP 
Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R 06.11.2025 Grab 7.38 40.4 176 62 28000 13000 Not Achieving

6

14.5 MLD STP 
Trans-yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 04.11.2025 Grab 8.3 50 384 160 17000 3300 Not Achieving

B

1

210 MLD 
STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur 
Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.89 45 210 68 91000 68000 Not Achieving

2

36 (9+27) 
MLD STP 

Jajmau, 
Kanpur

1992 & 
2024)

Kanpur 
Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 11.11.2025 Grab 8.09 42 170 64 82000 61000 Not Achieving

3 14 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Grab 7.52 31.8 174 82 2300 1300 Not Achieving

4

14.5 MLD 
STP Trans-
yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 11.11.2025 Composite 8.1 42 352 154 - - Not Achieving

C

1

210 MLD 
STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur 
Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.63 37.5 200 74 84000 63000 Not Achieving

2

36 (9+27) 
MLD STP 

Jajmau, 
Kanpur

1992 & 
2024)

Kanpur 
Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 18.11.2025 Grab 8.1 39 180 60 68000 45000 Not Achieving

                                                                        Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                                              November- 2025

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (First Week)

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Second Week)

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Third Week)
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Sl. No. Name and 
Address of STP

Year of 
Commissi

oning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Oth

er(O)

Date of Sampling
Sampling 

Method (Grab 
or Composite)

pH BOD 
(mg/l)

COD 
(mg/l)

TSS 
(mg/l)

TC 
(MPN/10

0ml)

FC 
(MPN/10

0ml)

Achieving/ Not Achieving 
(As per MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

3

14.5 MLD 
STP Trans-
yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 18.11.2025 Grab 7.9 44 384 162 14000 3100 Not Achieving

D

1
1.5 MLD STP 
Saifai Village, 
Etawah 2006 Etawah 1.5 1.1

Oxidatio
n Pond U.P. Jal Nigam U

27.11.2025 Grab 8 27 150 48 12000 1100  Not Achieving 

2 10 MLD STP 
Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9

Anaerobi
c 

Anoxic 
Oxic

 (A2O)

U.P. Jal Nigam R 29.11.2025 Grab 7.42 26.8 162 90 1700 1100 Not Achieving

3 14 MLD STP 
Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 24.11.2025 Grab 7.39 34.8 184 88 4700 2200 Not Achieving

4

210 MLD 
STP, 

Bingawan 
Kanpur

2015-16 Kanpur 
Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R 25.11.2025 Grab 7.63 42 190 72 82000 61000 Not Achieving

5

36 (9+27) 
MLD STP 

Jajmau, 
Kanpur

1992 & 
2024)

Kanpur 
Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U 25.11.2025 Grab 8.13 45 190 68 63000 33000 Not Achieving

6

14.5 MLD 
STP Trans-
yamuna, 

Jamunapar, 
Mathura

2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R 28.11.2025 Grab 8.1 52 400 156 13000 3300 Not Achieving

7
54 MLD STP 

Sector- 54, 
Noida

2012 Noida 54 42 SBR Noida Authority O 24.11.2025 Grab 7.38 10.7 848 22 1600 350 Not Achieving

For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB

STPs Not Achieving the Standards  (Last Week)

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
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Sl. No. Name and Address of STP
Year of 

Commissi
oning

City/ Town / District
Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Othe

r(O)

Date of 
Sampling

Reason for being not-
operational

A

1 6.5 MLD STP  Awas vikas 
Parishad STP 2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR Jal Kal Vibhag O 04.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

2 1.5 MLD STP Hathi Park, (Smart 
City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam

 (Smart City) O 07.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

3 19 MLD STP C.G. City, Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA O 07.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

4 4.50 MLD STP Kalindi Vihar, 
Agra 2014 Agra 4.5 0 UASB Nagar Nigam O 01.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

5 2.76 MLD STP Goverdhan STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika Parishad O 04.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

6 25 MLD STP Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR Noida Authority O 03.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

7 35 MLD STP, Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 04.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

8 15 MLD STP Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 04.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

9
5 MLD STP Yamuna Expressway 
Industrial Development Authority 

(YIDA)
2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 06.11.2025 Not operational Due to 

Maintenance Work

B

1
6.5 MLD STP  Awas vikas 

Parishad STP 2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR Jal Kal Vibhag O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

2
1.5 MLD STP Hathi Park, 

(Smart City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

                                             Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                                                 November- 2025

STPs Not Operational  (First Week)

STPs Not Operational  (Second Week)
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Sl. No. Name and Address of STP
Year of 

Commissi
oning

City/ Town / District
Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Othe

r(O)

Date of 
Sampling

Reason for being not-
operational

3
19 MLD STP C.G. City, 

Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

4
2.76 MLD STP Goverdhan 

STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

5 25 MLD STP Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR Noida Authority O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

6
1.5 MLD STP Anoopshahar 

Zone A (NGRBA) 2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 10.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

7 20 MLD STP Moradabad 2017 Moradabad 20 0 SBR MDA O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

8 35 MLD STP, Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 11.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

9 15 MLD STP Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 11.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

10

5 MLD STP Yamuna 
Expressway Industrial 

Development Authority 
(YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 15.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

C

1
6.5 MLD STP  Awas vikas 

Parishad STP 2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR Jal Kal Vibhag O 21.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

2
1.5 MLD STP Hathi Park, 

(Smart City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 21.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

3
19 MLD STP C.G. City, 

Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA O 21.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

STPs Not Operational  (Third Week)
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Sl. No. Name and Address of STP
Year of 

Commissi
oning

City/ Town / District
Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Othe

r(O)

Date of 
Sampling

Reason for being not-
operational

4
4.50 MLD STP Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra 2014 Agra 4.5 0 UASB Nagar Nigam Agra O 15.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

5
2.76 MLD STP Goverdhan 

STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 18.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

6 25 MLD STP Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR Noida Authority O 17.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

7
1.5 MLD STP Anoopshahar 

Zone A (NGRBA) 2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 17.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

8 35 MLD STP, Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 18.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

9 15 MLD STP Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 18.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

10

5 MLD STP Yamuna 
Expressway Industrial 

Development Authority 
(YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 22.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

D

1
6.5 MLD STP  Awas vikas 

Parishad STP 2018 Lucknow 6.5 0 SBR Jal Kal Vibhag O 24.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

2
1.5 MLD STP Hathi Park, 

(Smart City) 2021 Lucknow 1.5 0 MBBR Nagar Nigam
 (Smart City) O 24.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

3
19 MLD STP C.G. City, 

Lucknow 2023 Lucknow 19 0 SBR LDA O 24.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

4
4.50 MLD STP Kalindi Vihar, 

Agra 2014 Agra 4.5 0 UASB Nagar Nigam Agra O 22.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

STPs Not Operational  (Last Week)
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Sl. No. Name and Address of STP
Year of 

Commissi
oning

City/ Town / District
Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technolo
gy/ 

process 
STP 
based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urba
n(U)\Othe

r(O)

Date of 
Sampling

Reason for being not-
operational

5
2.76 MLD STP Goverdhan 

STP 2011 Mathura 2.76 0 WSP Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 28.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 

Maintainnace Works

6 25 MLD STP Sector-50, Noida 2015 Noida 25 0 SBR Noida Authority O 21.11.2025 Not Operational Due to 
Maintainnace Works

7
1.5 MLD STP Anoopshahar 

Zone A (NGRBA) 2016 Bulandshahar 1.5 0 UASB Nagar Palika 
Parishad O 24.11.2025 Not operational Due to 

Maintenance Work

8 35 MLD STP, Saraitalfi 2023 Bareilly 35 0 ASP Nagar Nigam O 26.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

9 15 MLD STP Baniyapur 2018 Kanpur Nagar 15 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 25.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

10

5 MLD STP Yamuna 
Expressway Industrial 

Development Authority 
(YIDA)

2023 Jewar (Gt. Noida) 5 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 29.11.2025 Not operational Due to 
Maintenance Work

For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as 
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Sl. No.
Name and 
Address of 

STP

Year of 
Commissio

ning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technology/ 
process STP 

based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for O&M 
of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)
Date of Sampling

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

Operational 
Status

A

1 33 MLD STP 
Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 03.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

2 20 MLD STP 
Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 14.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

3 25 MLD STP 
Moradabad 2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 04.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

B

1 33 MLD 
STP Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 13.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

2 20 MLD 
STP Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 14.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

3
25 MLD 

STP 
Moradabad

2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 11.11.2025 - Under Trial 
Run

C

1 33 MLD 
STP Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 18.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

2 20 MLD 
STP Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 22.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

                                                                    Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                        November- 2025
(STPs Under Trial Run)

                    STPs Under Trial  Run (Second Week)

                   STPs Under Trial Run (First Week)

                    STPs Under Trial Run (Third Week)
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Sl. No.
Name and 
Address of 

STP

Year of 
Commissio

ning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technology/ 
process STP 

based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 

body/other 
institutions 

responsible for O&M 
of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)
Date of Sampling

Achieving/ Not 
Achieving (As per 

MoEF&CC 
notification dated 

13.10.2017)

Operational 
Status

3
25 MLD 

STP 
Moradabad

2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 18.11.2025 - Under Trial 
Run

D

1 33 MLD 
STP Ayodhya 2025 Ayodhya 33 0 SBR UPJN (Rural) R 26.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

2 20 MLD 
STP Ballia 2025 Ballia 20 0 SBR UPJN (Urban) U 29.11.2025 - Under Trial 

Run

3
25 MLD 

STP 
Moradabad

2025 Moradabad 25 0 SBR UPJN(Rural) R 26.11.2025 - Under Trial 
Run

For State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <20 mg/l; TSS- <50 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Other than State Capital:   pH-6.5-9.0; BOD - <30 mg/l; TSS- <100 mg/l & FC- <1000 MPN/100 ml
Note:- As per the data received from Regional offices, UPPCB

                       STPs Under Trial  Run (Last Week)

Note :- The standards as per MoEF&CC Notification dated 13.10.2017, titled "Applicable Effluent Discharge Standards for STPs" are as follows:
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Sl. No. Name and Address of 
STP

Year of 
Commissioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technology/ 
process STP 

based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)
Operational Status

A

1 8 MLD STP Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 5 SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

Sampling has not been carried 
out by the Regional 

Office,UPPCB

2 3.42 MLD STP Near 
Divyang kendra 2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidation Pond Nagar Palika 

Parishad O
Sampling has not been carried 

out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB.

3 15 MLD STP Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R
Sampling has not been carried 

out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB.

B

1 13.5 MLD STP at 
Mauja Umrain 2013 Etawah 13.5 12 SBR UP Jal Nigam R

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the Regional 

Office

2 3.42 MLD STP Near 
Divyang kendra 2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidation 

Pond
Nagar Palika 

Parishad O
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the Regional 
Office

C

1 26 MLD STP Jhansi 
Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 SBR U.P. Jal 

Nigam U NA
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB

2 3.42 MLD STP Near 
Divyang kendra 2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidation 

Pond
Nagar Palika 

Parishad O
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB

3 8 MLD STP Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 5 SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the Regional 

Office,UPPCB
D

                                       Performance of Existing STPs in U.P.                                                                           November- 2025

                          STPs where sampling was not carried out by the Regional Office, UPPCB  (Second Week)

STPs where sampling was not carried out by the Regional Office, UPPCB (Last Week)

                     STPs where sampling was not carried out by the Regional Office, UPPCB  (Third Week)

                             STPs where sampling was not carried out by the Regional Office, UPPCB (First Week)
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Sl. No. Name and Address of 
STP

Year of 
Commissioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Utilized 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Technology/ 
process STP 

based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban 
body/other 
institutions 

responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)
Operational Status

1 26 MLD STP Jhansi 
Laxmi Taal 2021 Jhansi 26 SBR U.P. Jal 

Nigam U NA
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB

2 26 MLD STP Smart 
City, Lahargird 2025 Jhansi 26 25 SBR Nagar Nigam O

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the Regional 

Office

3 3.42 MLD STP Near 
Divyang kendra 2000 Chitrakoot 3.42 0 Oxidation 

Pond
Nagar Palika 

Parishad O
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB

4 8 MLD STP Azamgarh 2024 Azamgarh 8 5 SBR Nagar Palika 
Parishad O

Sampling has not been 
carried out by the Regional 

Office,UPPCB

5 15 MLD STP Unnao 2024 Unnao 15 13 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R
Sampling has not been 

carried out by the Regional 
Office,UPPCB
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Sl. No. Period of the Month Name and Address of STP Year of 
Commissioning

City/ Town / 
District

Installed 
Capacity 

(MLD)

Average 
Utilized 

Capacity 
(MLD)

Technology/ 
process STP 

based

Hotel/
 Ashram/

 Authority/
 Local Urban body/other 

institutions responsible for 
O&M of STP

Rural 
(R)\Urban(U)\

Other(O)

36 (9+27 ) MLD STP Jajmau, 
Kanpur 1992 & 2024 Kanpur Nagar 36 25 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U

14.5 MLD STP Trans-yamuna, 
Jamunapar, Mathura 2007 Mathura 14.5 14.5 WSP U.P. Jal Nigam R

210 MLD STP, Bingawan 
Kanpur 2015-16 Kanpur Nagar 210 110 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

2 Failed to meet standards in 
three weekly samples.

14 MLD STP Pakka Pokhra 1994 Mirzapur 14 13 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam R

10 MLD STP Ramnagar 2021 Varanasi 10 9
Anaerobic 

Anoxic Oxic
 (A2O)

U.P. Jal Nigam R

120 MLD STP Goithaha 2019 Varanasi 120 40 UASB U.P. Jal Nigam U
50 MLD STP Ramana 2021 Varanasi 50 50 SBR U.P. Jal Nigam R

54 MLD STP Sector- 54, Noida 2012 Noida 54 42 SBR Noida Authority O
4 Failed to meet standards in 

one weekly sample.

Failed to meet standards in 
two weekly samples.3

                                            Frequency of STPs Not Achieving  the Standards in U.P.                              November- 2025

1 Failed to meet standards in 
all weekly samples.
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